Timothy J Fowers record of extortion, false imprisonment, falsification of court documents, destruction
of court documents, and conspiracy by and between Charles County Circuit Court Judge Stephen
Chapelle and others and their involvement in theft of over $5 million of defendant rifle properties
through falsification of corporate documents. The last will and testament of his father were judge

threatened other family members who joined in this conspiracy to steal the life estate Timothy J
Fowers father under color of law and authority in 2004. Continuing to the date of filing this request
asking for criminal charges against parties named in complaint and attachments.
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08-K-03-000876 Date: 09/21/15 Time: 11:32

Num/Seq

000858000
—~—

00100000

001012000

00102009

00103000

00104000

00105000

001CE000

00107000

§9105000

00103000

Description Filed Party Jdg Ruling
Open Court Proceedings 08/30/C7 000 sGc
(Judge Chappelie, CourtSmart B, Jerome Spencer, State's
Attorney)

Deft, appeared, for VOP. Counsel present.

VOP petition: withdrawn by State

Probation/Supervision order dated 8/5/04, copy given to P&P, is
amended to unsuperwvised Probation, amending conditions - copy
filed.

Reopen Charges for Court 08/30/07 000 TBA Granted

Correspondence from Defendant EE: 04/14/09 oo0 TBA
Defendant's Evidence to Change Plea, filad.

Notation, *"No action", SGC, 4/23/09.

Copy sent to SAC and Defr,

Correspondence from Deft., RE: 02/11/11 000 TEA
Informative, filed

Correspondence from defendant re: 02/11/11 000 TBA
Informative, Filed.

Correspondence f£rom defendant re: 02/11/11 000 TBA
Information about case, Filed,

Correspondence from defendant re: 02/11/11 000 TBA
Correspondence received. Filed,

Notation "3/4/11 place in ct., file no action SGC*, Copy sent to
SAC ‘and defendant.

Correspondence f£rom Deft, RE: 03/11/11 o000 TBA
Information regarding Case, filed

Notatiecn: "No action necessary, place in court file®, SGC,
03/30/2011.

Copy to SAD and defc.

Correspondence from Deft, RE: 04/13/11 000 THA
Informative, Filed.

Notaticn "4/22/1% place in ct. file SGC". Copy sent to SAD and
defendant.

Correspondence from Deft, RE: Reguest Q4/15/11 000 TBA

for Review, Filed,

Notation "4/22/11 no action place in ct. file SGC*. Copy sent to
SAO and defendant,

Correspondence from Defendant, RE: 05/17/11 ©00 TBA
Witness Information, filed.
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{ CRIMINAL D7z ¥ 55z
—
STATE OF MARYL4ND Date: \f-s*”\
f ~
- Caseff & 381k
e's Attarpey >

: i ve = Judge: t\l)/ﬁ@ Bragunicer Henderey,
fendane Cleck: g Cory 3
'&% Reporter: CourtSmpre 1B c p
Defendant's Attorney '
Defendant __ ayneqred rroduces —FTA M‘P-J‘“*\. Counsel mntl
Beach Wnrrut,__ Bond Iorfeited\ No bood up e produced
App=arance of Ii\. — filed —Eniterad orally in open coure.

Statz entacs this uun'fru Nolle Pros, Court strikeg 2y bond forfainreg,
Coust recalls 1ny cusstanding Begch Warrane (Recaney by courmoom clery )
VOP petition: withdrawn by Stars — dismizseq by the Courr.

—Defense __ 5upe Joint  motion ¢ continne
Déft. waives nght to tria} within |80 days. ——Coun finds gocd cause 1y continue rri) beyond 180 énys.

Motion to continys —__granted dedied. set for ar
—f e ——
De&. kowingly and hmu:mdy Waivey counsa; by neglecr.

Deft, admits to violation of probation. Court nateg violatioa, Cefendzn: continted on probatins,
Siat="s motion 1o amend Couny

nlf o, : 3 \Z_Plew, tence agreement, filed.
Def: offerg 5 plea of guilsy 1 coun(s) » EOWT aceamrg,
Deft. offers an Alford plea of gustey 1o =mws1‘% coutt sccepts,

Bond reveked, defendans remanded to Sharifrg tustody, Defenifan; telzased on Pariogl Recognizance,

-

{ENTENCE OF COURT;

op Cowrt ordars into execution: Coune FOUT suspends iMpesition of Sentence [:ne:aflx/
ouvr_| BOC/RDE for 2 perind of d2ys _ months 3 vears los Day:a:d.it{orﬁmeimed:

@
icou:: suspeudg%d ;‘!Ascnn.-acc nm:&%
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STATZE OF MARYLAND

Cbnrgé(’)‘ C?"/—

/ Trcking No.d"/H ....... &3693
Coavic= ted Count(s): C#' ................................................
Senterace: ..,3..

Pl o s LN

(IF AVAILABLE, prACE LABEL yf
Part of Sentencs Exenued:/‘oé’

Credit for Time Served:..... /. 0 2

..............................................

............ O Human r
Licensing & Reguls

our ?cvu 8§ Agent before: changing your home address, changing your Jjob, leaving the State ¢
Possesufig, u.lhza havidgunder Your coatrol any dangerous Weapon or flrearm of any description.
Obey all laws and incur 00 jailable traffic offenses,

O Fine(s) of L R Paid through [J Parole ang Probadcn or [J Cleric’s Offica or (J Sheriff's Omcq
L LS paid through [T Parole and Probaticn or [J Clerk's Offtcq

O Supervision feg walved
nof 3... e i B e s e paid throy
tole and Probation or [J Clerk's e S ats)
Public Defender feeg of L P - to the Offfice of the Public Defender for counsel feag,
T Pay the following fees through Parole and Probation or oy

O Victims of Ctime Pund 3.,

dacrcass......... . :

O LET Costs 3

...........................

O Oter Coses (Specify) Formmssmisiciasiic, > 7
8. Special Conditions: 7-3
10. CF Submit to 2nd successfully complete alcohol and/or drug evaluation, testing, 1ng reatment 11 directed by your
Supervising Agent and Pay all required cosm, :

1L O Earoll in izd pay all required cosry for drug and/or alcoha) progrim
your Supervising Agent '

12.0 Antend..... self-help qroun meskmee mano 1+

Page4‘



ST ATE OF MARYLAND

14. O Totally sbstain from dlcobol, illegal substances 1nd abusive use of agy
15. O Obtaia alcokol restriction ca driver's license wi

ngl:nmmmﬂ&... L o <y GRS
26, Donotmorbo{oudw... d
27. O Home coaflnement/dgtention to ..., s
28. O AwhorizeRecormmend tranafer supervisicn to

Procedure Article, Title 11, Subtitle 7:
O (1) A child sexual ofT: :

0@2) An offender;

0 (3) A sexually violent offender;

O (4) A sexually ﬂo}mm
Oma child sexual offender who, before maving into this Stats, was required to register in another Stats;

0 (6) An offender, sexvally violent offender, or sexually violeat predator who, befare moving into this State, wa

7-23-2/-49

to follow t}

[ understand that if I do not follow thesa conditions, I could be returned to Court charged with 3 violation of probation.
g Proceed with dispositicn a8 if ]

And recsivinm e cbmee ~£1 -

nct beea placed under probation. Ihave been notiffed and understand thay by consenting to

Page 5
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STATE OF MARYLAND

Charge(s); C?‘/‘

......................

Partof Sentence Execured:/-i'ef,..
Credit for Time Served:,, . /05

a Probation befors Judgment (Criming)
ORDERED THA

directed

+ Reporras od Dllow your

2. Work aan regularly
J,

) Possess ha nd:yourcoml iy da
4. Obey all Jaws and {ncur ng Juilable tragme offenseq,

3. Notify your Supervising.umtn Once if charged with o crminal offense,
6. Permip your Sy ervising Agens 10 visit your bome xancy ind/or un

7. Do not illegally PO3sess, usg, op sell any narcotic drug, controlled substance
8. Appearin COUTt when notified 1o do so,
9. Paya) flaes, costy, restituy d fees 23 ordereqd by the Court,

O Fine(s) 8iiiiiiiiin

Publie Defender feeq of §

O Victimg of Crime Fund g
CICF SO, i
a LET Costy |

4role 12d Probation o O Clerker

O Pay the following faeq through Parole 5

P

Procedury Article § 6-220)
T the aboye Ramed Dofendane

U Standarg Coaditicns [J Ay Standard
Pervising Ageny's lawfl) ing
4 directed,

8 Agent before: changing your ho

Su

...................................

ROBATIONISUPERWSION ORDER

----------------

Other Costy (Specity) g,

recial Conditiom:

" & Submip 19 and successiully complete alcohs| and/or drug evaluation, festing, and

Teatment 34 directed by \o

ur
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STATE OF MARYLAND

......................

-------------------------------

-----------------------------------

Ve 00 contact with .-
Do not entar or

2s. Hy
26,

22.8

28, O Autbodxemecormend transfer i

9. 03 Recommendation thyy it TR
30. O Register With the designyted 145, enforcement 2§e0cy a8 & sexyq) offender

Procedurg Article, Title 11, Subtitle 7
O 1) A chirg fexual offender;
01 (2) An offender

Omy)a sexually violent offender;
(4)A sexually violans predator;

-------------------------------------

it faif 1o abide by
Atbeen placed

under
rimiral Dema_ s :
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(GREENSIDE PsycHOLOGICAL SSbCIATES

September 20, 2004 25

Agent Rough

Division of Parole and Probation
4990 Rhode Island Ave
Hyattsville, MD 20781

Name; Timothy Fowler

Date of Evaluation: September 14, 2004 AU\ 5' &
Case Number: . 4 $
Court: Charles County Circuit Court ' \ ﬂ}/
\
Dear Agent Rough: :;D €} H- D e Ds-. Car MW/I -

Mr. Fowler was seen for a mental health assessment on September 14,2004, My report
is attached. You will note that he is a poor informant regarding his background history
including psychiatric treatment. He requires outpatient treatment for paranoid

schizophrenia. (-C')Q’F- ) L,
Please contact me with any questions about this case, ; [ Co w

Sincerely, ! J il , 8/ [~
p anﬁ:g\q W‘

‘,. -
Lo__ — ‘_4

")——'ﬂr——. a/hco
= Prince (“/Qéﬁf,d’” /M‘;,( o

Aﬁ?{o ;’w .
_— -+ Zdun
o Rt O:::':;

) A o= ( \\ Ot 2| 25r
A,MQO_“LO d'L_C(Y_H-()gJE;’\uiu.l}, § B 0o fpr
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FOWLER, TIMOTHY
PAGE2

MENTAL HEALTH TREATMENT/HOSPITALIZATIONS: The offender has a
i_ﬁstory of psychiatric treatment for Schizophrenia. ﬁc is unreliable in providing a '

detailed description of prior psychiatric interventions. He does acknowledge a mors

recent hospitalization at Spring Grove Hospital Center. This appears to have been a
forensic evaluation to assess competency to stand trial, He remai i

e remained at Spring Grove for
approximately 30 days and was released during August 2004, Agg&‘ his information is
Sonsidered upgeliable. 4

EMPLOYMENT: mmmmmgmwm

MENTAL STATUS EXAM: Mr. Fowleris an unkempt, 45-year-old African American

male. His interview behaviors are notable for extreme paranoia. He provides papers

reg cas dianshi claims the involvement in these
matters. His thought processes are notable for loose associations, paranoid mentation and

dysphoria. His insight and jud ;

DIAGNOSTIC IMPRESSION:

Axis I: Schizophrenia, Paranoid Type

Axis II: Deferred

Axis IIT: ~ History of Diabetes, per self-report

Axis IV; Psychosocial stressors associated with chronic and persistent mental
illness

Axis V: Current GAF: 45 Highest Past Year:  Deferred

RECOMMENDATIONS: Mr. Fowler is a 45-year-old seen for a psychological
evaluation. The offender is a poor informant regarding his psychiatric history, He
presently exhibits signs and symptoms of paranoid schizophrenia. His condition requires
psychiatric treatment. He was directed to obtain treatment however, his compliance is

unlikely. (-
72828

At the time of this dictation, information from the forensic screening pro at Clifto

T. Perkins Hospital Center has not been obtained. He is likely to be known to Clifton T,
weermmm—— — - — Perkins, When-this inf ion. i -obtained,ﬂﬁﬂmmwm..- S NYES .

Page9
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FOWLER, TIMOTHY
PAGE3

The type of psychiatric treatment required in this case includes an active day treatment
program, and psychiatric medication management,

«

Stephen F, Curran, Ph.D,
Licensed Psychologist

7 ‘J‘?,j,‘ 5

ID
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Susie C. BOWLES

Register of Wills

Charles County
P.O. Box 3080 (301) 932-3345
Court House (301) 870-3879
LaPlaw. Maryland 20646 N MD. Rexidents Only {888) 256-0054

June 3, 2002

Timothy Fowler
5037 Call Place Apt 300
SE Washington, DC 20019

Re:  Estate of James Daniel Wells
Estate No. 7945

Dear Mr. Fowler,

Please be advised I am in receipt of your letter filed in my office on June 3, 2002
regarding the above named estate.

The concems that you address in your letter are unfortunately from many years

ago. The estate has been closed since 1995 therefore, my recommendation is for you to
talk to an attomey.

Sorry, 1 could not be of any assistance 10 you in this manner.

Sincerely,

Susie C. Bowles. .
Register of Wills

/lh
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Company by deed recorded in Liber No. 127, Follo 320; the property hereby
conveyed having & common boundary os the ¥West and South wilh Lhe property
previously acguirod by the within Grantors Irom Frere, who acquired wamo
from Dutton, and the said Dutton property being llit.d‘ln the November 19,
1938 deed to the within Grantor to be one of the properties which bounds

the said 76 acre parcel on the South and West,

E3
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LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT
‘ OF .
JAMES DANIEL WELLS

I Jmﬁes Daniel Wells, of Tompkinsville, Charles Cowunty, State of
Maryland, 'hg of sound and disposing mind, memory and understanding,
and desiring fo arrange my worldly affairs before it shall please Almighty God
to remove me from the scene of worldly action, do hereby publish and declare
this to be my| Last Will and Testament, hereby revoking any and all Wills
heretofore n:Lde by me and declaring this to be my only Last Will and Testa-
ment, ‘

FIRST: 1 direct the payment of all my just debts and funeral expenses.

SECOI' : If I have not previously deeded unto my son, Walter Wells,
the house one acre of land where he has been living since about 1965, and
for which he pbligated himsell to pay me $3, 500, 00, 1 give, devise and be-
queath unto hl , the said Walter Wells, said house and lot upon the condition
that he pay CI:"I:I)' estate any remalning unpaid balance of the said sum of
$3, 500. 00 any survey and conveyancing expenses necessary to the transfes
of ssid property to him,

THIRD: 1 give to my son, Willlam Wells, the privilege of keeping his
tratler on the lot where it is now situated so ldng as he shall desire in his
lifetime, upon the condition that he shall pay all taxes levied on said trailer,

FOURTH: [ give unto my sons, James Wells and Robert Welis, and
unto my daughter, Annie Mae Fowler, Fifty ($50. 00) Dollars each.

FIFTH: 1glve, devise and bequeath unto my granddaughter, Joyce AnnJ
Fowler, the house and one acre lot where | reside, It {s my wish and desire,
but in no sense a condition of this devise, that either Blanche Lancaster or
Morris C&m;;her. or hoth, shall be permitted to stay at this house as long as

either or of them desire, so long as it does not interfere with my said

|
|

Page 1 3




wi\" w%}} :,S__n,'f_'—: MmaRrK

47 23%

— - LIBER

-2-
granddaughter’s enjoyment of said house and lot,

of my property, real, personal and mixed, whensoever acquired and whereso-
ever sltuate, unto my daughrer, Margaret L, Powell, to be hers absolutely,
free and clear of every condition whatsoever,

SEVENTH: Ihereby constitute and appoint Margaret 1. Powell to be
Personal Representative of this, my Last Will and Testament, and request
that she be required to furnish only nominal bond,

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOCF, 1 have hereunto subscribed my name and

affixed my seal this 15th day of October, in the year One Thousand Nine

Hundred and Seventy Six.
4 S

SIXTH: 1will, devise and bequeath all the rest, residue and remainder|

0)9”“‘5(,"‘@,{- DANMEL W) ELLS (SEAL)
fames Danlel Wells

GW preceding

The aforegoing instrument, contained on this and the one/typewritt
page, was on this 14th day of October, in the year 1976, SIGNED, SEALED,
PUBLISHED and DECLARED by the szid James Daniel Wells, the Testator
herein named, ag and for his Last Will and Testament, in the presence of us,
who at his request, in his pesence, and in the .preSenco of each other, have

hereunto subscribed our names as witnesses,

i

/%/L_S 7 /Bt o Plote XS .

EX
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79YS
April 13, 1988

Mrs. Margaret Powell

1404 Mass. Ave,, 5.E.

Washington, D.C. 20003

IN ACCOUNT WITH
Choruton Funeral Home
RURAL ROUTE 1, BOX 115 POMONKEY, MARYLAND 20640
TELEPHONE: 301-375-7855 . 283-6841
STATEMENT OF FUNERAL GOODS AND
SERVICES SELECTED FOR THE LATE
DANIEL J. WELLS
Use of Facilities § 375 |oo
Use of Equipment for Church Viewing 300 |00
Removal 75 (00
Embalming 200 {00
Other Preparations of Remains 255 |00
Professional Services 400 |00
Register Book 5 |00
Grave Marker 10 |00
Acknowledgement Cards ( 1 box 25) 3 {50
Use of Casket Bearer's Gloves 6 |00
Automobile List Booklet 50
Hearse 105 (00
Casket~ Batesville Franklin Silver 1665 |25
Outer Container (Liner) 300 (00
Certified Copies of Death @ § 5.00 each ( 3) 15 (o0
Paper Notice ( 1 day) 52 |00
Total $§ 3757 |25
April 13, 1988 Check $ 3705 |25
Balance : § 52 [00
fpeil 25,1968  pact aheck e
\?Cw“ VRS E ?
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_Estate # 7945
NAME RELATIONSHIP Over or ADDRESS
_TO DECEDENT __| Undar 21
Walter Wolls, a/k/a Box 948
Worman Russell Wells o | som over Newburg, Maryland 20664
. P.0. Box 214
@ Willien Wells - v | ®on over Mt, Victoria, Maryland 20661
Janes Wells, decomsed
@ Dorothy Welly, wife /| dsughter-in-law by Mt, Victoria, Maryland 20661
Robert Wells, decessed (4-8d ) Tnsuflicient Addess
@hrunt Wells, wife daughter-in-law 8 Mt. Victoria, Maryland 20661
. 1326 G Straet, N. E,
Mary Wolls o ian granddaughter » Washingt :"D: g, 2
. | ala Y i€ Dlace
Christinae Wells ¥ | granddaughter " Al ety A et
T
Elaine Wells /| granddaughter " Newburg, Maryland 20664
Ronnie Wells J grandson - lkvb‘;rg. Maryland 20664
|
James Welln / | grandson . Newburg, Maryland 20664
(48 TnsuFR dnt ddirest
Joseph Wells Aot gtandson e Eing George, Vuglw
(4/12/94) P.0. Box 43
Paulette Thomas granddaughter $ Newburg, MD 2066&
et Hox 948
Anna May Welly ng..f.? e

granddaughter ] Mar 20664
: T err vy’ rrrg

Margaret Wells St A granddaughtor - King Ceorge, Virginia 224B%
Alice Walls Thomas || sgrasddaughter b4 Newburg, Maryland 20664
General Delivery
Sheila Wells Thomas ..z... | gr ddaughter 3 La Platas, Maryland 20646
Joan’ Jeanctte Wells 4| gravddaughter by Newburg, Maryland 20664
P.0, Box 948
@Mm‘! Mae Fouler ? daughter had Newburg, Maryland 20664
P.0. Box 943
Joyce Ann Fowler 7 granddaughter o Newburg, Maryland 20664

(continued on attached wheet)

List of witnesses to the will or codicil of _James Daniel Wells a/k/s Danicl J, Wells

_ NAKE ADDRESS
Marie A. Simmons Waldorf, Maryland
P.0. Box 1098
George F. Zverine La Plata, Maryland 20646
Rob. T b .0, Box 1098
e Mecrichinid L Plata, Meryland 20646

»
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continued from previous page

Estate # 7945
NAME RELATIONSHIP Over or ADDRESS
TO DECEDENT Under 21
1404 Masw. Ave., S, E.
@hrﬂut L. Powell 4" daughter over Washington, D. C. 20003
| 3-10-94:
Blanche Lancaster i, ! friend over Box 62

47
|
Morris Campher =~ deceased '

List of witnesses 1o the will or codicil of

NAKE ADORESS

Page 1 8
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SusikE C. BOWLES

Register of Wills

Charles County
P.O. Box 3080 (301)932-3345
Court House (301) 870-3879
LaPlaw, Maryland 20646 - MD. Rexidents Only (R88) 256-0054

June 3, 2002

Timothy Fowler
5037 Call Place Apt 300
SE Washington, DC 20019

Re:  Estate of James Daniel Wells
Estate No. 7945

Dear Mr. Fowler,

Please be advised [ am in receipt of your letter filed in my office on June 3, 2002
regarding the above named estate.

The concerns that you address in your letter are unfortunately from many years
ago. The estate has been closed since 1995 therefore, my recommendation is for you to
talk to an attomney.

Sorry, 1 could not be of any assistance 10 you in this manner.

Sincerely,

Susie C. Bowles. '
Register of Wills

/lh
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LIBER 142 552 - =

Estateof ___James Daniel Wells : Estate No, 7945
CERTIFICATE
The undersigned certifies that on the _16th day of _October 1995

all interested persons were notified in writing of the filing of the foregoing account
and of their right to file exceptions to the account with the Register of Wills within
twenty (20) days of the approval of the account by the Orphans’ Court.

1 a Grange Avenue Margaret L. Powell
P. 0. Box 280 i owe

La P{ata. Maryland 20646
301-934-9571 870-3293

Phone Number

VERIFICATION

| DO SOLEMNLY DECLARE AND AFFIRM UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PER-
JURY THAT THE CONTENTS OF THE FOREGOING DOCUMENT ARE TRUE AND
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, INFORMATION, AND BELIEF.

ﬂ‘ﬁﬂ%&’——w

Margaret L. Powell

ORDER
On this £Zz2t, _ day of L e 19 7_, the foregoing

account is approved by the Orphans’ Court for Charles County, Maryland, subject

touoepﬁomboingﬂledwmnhmmyday-ﬁomﬁndmohhhomr,muﬁch
time this Order will be final.

S
s iR Ol 2P,
Court Costs

Toxon Commissions _______ (D —~
Inheritance Taxes
1% Direct
Personalty S\QJCL
Reat
7 %% Colintarsi
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FEE-SIMPLE DEED—LODE—CTTY OR COUNTY

QUIT cLAIM
Ehm Bpph, Mede this / &k

I the yeir poe t&

day of 4‘11‘-\-

«nd ning hundeed g:d ninety-five

by and betveen Joyce Aan Yowler, herolpaftar ro7 rred to an Griagzor, and

L
Margaret/Powy]

v kervivafeer refarrad Lo a5 Gr. tee,

WITNESSETH: That for and in the comaliccatfor of NONI, and other

Bood and valuadle covefderatlon. tha raceipt of | hich is hered, scknovledgod,

the naid Jovce Ann Fowler does heredby grant anc
she may hzve in the property of

Last Vi1l and Test

conve) any and all interont whiczh

the Estate of Jives Dantel Welln puTrEuant to the
ent of the gaid J.:un Dante
reservin, tfe

Wellw to and wnto the sald !‘.:.rp-n L.
1% ow
in fun o upLe. &

‘SCate unte sa Yo« Ann Fow

that lot, piecs or parcel of .nnd and
0§ on the Vest g 4o of
Towphinevilie to Rock Podnr, 4n the Fifrh Elect

Fowell, her helrs wad asaigne,/
Premises oltuate, lying and bed Maryland Souce 257 leading from

on Districe of harles County, Maryland,
CiNg to & surver made by D, R

and sccordl R, Stelfers on October 9, 1964,

is wore parcicularly
described es followe:

BECINNING for the seae az » point on

Lo west side pf outs 297 leading from
Tempkinevillie to Eock Folne

= &V foor from the zevrer Iine theriof
the land forserly awned by WE114,

<+ Frore and now cmm"k‘ teve ‘i
running thence with Route 257 N, 03 deg, Ll mit. ¥, 9.8 feer; thencEENRDIR K. £. 2.8
L21.0 ‘qet to a pipe; thence leaving satd ¥ou 257 snd runnig N, 32 ap,%"

sec. v |59.8 feet to a pipe; thence K. 54 deg. 18 =in, 40 gec. W, ZND ke «dlh bide;
thence 5. 44 deg. 11 min, 10 sec. W, 701.53 foer ¢ o plpe fixed {n tm Q‘Jg’ the u:;d*

Stevens trast; thance wich the Stevenn tro

v sald pelne RMarking
the corner of

€t 5, 6 deg. 4% min. 20 sec. F. 527,72 feec
to o pipe; thence N, 43 deg. J§ =in. 30 wec, E. 113.30 feet to tha poine of beglnatng,
containing ( 8.73 ) acrew, more or lans,
BEING nll and the sanme propercy which tte satd Dantel Jimes Wells ( a/k/a Jaazy
Tanin) &

¥ells) and Amnie Walio, hie vifa, obrafmer
recorded in Liber |76, follo 409

A5 temanta by he ontiretiea by desd
izong the land {scords of Charl
vaid Aunte Vells Raving departed thie 1

'8 County, Matyland; c¢he

N

3>
o

iife Nover Ser 21, 1971,
D

leaving the satd
————
anlel James Walls ( a/k/a Janes Davfol Wells) ¢

* surviving ten.nt by cha encirety] the

A1d Danie!l Jamen Volle { o/k/a James Dandel Weld,) having depariyd this 14{fe April 12
ae » 1 N i o n . { ¥4

1988, rhe said vargaret L. Powoll having boen duiv qualified and \ppointed Pergonal

Represancacive of the Extate af

Jazes Pantel Wel: ( a/k/a Dande! Jamew Walls) fi she
Orphans Court for Charies Counczy, Maryiand (n Zer- o Mo. T245  arl further baing the
property heretofore conwysd to Margaret L. Powve! Trustee, from largaret
the Eetate of Janes Danisl Wells by dued recorded in Liber
Azong the Land Reco ; of Ch

Charles Ca nty, Maryiand.
SAID JOYCE ANM POWLEN kereby

which she may have ¢

Fowell,
sonal Repreaentative pf

fult=cl ifaing and conveiing any and all

h sald property purguant te t

intecen:

¢ Lesc Will und Teorasent of Jamen

Deniel Vells te the gald Fargacter L, Fowell, reani ing

v hovevar, untoe the waié Joyce

E-30

Ann Fowler, & 1ifr est

s in and to maid vroperty,
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. ' PAL RCSIDENCE #
o CONSTANT YIELD TAX RATE
232401 PAYMENT IN FULL County Tax Rats = 1.205
232.2400 PAYMENT AMOUNT SHOWN FOR MONTH OF PAYMENT  [Raie oS iRpa
AMOUNT PAYMENT | CYTR s less than County Rate by .023
. o - | IMPORTANT: See notes on reverse side
an | Make chacks payable to:
D2 N e . i Charles County Treasurer
b ; SrE g TR A ol s P.O. Box 2607
L2505 e L& PR TChTR B2GANS 1070172018 La Plata, MD 20646-2607
o 54 : Phone: 301-645-0685 or 301-870-2249
{ TAES < T 32371 I Maryland Relay Servics 7-1-1
PENSLTY 225.51 | Relay TDD4# 1-800-735-2258
. : '*:A— www.CharlesCountyMOD.gav
- G ¥ exii 2 iE-r“a'!: Treasurer€CharesCountyMD.goy
! INTEREST AND PENALTY OF 15¢ PER
| MONTH BEGINS ON THE APPROPRIATE
. . | DELINQUENT DATE. -
TOTAL TAXE A
e 3.329.1 SEMIANNUAL PAYMENT SCHEDULE

PAID IN FULL

Semlannual payment schedule is only applicable for Full Year Real
Property designated Principal Residence or Business Property, i

2 1s not applticeble for 1st Serdiannual Payment must be recelved by September 30,
11, S22 trformition If the Ist semiannual payment is late, this payment schedule ls no
oronerty LY tonger available

{ 2nd Semiannual Payment includes the State and County
| service charges. intérest on the 2nd Semiannual Payment amount
will accrue after Dacember 31

2nd SEMIANNUAL PAYMENT 70052005 7410 vzar Ge: raperty
/-/" >
/8™ CHARLES COUNTY
|;' '5. MARYLAND —
0:3. .'7“ P.O. Box 2607, La Plata, MD 20646 BILL NUMEER ] BILL OATE DEUNQUENT DATE [ PROPERTY NUMEER |
Nt 301-645-0685 ] -
— L81005734 £/2e/2013 10/01/2018 05525534
|
S357 TOMONSTIN 2ND.SEMI ANNUAL PAYMENT
SREENS e 20776 | v |
| |
ONLY RETURN THIS PAYMENT STUB WHEN REMITTING 2ND SEMIANNUAL PAYMENT,
PLEASE WRITE YOUR PROPERTY NUMBER ON YOUR CHECK TO ENSURE PROPER CREDIT.
Mazka checks payable to Charlas County Treasurer.
PAYMENT IN FULL or 15t SEMIANNUAL PAYMENT Foeasecirce appropsiate caymens amount
N ZOIR.2019 Full Yazr Roal Pras-
7 S cuiB-glly FPull Yasr Raa el
v CHARLES COUNTY ) , - ‘
F : MARYLAND | LL NUMBER 8L DATE | DELINQUENT DATE PAOCERTY N |
'< : P.O.Box 2607, La f‘i.:-:i MD 20846 I 151005755 ‘ 2/08,2013 T N/oiia0ia | P 1
7 301-645-0685




LASNI AN TIELL IAAXALE

County Tax Rate = 1.205
PAYMENT AMOUNT SHOWN FOR MONTH OF PAYMENT CYTR=1.1817

RATE AMOUNT | INTEREST PAYMENT CYTR s less than County Rate by 023
IMPORTANT: See notes on reverse side
Make checks payzble to0:
I Charles County Treasurer
22 _ P.O. Box 2607

NAER10 | La Plata, MD 20646-2607

E N Phone: 301-645-0685 or 301-870-2249

3.320.71 Maryland Relay Service: 7-1-1
224 81 | Relay TDD#1-800-735-2258

www.CharlesCountyMD.gov
TOTAL IUE W/SVE. O 1 ges == | E-mail: Treasurer@CharlesCountyMD.gov

INTEREST AND PENALTY OF 1% PER
MONTH BEGINS ON THE APPROPRIATE
| DELINQUENT DATE,

TOTALTAXES IF ) .
PAID IN FULL 7 3,329 SEMIANNUAL PAYMENT SCHEDULE

' semiannual payment schedule is only applicable for Full Yaar Rez
Proparty designated Principal Residence or Business Propert
g f Y

] na ~rn nEs.anal 1o f 15t Semlannual Payment must be recelved by September 30,
- yoe oF prossrty ax bil Sze informat ifthe 15t semiannual paymentis late, this payment schadule is no
2o 3) ROGE I (i iy Ria " ars ) bk . longer available

2nd Semiannual Payment includes the State and County
service charges, Interest on the 2nd Semiannual Payment amount
l will accrye after Decamber 31,

P.O. Box 2607, La Plata, MD 20645
301-645-0685

Q (Sac 1]

o 2nd SEMIANNUAL PAYMENT 2015-201% 7.77 vesr 2237 Progerty
7
/€  CHARLES COUNTY
|'§ 3 MARYLAND . . =
* 3 P.O. Box 2607, La Plata, MD 20646 BILL NUMBER BILL DATE DELINQUENT DATE { PROPERTY NUMBER
A\ 301-645-0685 r i - ] : ]
7 Pleasz inditate any change In mailing address below R R
" OO B -
v NAF 1Y
ONLY RETURN THIS PAYMENT STUB WHEN REMITTING 2ND SEMIANNUAL PAYMENT.
PLEASE WRITE YOUR PROPERTY NUMBER ON YOUR CHECK TO ENSURE PROPER CREDIT.
Make checks payabie to Charles County Treasurer.
PAYMENT IN FULL or 1st SEMIANNUAL PAYMENT  pieasecircle approgriste payment amount
N . 201B-2015 Ful] Yaar Rsa] Proparty
wrcmt CHARLES COUNTY
3 H MARYLAND [ BILL NUMSER BILL DATE | DELINQUENT DATE PROPERTY NUMBER
A‘E =i
N/

- n ¢

Please Incicate any change in maifing address balow

IST SEMIANNUAL PAYMENT PAYMENT IN FULL

PLEASE RETURN THIS PAYMENT STUE WITH YOUR REMITTANCE AND WRITE YOUR

T — e ——— - i S m et —— - - ——
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CHARLES COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Land Records) DGB 1209, p. 00

.00 wuoD
& PITIGERAD P
e
(AnATe w0 Rases

UK 1209 mumo 7y

TITLE NOT EXAMINED BY MUDD, MUDD & FITZGERALD, P.A.

THIS DEED, Made this 20th-day of April in'the year one |

thousand nine hundred and eighty-seven, by and between

HEKRY FOWLER hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR, and JOHN
PAYMORD FOWLER, MARY GENEVIEVE BAILEY, CHARLES HENRY POWLER, JR.,
AGNES ERNESTINE BUTLER, HILDA C. WOODS, MARGARET EL1ZABETH

NEWTON, and MARTHEA BEATRICE FOWLER, herclinsfter referred to as
GRANTEES,

WITSESSETH: That for and in consideration of the land
and premises and no monetary consideration, the said Grantor does
hereby grant and convey to and unto JOHN RAYMOND FOWLER, MARY
GENIVIEVE BAILEY, CHARLES HENRY FOWLER, JR., AGNES ERNESTIKE
BUTLER, HILDA C. WOODS, MARGARET ELIZABETH NEWTON, and MARTHA

BEATRICE FOWLER, as Joint Tenants and not as Tenants in Coemor,
/8

er,
WA 000 KOJ 138:42
to a life estate for the said Charles Henry FESUMFE vhildd he

DEED ¥ 1200010 1
hereby retains, together with the privilege to mdWDjagl, séi¥ or

their heirs and assigns, forever in fee simple,

otherviese dispose of or encurber to hereinafter described
property, that is to say, all that lot, tract, piece or parcel of
land and presises situate, lying and being in the Pifth Election
District of Charles County, Maryland, and designated as one acre
tract of land lying on the south side of the County Road leading
fror Tompkinsville to Wicomico Beach, seid tract of land being
located approximately one quarter of a mile east of Torpkinsville
along the aforesaid County rcad containing exactly one acre of
land and improved by a one-story frace bullding, which is set out
in the center of said tract, all of which will appear more fully
in the survey intended to be made of this said tract.

The land and premises above described and hereby

intended to be conveyed being all of the same acquired by the
within Grantor and wife by deed from Mary Hason, dated June 14,

"
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. CHARLES COUN&‘Y Z02-2003 Full Year Re2' Prosorty

. MARYLAND | mivageR BUONE | UBER | 70U | PROPEATY NoveeR
PO Bux 2607, La Platz, MD 264 i N
F01-643-0685 ar J01-R70-2249 (20006558 TLLIz002 ] ] 17 SRt 1Y
Paymant due upon receipt. No partial payments accepled, Falure 10 recalve

tax bill doos not excuse payment of taxos, inlorest or penalty,
IT IS THE TAXPAYER'S RESPONSISILITY TO FOR\NABO THE TAX BILL TO THE LENDING INSTITUTION FOR PAYMENTS. i

FOWLER, CAARCES 1 & JORN R ET AL

[MFST AC
13200 M7 VICTOR1A 22

WLPICC BEAD R

NERSLRG D 20564-3208 1126 M7 VICIREA 7D
NEWILAS
* PRINTIPAL R:SIORNCE »
X i L PAYMENT IN FULL CONSTANT YIELD TAX RATE
CONTY ASSESSHENT 75,550 County Tas Aale = 101
STATE ASSEZSSMINT: 76,558 PRYNENT AMOUNT SHOWN FOR MONTH OF FAYMENT CYTH = 453
Ve T TR - ——TAGT e : County Ruts exceeds CYTH &y 047
£5 51 03 1 IMPORYANY: See notes o reverse side
ChTy 3522 728 Tn Mase checas payable ig
FIRE 0g40 42 99 IF W)™ ELICTING SIMIANNUAL PARYENT é;:?z Peuer. Jr
sTa1 0840 61,30 FTION, INTEREST & PEUATY 5 13 S e
IR MONIH BESING 10707 /2002 La Plata, MD 20645-2617
Frone 301645 0685 or 307 6450688
| TALLS BNt ' or 30%-870-2249
T SR Mary and Balay Service
* INTESEST & PINATY 4 Bl l TOO 1-630-735-2258 or 7-311
. | SERVICE CRARG ¢
( u‘“f’t“" tL PAYMENT RECEIVED 935 (4 | Emall Temsunr®go co charies ma us
| E— TOTAL CUE ™ L o 1 20 l INTEREST AND PENALTY OF 1% °ER
TOTAL TAXES IF

| MONTH BEGINS ON THF APPROPRIATE
PAID IN FULL $02.05 1 DELINQUENT DATE

SEMIANNUAL PAYMENT SCHEDULE o

ST SEmanrusl Pagtect - cas date A1V ] G0
7

Spmianausl payment schadule is orly applcatte tor Full Year
Aeal Property dasignated Principal Aes gence

County Servize Cremgs LY 8 4 .98
I3t Semiannual Paymenl nicst be receivied by Seplember 30 1
B K y the 151 semiannual paymen: is late, s payment schedu's s np
State Service Chamge 1440 | 1€ lonyer avaiatie
2nc Semiznnaa] Payoent - gus ¢3ze CEZEMIER | 0 Znad Semiameal Payment nziudes the Staie and Cotrty
sorvee chavges Inlerest on 1ne 2nd Semiarnual Paymant
. an e * a 3
Tatel ©f Seiianruel Payrants V. ISR Scuma s Dscmoel 3

) 2nd SEMIANNUAL PAYMENT
é. ) CHARLES COUNTY

2002-2003 Fu'l Yea Mes Projerty

MAKYLAND BLL NUMBER B1L DATE DELINGUENT DATE PROPERTY NOMBEA
Nans FO) Buox 24011 a Plats. MDD 20608 == 2 r— Huta AR eIy
Piodaaaiss: SPR . s
$aG0 Indiza'z ary cnange in maikng acdress balow 3008sea 710542003 l 18172303 05011455 :
“In-ER, CHARLES v & T 3 €T AL ; v 2D SEMIANNLUAL FSYMENT
13200 MT ¥ICTCRIA RC b )
L2 e
NELBHG MD 235543236 ¢ ‘
ONLY RETURN THIS PAYMENT STUB WHEN REMITTING 2N0 SEMIANKUAL PAYMENT.
PLEASE WRITE YOUR FROPERTY NUMBER ON YOUA CHECK TQ ENSURE PROPER CREDIT ® )
Maka checis payable 9 JEROME E. PEULER, JA . Charies County Treasarar
PAYMENT IN FULL or 151 SEMIANNUAL PAYMENT - Please gircle appropriate payment amouny ‘
ég.‘; CHARLES COUNTY A13 3437 2111 daae ual Aeemare
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Assigned 10: Duncan W. Keir
Chapter 7

Previous chapter 13
Voluntary

N0 zsset

Debtor

John Raymond Fowler
=460 Forest Drive

Newhurg, MDD 20664

CHARLES-MD
SSNOTTIN: 2194162726

Debtor

Annic Mace Fowler
14460 Forest Drive
Newburg, MD 20664
CHARLESAID

SSN ITIN; 217-28-8147

R Ll SURL I S

ARCHIVE

U.S. Bankruptey Court
District of Maryland (Greenbelt)
Bankruptey Petition #: 96-15530

Internal Use Only

I)Llu'l.‘lﬁik'xl. 07715371996
Date converied: 08121998
Date terniinated: 06'16'1999
Date discharged: 06111999

Case Administrator Roben Hegerle

Teanm 2 Phone 201-344-3965

represented by Mary B, Daugherty
20 Courthouse Drive
P.O. Box 1408
[.eonardiown. MD 20650
(301)475-1728
FERMINATED, ™ 09 1 9us

John Raymond Fowler
14460 Forest Drive
Newburg, MD 20664
TERMINATED. (12 15 1995

Frank P. Jenkins
P.O. Box 280
l.aPiata. MD 20646
(301)934.937]

tepresenied by Mary B, Daugherty
20 Courthouse Drive
P.O. Box 1408
Leonardtown, MDD 20650
(301)475-1728
TERMINATED 07 iy [ 9y

Annie Mae Fowler

14460 Forest Drive
Newbure. MD 20664
TERMINATED. (14 13 ] 99~

Frank P, Jenkins
tSee ahove for address

F-3-4
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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR

THE DISTRICT OF

IN RE:
JOHN R. FOWLER

ANNIE M, FOWLER,
Debrors

-QUES R

COMES NOW, the Dedters, JOHUN R. FOWLER and ANNIE M.

MARYLAND

S
-

Case No.; 96-1-5530
Chapter 13

NG

FOWLER, by and

through their attomey, Frank P. Jenkins and LOUIS P. JENKINS, P.4 » and hereby

cepreseats iz following unto this Honerasle Cour:

N

That the Dabtors hiave teen in faiiing health for the better Part ol two years,

2. That te Debtors have reviewed the Trustes's Motion lo Dismiss,

3. That the Debtors would like t0 have
and their proposed payment plan.
WHEREFORE. the Debors pray:

A. That this Honorabla Court scheduls a

a hearing to explain their cuttent situation

fhearing in this maner. =

B. And for such other and furqer relief 25 the nature of their casa may requira.

Respectially Subtnitted,

LOuts p. JENKINS, P.A.

£
AT ~
./‘/I e =il
: i
[
| . P-Box 280
Ed Plata, Maryland 20445
(301)934.9571

Atlorney for Behiors
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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND
at Greenbelt

Inre: JOHN RAYMOND FOWLER x
ANNIE MAE FOWLER *
¥ Case No, 96-15530 DK
b Chapter 13
Debtors, *
S G 2 ‘OUNSE

Upon consideration of the Motion to Withdraw Appearance filed by Marie
B. Daugherty, and it appearing that counsel has complied with Local Bankruptey Rule 9010-4, it is, this
&L day of July, 1998, by the United States Bankruptcy Court_for the District of Maryland,

ORDERED. that the appearance of Marie B. Daugherty as counsel of record for the above-

captioned debtor is hereby stricken.

.DUNCANKEIR I
United States Bankruptcy Judge
for the District of Maryland

S s
ENT =~
! SRED
¢ Counsel , =
Debtor g
Case Trustee 5
U.S. Trustee e ‘%&.‘*" N
a2 MRSt S
s or uurr.' o
ORe v
“Enge, ‘

3/897T'Adm-1.3 CJG
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ftips:/fecf.mdb.uscourts .go=.'./cgi-b:n/DktRpt.p}?d.

ARCHIVE

U.S. Bankruptcy Court
District of Maryland (Greenbelt)
Bankruptcy Petition #: 98-24606

Date filed: 11/04/1998

Assigned to: Judge Paul Mannes Date terminated: 06/16/1999

Chapter 13

Voluntary Case Administrator: Phaedra Neal
Asset Team Phone: 301 -344-3964
Debtor

represented by Leslie D. Silverman
John Raymond Fowler 4704 Hollywood Road

14400 Forest Drive College Park, MD
Newburg, MD 20664 20740
CHARLES-MD (301) 441-9000
SSN /ITIN: xxx-xx-2293

Trustee

Thomas L. Lackey
P.O. Box 958

Bowie, MD 20718
(301) 803-4700

Filing . g
Date # Docket Text
06/16/1999 Case Closed. (larter) (Entered: 06/16/1999)
First Meeting of Creditors Scheduled For 11:30
12/18/98 At Room 621, Greenbelt Confirmation
Hearing Set For 11:15 3/18/99 At Crtrm 3-D,
Greenbelt Objections to Confirmation Due:
3/18/99 . ;Last Day to File Proofs Of Claim:
11/30/1998 3/18/99 (kore) (Entered: 12/01/1998)
3 Order Consolidating Cases 96-15530 & 98-24606
11/06/1998 under 96-15530 . (kore) (Entered: 11/06/1998)
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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR

THE DISTRICT OF

IN RE:
JOHN R. FOWLER

ANNIE M, FOWLER,
Debrors

-QUES R

COMES NOW, the Dedters, JOHUN R. FOWLER and ANNIE M.

MARYLAND
Case No.; 96-1-5530
Chapter 13
NG
FOWLER, by and

through their attomey, Frank P. Jenkins and LOUIS P. JENKINS, P.4 » and hereby

cepreseats iz following unto this Honerasle Cour:

N

That the Dabtors hiave teen in faiiing health for the better Part ol two years,

2. That te Debtors have reviewed the Trustes's Motion lo Dismiss,

3. That the Debtors would like t0 have
and their proposed payment plan.
WHEREFORE. the Debors pray:

A. That this Honorabla Court scheduls a

a hearing to explain their cuttent situation

fhearing in this maner. =

B. And for such other and furqer relief 25 the nature of their casa may requira.

Respectially Subtnitted,

LOuts p. JENKINS, P.A.

£
AT ~
./‘/I e =il
: i
[
| . P-Box 280
Ed Plata, Maryland 20445
(301)934.9571

Atlorney for Behiors
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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND
at Greenbelt

Inre: JOHN RAYMOND FOWLER x
ANNIE MAE FOWLER *
¥ Case No, 96-15530 DK
b Chapter 13
Debtors, *
S G 2 ‘OUNSE

Upon consideration of the Motion to Withdraw Appearance filed by Marie
B. Daugherty, and it appearing that counsel has complied with Local Bankruptey Rule 9010-4, it is, this
&L day of July, 1998, by the United States Bankruptcy Court_for the District of Maryland,

ORDERED. that the appearance of Marie B. Daugherty as counsel of record for the above-

captioned debtor is hereby stricken.

.DUNCANKEIR I
United States Bankruptcy Judge
for the District of Maryland

S s
ENT =~
! SRED
¢ Counsel , =
Debtor g
Case Trustee 5
U.S. Trustee e ‘%&.‘*" N
a2 MRSt S
s or uurr.' o
ORe v
“Enge, ‘

3/897T'Adm-1.3 CJG
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ARCHIVE

U.S. Bankruptcy Court
District of Maryland (Greenbelt)
Bankruptcy Petition #: 98-24606

Date filed: 11/04/1998

Assigned to: Judge Paul Mannes Date terminated: 06/16/1999

Chapter 13

Voluntary Case Administrator: Phaedra Neal
Asset Team Phone: 301 -344-3964
Debtor

represented by Leslie D. Silverman
John Raymond Fowler 4704 Hollywood Road

14400 Forest Drive College Park, MD
Newburg, MD 20664 20740
CHARLES-MD (301) 441-9000
SSN /ITIN: xxx-xx-2293

Trustee

Thomas L. Lackey
P.O. Box 958

Bowie, MD 20718
(301) 803-4700

Filing . g
Date # Docket Text
06/16/1999 Case Closed. (larter) (Entered: 06/16/1999)
First Meeting of Creditors Scheduled For 11:30
12/18/98 At Room 621, Greenbelt Confirmation
Hearing Set For 11:15 3/18/99 At Crtrm 3-D,
Greenbelt Objections to Confirmation Due:
3/18/99 . ;Last Day to File Proofs Of Claim:
11/30/1998 3/18/99 (kore) (Entered: 12/01/1998)
3 Order Consolidating Cases 96-15530 & 98-24606
11/06/1998 under 96-15530 . (kore) (Entered: 11/06/1998)
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Office of the United States Trustee
District of Maryland
Greenbelt Division

U.S. Department of Justice ILO /0

5508 fvy Lone
Suce §00
Creenbelt Marnland 39775

Dzcember 19, 2002

Mr. Timothy J Fowler
5037 Call Place, SE, Apt 300
Washingten, DC 20019

RE Inre john Raymond Fowler (SS%219. 16-2293) -
Chapter 13 Case No 94-13257-DK
In re John Raymond Fowler and Annie Mae Fi owler
(S5#5 219-16-2726 and 217-28-8147)
Chapter 7 Case No 96-15530-DK
In re John Raymond Fowler )
Chapter 13 Case No 98-22606-PM (SS# 219-15-2293)
Allegations of fraud

Dear Mr Fowler

t3h}) 31a.6218
Fag; (2051 EEE R

This letter is in response to your allegation that real property, located at 14480 Fores:
Drive, Newburg, Maryland 20644 (the “Forest Drive Propenty™). was fraudulently transferred in
connection with a bankruptey case filed by your parents. The various items of correspondence
vou have sent to this office also coatain a number of other allegations, including an alleged frayd
involving the Last Will & Testament of your grandfather James Danjel Wells a’k’a Daniel J
Wells and alleged actions by Margaret Wells Our office is unable to make any cetermination
with respect to those matters and we repeat our suggestion that you may wish to retain an

attorney 10 assist you

Our review of the dockets in the cases referenced above reveals three bankruprey

cases

iInvolving your father The first case was a voluntary petition filed under chapter 13 on June 21,
1994, Case No 94-13257.pK The case was dismissed by Order entered August 18, 1994

A secand chaptar 13 bankruptcy petition was filed. this time by both of your pare
p uptcy p :

s, on

July 15, 1996, Case No 96-15530-DK  This petition references the address of your parents as

13360 Forest Drive, Newburg, Maryland 20664 A chapter 13 plan was confirmed in thi

§ Case

on September 27, 1996 According to the court docket, ca Ianu.ary 15, 1998, Temple Inland
Mortgage Corporation filed a motion for relief from the automatic stay (the “Motion™) with

F-3-1/
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John Raymand Fowler
Annie Mae Fouler
244¢C0 Forest priva
Newbure, My 20664
Leslie Silvermay, Zeguire
7701 Creenbels Road, 43507
G:esnbel:. M3 20770

Thomas & Lackey, Trusteg
P.O. Bayx 958
Bowle, wmn 20718-0%38

Office of the U.S. Trustee
6305 1vy Lans, Suite 600
Greenbels, M3 20770

Frank p, Jenkins, Esguire
P.0. Box 280
La Platz, up 20845

Marie B, Daugherty, Eaguire
20 Courthouse Drive

P.0O. Box 1403

Lecnardtow:, M2 23850

Steven Y, Greenfeld, Trustee

2021 L Streez, Nw, 4200
Waskingeen, pe 20038

-3-12
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Tiruothy J. Fowler
December 19, 2002
Page 2

respect to property located at 14400 Forest Drive. A Consent Order with respect to the Motion
was entered on February 12, 1998; however, on June 19, 1998 Temple Inland filed an affidavit of
default with respect to the Consent Order. Six days later, the chapter 13 trustes filed a2 motion to
dismiss the case. The case was then voluntarily converted by your parents from chapter 13 1o

chapter 7 on August 12, 1998

While the 1996 case was pending, a third chapter 13 bankruptcy petition was filed by
your father on November 4, 1998, Case No. 98-24606-PM_ This Was apparently filed to stop a
scheduled foreclosure of your parents’ home You have claimed that vour father did not have the
ability to make legal decisions on his own whea the 1998 bankruptgy case was filed, however, in
several letters to our office, you wrote that vou assisted your father in hiring attorney Leslie
Silverman to file the 1998 bankruptcy case.  These appear to be conflicting positions, but perhaps
| may have misunderstood your meaning In light of the existing 1996 bankruptey case, the
bankruptey court consalidated the 1928 case into the 1996 case on November 6, 1998

According to the court docket in the 1996 case, Temple Inland Mortgage Corporation
filed another pleading, a motion to annu! the stay, on November 12, 1998 (the “Second Motion™)
with respect to property located at 14400 Forest Drive that was sold at a foreclosure sale on
November 4, 1998 The docket reflects the absance of an objection to the Second Mation by
your parents or the chaprer 7 trustee  The Second Motion was granted by Order entered
December 7, 1998 (Copies of the Secand Motion and Order are enclosed.) The language in the
Order provided that the November 4, 1998 foreclosure sale of the property was valid subject to
the jurisdiction of the Circuit Court of Charles County. The court entered an Order granting your
parents a discharge on June 11, 1999 and the casz was closed on June 16, 1999

You allege that there were two different street addresses used for the Forest Drive
property, specifically, 14400 and 14460 Forest Drive. Regardless of the street address used, [
note that several of the documents you provided to this office show a consistent description of
Lot 8, Section B, Idlewood

When your parents converted their 1995 bankruptcy case 1o chapter 7, a chapter 7
bankruptey trustee was appointed to the estate. A chapter 7 trustee is responsible for liquidating
assets of an estate for the benefit of creditors and generally will not sell secured property unless a
sale would result in a benefit to an estate’s unsecured creditors  Trustees do not represent debtors
or individual creditors in an estate, but are concerned with the interests of all creditors.

Therefore, it is incumben: upon debtors to take appropriate acuons with respect to their property
Interests  As is stated earlier, your parents did not oppose the Second Motion filed by Temple
Infand. nor did they seek reconsideration of the Dzcember 7, 1998 Order or file an appeal

F-3-13
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“Timotay J. Fowler
December 19, 2002
Page 3

Our office cannot provide you with the legal advice and action you desire Further, based
upon the information provided to our office and our review of the court dockets, we have found
ao basis to refer this matter to another state or federal agency for further investigation. You have
told me that you have spoken with the Federal Bureau of Investigation, the Attorney Grievance
Commission of Maryland. the Maryland State Insurance Commission, the Maryland State
Attorney General's Office, the Charles County Register of Wills, the Office of the Stata's
Attorney for Charles County, the Offices of the United States Attorney for the District of
Maryland, Southern and Northern Divisions, and Channel 3, none of which has been able 1o
provide you with the answers or action vou desire

Very truly yours,

Julie A Mack

Acting Assistant US_ Trustee
cc
Frank Jeokins, Esquire

Deborah A Johnston
Assistant United States Attorney

. F3N
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J]
RECORDING RBQUESTED BY:

AN QuaLITY MorTanGE Usa, N, (§R2 033 FROSS
WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO; -
QUALITY MORTGAGE USA, INC,
16802 ASTON STREET
IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92714
App. No. B.POWLOB1S <
Loan No, 592278846

94-09=-1300
B g
00 Pack hop ﬁfmg"

il ND 204 DBBD OP TRUST

SFACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDING DATA

NOTICE: THE ADJUSTABLE RATE NOTE SECURED BY THIS DEED OF TRUST CONTAINS PROVISH
ALLOWING POR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT Mm.u?'l‘;
ADJUSTABLE RATE NOTB ALSO LIMITS THE AMOUNT THAT THE INTEREST RATE CAN CHANGE AT ANY
ONE TIME AND THE MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM INTEREST RATE THAT THE BORROWER MUST PAY,

THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security bratraman”) s made on SEPTEMBER 26 , 19 94
Tha gamor b JOHN RAYMOND POWLER AND ANNIE MAE FOWLER

2003, Prntog 011062020

("Barrower”).
The vunss 4 W, TAYLOR BROWN l
e (“Trusse ) |
- The becaficlery b QUALITY MORTGAGE USA, INC., A CALI FORNIA CORPORATION |
© . |
= which I orgasized and exiailzg under the lows of 0w v of CALIFORNIA L and whoss
£ sddmas s 16800 ASTON STREET |
E: IRVINE, CALIPORNIA 92714 ("Landerr), !
£ Borrowsr owes Lander (e priscipsl um of FORTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED AND ]
© 00/100%sestaveny
£ Dollas (US. § 49,200.00 ). This Sebd s avidenced by Borrowsr's sows daled the same dals an this Sscusity [nstramant
o (*Note”), which provides for monihly paymesats, wich the Null daix, If no¢ paid sariiar, das and paysdis on OCTOBRR 1 ' 1
“d 2024 + This Becurity lratrumest sevurwe lo Lender (1) he repayment of the debx evidenced by the Nots, with [aterest, aed all |
3 rapawale, extarulons and modificailons of the Nota; () the payment of all other vums, with Insarest, sdvanced under paragnpl 7140 protect H
N @a sscurlly of this Seourny bnsiramand; and (c) be perfarmance of Borrowar's and agr under this Securily laets and |
e Neots. For this prpose, Borrowsr brevocably grants and convays to Trusise, |a iruat, with pawss of sals, & (ollowing dascribed propesty
Jocated In CHARLES Couny, Maryland:

LOT NUMBERED BIGHT (8) IN THE SUBDIVISION XNOWN AS, "SECTION B, IDLEWOOD
ACRBS SUBDIVISION", AS PER PLAT THEREOF DULY RECORDED AMONG THE LAND
RECORDS OF CHARLES COUNTY, MARYLAND IN PLAT BOOK PCM 10 AT PLAT 29,

H, MSA CESZ.

;3‘ THE BORROWERS HWEREIN CERTIFY THAT THEY WERE THE ORIGINAL BORROWERS OF TWO DEEDS

o OF TRUST RECORDED IN LIBER 93 AT FOLIO 192 AND IN LIBER 1326 AT FOLIO 521 WHICH

f‘ HAS A COMBINED OUTSTANDING PRINCIPAL BALANCE OF § 16,988.83, AND THIS IS WA

S EIR PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE. CHALES CONTY 1994

) RECORD FEE 20,0

8 BCRD TAX 325,00

3 A/K/A 14400 FOREST DRIVE, NEWBURG, MARYLAND 20664 N OVEPMNT 300

z which hes e addeons of  P.O, BOX 131 NTG0-T 203X55 1

= NEWBURG « Maryland 20664

& ("Propany Addrn’); |
;; )
2

O TOOBTHER WITH all (b improvamenta now ot hareafler srested en (ha proparly, and all sasemests, sppurianances, and flatures now |
= 6 wr hereaflar & past of the property. All repl aad additions sl alio be covered by s Security lastremest  Adl of the foregalag |e referred |
0 0P % In this Socurity Iatrunest o the “Property.* - |
'-E J°6 ’ PORROWER COVENANTS that Becrowsr |n lanfully seloed of (he esuts derety comveysd sad Aas e tight io graal and cenvey the {
>- 3 ifhmmmumh exzept for of record  Borrower werrants sad will efend geaerally B title 10 e

Z ‘. Property agalost ol claime and demands, subjec! 1o aay encumbrances of resurd |
3 i |
e. F-4-3
)

W

< Fos BTGV iA%

Doamums oo b Paun Loy
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< Prnteg DIDGM2020.

svanabio U

(1)

HARLES COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT (Land Rescos

3. Amigament of Rests. As 1331is0a) sewirliy = !qmgney mqagnmnm of @ Preperty, Borrowse shall have

Be right 10 collect and retale B rents of e Property as ey becoms Sae sad ysdle peovided Lander hus net exeecised | require immediace
paymant la full of @ suns secursd by s 3 Iy Instremant aad B 'M’am"‘"‘ Lenon o
»

d the Property.
) h Affcllag Lender’s Righss, |1 o sl of applk Mwa has the offect of rendering say provision of the Nots
O (his Swcurity Laatrumest unenforcesdie scoceding & 14 terms, Lander, at b opilon, me
Socurity Irateument and may nveke "y mnhn"pmnllmi by paragtaph 11 .n:llh Secu n'qt:ln nn:.u ISR S ey
If thls Box In checkad, i folowlng pursgraph &0 |o agrend 10 by Rorsowss
40. Owner Occupaney of Bacurity Propercy. Asan Indusement for Lander b make e fosn secured by B Securlly lastrement, Bartowsr
aa represanied 1o Laader tat O Proprly wilibe oceupled by Borrowsr within sixty (80) days feliowing tecordation of the Secarity Instrament and
foily of

durirg the twaive (13) monh period | bl

y Wy Insrument s Boscowse's pei readence,
ackrowledges (n) thar Lander would not have greed to n--w loan evidanced by ihe Nn:a OF nodes sesured by e lm':ll:‘lzwum Ifﬂ.:mt'my
Ware 301 1o be awner-cccupled, aad () tat the Intersst tate sel ford on the face of the Note and othar tarma of the loan wers dearmined o n el
o Barrowar's representation a1 e Propecty would be ownar L] Perther

P & hat, among other @i

foasa (incioding agancles. assoclations ard comporations crasted by the foderal and sate go for the purch “-r 'm‘uf-. - "::‘:'n:
Propetiies sacuring loans soquired By soch purshasers be owner-iceupied, and will raject for purchase leass for which securily mn\'m t;u " ownet
osuph_d. () Lander's ability 1o sell w foan or an Interast In & Joan (which it nflez does In the ordinary course of busisess will heredy be impalred whars
B Wesurity properry 1 not owrer-occupied, (1) e risks Involved xnd 1he cusis 0l hokéiey sad admiristering & boan are efen Nigher |n the cee of 8 loea
In which e secsricy proparty le mot owner-oesipied, and (V) Ifand when Lander mekes o loan cn e secarlly of pon-owner ocsupied property, Lander
fypically makes wuch & loan cn serevs dIMfrent from Bose of Irass secured by cwaer-cepied proparties, Acsordiagly, In O even Qi (a) widis slxty
{60) days follewiag tecordaiion of (he Securlly lsairument the Property e sot L | !

upied by B - * primary reside o (3 Boerows:
um¢mnmuunmman~mm<mm‘ y foll 11 d. of e 3 y Insrument, Londer may deslare
Ml s secered by mie y & 10 b | islaly @ue and payadie honanorl.aunmmhlumllhanﬂpud
Lander wader (hin Bacurlty Inatrument o aliowsd by law,

41, Riders (o thie Beourity Instrumant. If cne or meee tldsts are 4 by B and
e sovenants and agreements of ssch such rider thald be Inenrparsied fain and adell anesd and

ded togeder with Qs Becurkty natrument,

upp ™ ey of ihla Bacurity
Eratrument aa | the ridee(s) ware & pass of Bls Becuriy Lastrament.
[Chech applicadia Bex(er))

[ ] Parsed Unll Development Rider | | Condaminium Rider | ) 14 Famlly Riger

[ 1 Rider A [ ] Rider B | JRike C

BY SIONING BELOW, Boerswer soduple and sgress 10 @ tarms and covenants conalned | ihls Securlty Insiremusl and (n any rider(s) samuted by

mwmmﬂmu.
/et Bt fout_

Borrowee

v XENTE VAT YOWLER yaa
MM "BE&U'C*—\ um

(3BAL)
Rorrower

(SHAL)
Borrower

{S8AL)
Borrower

___(hpens Betow This Line Rassrred Por A
STATE OF MARYLAND |

) o wit:
it oy i 26TH ' SEPTEMBER, 1994 bell the
| HEAERY CHERTIFY, thal of ths 6 duy of ' » + belirs ma,
wibscriver, & Nolary Public of the Suls of Maryland, prrsosally sppeared JOHN RAYMOND FOWLER, ANNIE MAE FOWLER
-

kaown 1o me of satlafactorily provea to be e persan(s) whose remels) Wace sahectibed 10 the within Deed of Trust as e Orantore), and acknowledged

Sa ume for Qe perp tharein leed and la my p sy o] Ihe
ropod e g coptson et L R Y

'
Wia made saih in Ges form Uhat (che in Do agent of Ihe Banellciary In the witha Deed of Thust azd Is duly suthorized 10 maks this afldavii, snd Sl
4 comalaration (harein set forih be trew and bona Pide an Dareln sel forth, and at all ksme sesured by e within Deed of Trust sdvanced for parchase
money purposss have besn pald over or dlabursed by the Beneliclazy eiiber 10 the Oramcoe(s) (¢ one of them) or Lo the peeson resporaidle for
Glabursemunt of the funds In B cloaing ransaction or helr respective ageat ol & lime Do leter (han @e deilvery by (e Orsalors) of the witin Desd
OF Trust, and Bt Wls Deed 0f Trust was prepared by une of Qe parties named \a Wls Desd 0f Trast weloss e Allursey Cortificasion sel forth below

WHEREQF, 1 hersumo sef my hasd and officlal sl é g ; l)

Newry Publie
SANDRA J, JOWNSTON

Prined Name of Notary Public
My € Ex 6/17/96

-y

ATTORNEY CERTIMICATION
L o undersigned hereby cariifies that the within Deed of Trus) was pi
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Offire gf the Treasurer for Charles 5 Coumity

2dress of 14400 Fores: Drive. I have found gus thar this address dogs not

T you have any furts o cusct *IAS Concemire your case, plazss sapd a requ=st 23 r

1ss 25 requiead by the
Marylasd Request Inforon tica A

Sincerels,

o e
;:",;/i - L e o
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Depun T

Ireasyrsr

s — PAGY A el o=
-t »-l,. Caasurer z { Eotefiv SRS rilus
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VS.
JOHN RA YMOND FOWLER and
ANNIE MAE FOWLER his wife

Forest Drive, Newby
el ]
the price of

Peing the highest bid

Edward C. Com.".c_\'. Ir

SL':s:irurcd LTI d
| AR
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TIDEWATER AUCTIONS, L.L.C.

606 Baltimore Avenue, Suite 40!C
Towson, Maryland 21204
(410) 825-2600

F Bill To

ICovahey & Boozer
606 Baltimore Ave., Ste. 302
:Baltimore, Maryland 21204

—

| |

168

INVOICE

Date | Invoice No. |

| 117498 | 971283 |

Sale Date Property '

-

11/4/98 14400 Forest Drive., Newburg, MD 20664

—ury |

Case Name
Fowler

| Service Description

Amount

| Auction Fee - Real Estate - Covahey & Boozer
 The Maryland Independent - 10/16, 10/23, 10/30

|

483.00

125.00 |

We are grateful for your business. If you have Terms

any suggestions how we might provide better Net 30 Days
service to you please lat us know! 2 :

Total 560800

T

|
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& O Z/M M/'é' (SEAL)
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‘e /4///:4 \ TSEAL|
Josnne Wherley) EDWARC C. COVAMEY, ow.
Substizused Trustess
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A2 79U fiuizB
SCHEDULE A i
BEING Lot numbered Eight (8) in the subdvision known as, "Section B, Idlevwood
Acres Subdivision®, as per plat theraof duly recorded among the Land Records

of Charles County, Mandand in Plat Book PCM 10 at Plat 29, Tha Improvements
thereon being known as No. 14400 Forest Drive.




ifo.9

WHEREFORE, the Substituted Trustess move that the Honorable Coure:
A. Grant chem a Judgment Awarding Possassion of 14400 Ferese Drive
in favor of Bankers Trust Company a&s Truscee; and

8, GCrant such other and further relisf as thes nature of their case

may reguire.

W L o~
F! Vezhot BooZEr/

C:z"”L%-

2dwargsC. Bgovahey, Jr.,

Roder & allivnn

Substi ced Trustees

Annex Cffice A

606 Zaltimore Avenue, Suite 302
Towscn, Maryland 21204

(¢10) 828-5525

MEMORANDI™M _QF ANTHORTTIES

¥d. Rule 2-311
Md. Fule 14-102

—

i
= o —_—
Edward C. Cavahey, Jr. —
CERTIFICATE ‘..‘Q"Vf"‘

I HER3ISY CERTIFY chat on chisi}dﬂbdey cf May, 1995, a cecpy of the

foregeing Motion for Judgment Awarding Posssssion was mailed by Firgt Class

conn Raymond Fowler
annie Mazz Fowler
Dafendanc(s)
<4400 Forest Drive
Newburg, MD 20584

Page7 9



F. VERNON BOOZZa . IN THE

EDWARD C. COVANRY, JR. . CIRCUIT COURT

THOMAS P. DORE ~ FOR

ROGER J. SULLIVAN . CHARLES COUNTY
Substituced Trustees X - CV96-1305

vs. 5

JOHN RAYMOND FOWLER .

ANNIE MAS FOWLER, his wife -

AR A R R
N N R _Ji AW N3 _POSS Q
The Substituted Trustess, mavs pursuant to Md. Rules 2-311 and
14-102 for a Judgment Awarding Possession in faver of 3ankers Trust Company as
Trustes. The grounds of the Motion are as follows:
- That after complying wizh sll the percinent provisions of the

Maryland Rules, they did on Novembar 4, 1958 sell the property which is cthe
ubject of these proceedings known as 14400 Forest Drive unta Bankerz Trusc
Comgsarly as Trustea,
2. That szid sale was ratified and confirmed oy the Court on April
3. That your movants havs bsen reaguested to instizuse this

procasding on behslf of the purchasar to place it in possession of the
4. That the purchasar holds lagal titls tc ths Jroperty and isg

S. Per informacion fyom the landsz, the properiy is owner occupisd.

F-443
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JUN 22 1899 T

AP 15 = .

EDWARD C. COVAHEY, JR. JUN 1 81999 CIRCUIT COURT
FoF‘cmcurr COURT R
CHARLES CO, MD. CHARLES COUNTY
Substituted Trustees o CVS6-1305
vs. v
JOHN RAYMOND FOWLER .
ANNIE MAE FOWLER, his wife -
14400 Porest Drive *

Newburg, MD 20664

-

kETEAawrsARETaN " =

ORDER
the foregoing Motion for Judgment Awasding Possession, it is
this _Z_ day of . 19 » by the Circuit Court for Charles
County,

ORDERED that & Judgment Awarding Possession of the property known asg
14400 Forest Drive be granted to Bankers Trust Company as Trustee in these
proceedings, enforceable by a Writ of Possession, commanding the Sheriff of
Charles County to deliver Possession of the subject property to the said
Bankers Trust Company as Trustee, unless good cause to the contrary be shown
by the party in actual possession of said property on or before the

24’ day of

by filing with the Clerk

¢ 19 y + Or other persons concerned
the Circuit Court £5r Charles County a writcen
response to said Motion serting forth why said relief should not be granted,
provided that a copy of the Motion and this Order be serxrved upon id parties

in accordance with Maryland Rule 14-102 no later than the ? day of

@%4 : 1917”_.

S

Judge
NOTICE IS HERESY GIVEN TO 3 S SERVED WITH A COPY OF THIS ORDED
THE FAILURE TO FILE A RES THIRTY (3)) DAYS OF SERVICE OF Iy -

ORDER MAY RESULT IN A JUDGEMNT ING THE RELIEF SOUGHT IN THE MOT
GRANTED, ¢

TEST: )9 M S 4

Page8 1



F. VERNON BOQZER

EDWARD C. COVAHEY, JE.

N, 13

® = IN THE
v CIRCUIT COURT

. FOR

ROGER J. SULLIVAN o CHRARLES COUNTY

Substitured Trustes

m
-

CV3s-1305

vsS. .
JOHN RAYMOND FOWLER o
ANNIE MAE FOWLER, hig wifs= .

L

QRDER FOR JUDGMENT AWARDING POSSESSION

Upon consideration of the Motion Ffor Judgment Awardin Fuossassion
;tdﬁ,dzgaz‘u¢1, 777
filed by the Substituted Trustess, and n b i w Fwd,
P 6/ day of 32%7*44:::2z“ » 1339, by the Circuir Court for

Charles County

ORDERED that a judgment awarding posssssion of the Property known as

14400 Forest Drive is hereby enterad in favor of Bankers Truse Company as

Trustes against John Raymond Fowler and Annis Mae Fowler and thea propsrty

known as 14400 Forsst Drive.
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Sroven G, Gresras
ASSOCUT™ JUTGR

TO:
FROM:

DATE:

Seventl” Judicial Circuit of M jland

COURTHOUSE
P.O. BCX 3060
LA PLATA, MARYLAND 20346
(301) 932-343)
(301) 7531879

MEMORANDUM F’ L ED

: N
Mr. Timothy Fowler, Guardian of John Raymond Fowler 0V 0 41930
Cl "
Steven G. Cheppelle, Judz:/(d' FOR CZ%%EE%%L?TW
October 22, 1999

Boozer, et al v. Fowler et al. CV 96-1305

The Court is in receipt of your correspondence in regard to the foreclosure of the property
located a1 14400 Forest Drive, Newburg, Maryland 20664, After consideration of the materials
submitted by you in conjunction with the documents already in the file, it is apparent thes the
foreclosure is legally justified. Tha Ratification of Foreclosure, Final Order Ratifying Auditor’s
Report, and Judgment Awarding Possession atill remain in full force and effect as eaterad by this

Courr,
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SIMPLE | ei—Cone—(iry on Counry
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Chis Heed, v on S asit

Vi ths yeur noe thousand pire huadred and 8ixty-soven, by Willtan 1,

ETSN 8 R I0:1a
eAS

Simes and Ruth w,
Slems, his wile, Grantors, and John Raymond Fowlop and Anrite Muo Fowler, hiw

wile, Giranters,

MITRESSETH:  That fue un.l In cunsfdorat ton Ol the sun ul Ten Dullare

(S10,00) , and other #vod amd valuoble consideration, the recedpt ol which fx

hereby acknowledged, the sald Willigs ¢, Simms and Ruen W. Simns, his wiie,
da heeeby grant ang cunvey to and untu John Raymond fuvlep and Munde Mae Towler,

his wile, ag tenantu by the vatiretfos, thelr hofes and assiyas, In fee simple,

alt toat lut, teaet, plece, purcoel, or malidivislon at land il promlscs, sltuate,

lylong, omt bedog In the riren Election bistelet ol Charles County, Maryland, and

2re particularly desceibod o follows

All of Lot No. M, Seciton M, In the suldivision ldentifled ag “ldle~
wood Acres™, as mope particularly {ndicatey nnoo plat of safy Subdivision, saiy
plat Leing ttuly roecordeg amang thw flat Records of Charlos County, Marylani, in
Liber 1,C.%, 8o, 10, talin 29,

Bolng o pare af the *ase land and promises aevuleed by ey within
Lruntors [vun Therle A, Janis, by Deed duly recurde) amutyy the Land Records el ,
Charles Couaty, Marylaml, fn Libes PaCoM, No, 162, folie 4, and a part of the
st Land ol promincs dequieed by the withln frantors from Kabeee Crain Thonas

by Meea duly recaeded g Bine Land Kecurds of Charles Couney, Marylaml, [n

Liber p.0,.M, No. 172, fulle ST,

CHARLES COUNTY CIF
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Bogether. with the baibdis g and imprivementa tnervan 2rected. made of bengiand aland every, the rlphis,
Mlleys, ways, waters, priviieges SppuTtenunces and advaniages, t5 the same belonging. or in any wise
10pertaln ng

Go have and ta held - - -« = wula bl « = = o o o o and promises; above deseribed
snd mentioned, and Leecby intended 1o Le o fvered s thgether with the rihts, privi‘eses, appuriensnces and
advantapes Lhopetn bel nging or apperaining unts and 1 Uie pre e e and Benent of the said  Juliy

Baymane Doradow anl Ainidee S Foegl oy o Wiw wliey 08 tenanes by thw eotleetios,

Lheir el sl GssIQUby = » v 0 0 o v 0 e oo e o T e e e e e e - ainfeesimple

TAnd e sall W Eay L, Stoenn aml Ruth W. Simns, hiw Wity v e a e cvaa

& = == = = hareby davenant Tt they  wiil warrant arevially the proprrsy hereby grarted and
conveyed. and that  the;  will exccute sdch furthor pasurnnces of aald Land awl promiscs - «
TS T T TSt s e e e = a4may beprguisite

Witness  the hand< and seals of sald pranton

Tesr: -
il (
\ X ."(L,' . )/(’(cv.-. A ’1.))‘41.’) [Srasi
\7[‘_- - - ~——ad syt . S .-1lll|n > h,ﬂua

,/

{ T & 4 Pk -.n- - {SeaL)
“ulhb Slmng

.
State of Mlarplund Vliae )= Vonnty to wili
o 7 {

[ WiFxray Cratirry, that on thie darof Nbse—ain. _  nee yeir coe
thousaned nine hondeed and wiel: == Velly = = belfore mr, the subseriber A Notary Pulilie of the State of
Maryiandl, in and far Ctae biw WY ae - oiw @ o o s Pua e einieg & e i b o et
atoreaaiil, peesanally appeaced Willlin K, Simen anl Huth b, Slmma, Iin wili/y » = = « -
= - === 2 - and by acknewledzed the forrgalng Desd tabe = = = 3

Ax witncas my hand and Notarial Seal /
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1996-97 Jull_Year Reay ) comerty SR DR
Charles County ¢ PAOPERTY NUMBER | LIBER | FOLIO | BILL DATE |

Maryland l 65011663 f 109 | “ g sams

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
IRP5L0T 8 SEC B |

FOMLES, JOWe B & ANNTE mal

OWNER NAME AND AODRESS
’ 16462 FOREST DRIVE |

I0LEWDCE ACRES SUp
i MG w044

* PRINCIPAL BIZIDENCE *

AL N
ey Prs I At AT 3 MOWTM b omcpager | L ]
| | | l R T T

|
153,65 i

s l 1
I £ ] 57,00 J ST o g T S e
\ ?AMLL ! TT . bl M toen T
o car 5,00 .20 90,42 IF NOT ELECTING SENTANMUAL AN care iy o A
N T 2,20 .!ec. b1 H PATMENT CFTICH, INTESEST OF 1% “BIT « ovwrinsd Craht Coumie
A E * ROTeed Gt waien Mot
STaT 3,00 20 | .7 PEL WTH BECINS 10/01/98 T B+ Momeriset Cuanis Pata
W Frvimavgns Sanmn fon
! i L
{ WP Vamter T Faon Cruige
CBC  « murmesene Crva Covmn
. Tams ‘ LN ) ‘r:.t :::::;vc?.‘.l-"-:« !
INTEREST .08 TOUR - Towe Tas O0F-Ls el
i v noxs - oavare
i SERVICE! CRINGE 6,49 el e I
PAYMENY RECEIVED " ATAZ - Agrs Smaeniuen Cogn |

|H71AL DUE W/EVE Cntl sB.w

Total A 1

nnual Terem l 513,68 Gocios 123 a2 §528

M43 24
County Service Charge 1% l Courty Mot Toceens C7T8 2y 3 04 |
Stte Sarvien Chasge X
|
|

s ool YRORN WRORE .. R

! JOSEPH W. NORMS

-1 5 i X CHARLES COUNTY TREASURER
p— ~2 PO Hox 2607
; O ST ne st Rt | | La plaa, w0 30848 2007

¢ i e v n &L SRS T 1 e
O Date” January 3 _r)ﬁ;'g; ax 'k 1= Amaunt Due: N LR M:r’y?:rxd‘;ulcv Service |

| . - e STATE AND Yy AL - 1 o
T e Y oW we e o Teae. |

109697 Full Year Resl Prapercy

AETURN THIS PAYMENT STUB WITH YOUR REMITTANCE TO ENSURE PROPER CRED|T

Make Checcs payaie 12

Joseph W. Narris
Charles County Treas

Prosany Numse ' B Naroer | B4 Duin

# Numse > Smﬂﬁ.ﬂmmﬁ'hnu.npt’:‘_; '_i
woness | 960005650 8121196 7,33 |
P.O, Box 2607 ' g |

La Plata, MD 20646 : prmm—-
Instafirment 82 Ameunt Due lnciudes 1he Stats snd County Sarvics Charges shown sbove

No Partlal Paymants accepied !

1996-97 Tull Yeur Resl Progerty

05011583 | FO0003£%Y 2078

Mae Checks awasie 10
Joseph W, Norris
Charles County Treas
P.0, Box 2607 Sane: =
La Plata, MO 2nsac -
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF MARYLAND
FOR CHARLES COUNTY

F. VERNON BOOZER, ct al *

Substituted Trustees *

V. \ CASE NO. CV96-1305
JOHN RAYMOND FOWLER, et al "

Defendants »

Upon the foregoing Motion to Strike Appearance filed by counsel in the above-captioned

matter, and it appearing that same ought to be granted, it is this &7 gbday of ,é e bt 2
1999, by the Circuit Court of Maryland for Charles County hereby,

ORDERED; that counsel'$appearance on behalf of the Defendants in the above-captioned

action be stricken.

4.

cc! Roger Sullivan, Esquire
Annex Office
606 Baltimore Avenue
Suite 302
Towson, MD 21204

cc:  Thomas P. Dore, Esquire e §
Edward Covahey, Esquire P |
F. Vernon Boozer, Esquire b
Covahey & Boozer, P.A. LGN e
606 Baltimore Avenue SE¥ i & W
Suite 302 4
Towson, MD 21204 e ALY

DONKA G. BURCH, CLERK F.
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2 43/19 PROPERTY TAX SYSTEM
Inquiry
Propz..: 05-011663 School Dist, : CHAS
Cwner.,: MILLER IRVIN J JR F22=Add'l Info
Address: 14460 FOREST DR
Mail To: MILLER IRVIN J JR
12584 HATTON CREEK RD Total Billed: 38,799,18
NEWBURG MD 20664-6609 Tot. Dsc App: 5.87
Phone. .: Total Paid.,: 38,793.31
Total Due...: .00
Enter Option:
FleExit Remaining
X Year Perd Type Billg Tax Pen Int Collected w/Discount
_ 1995 0100 0100 950010159 700,33 .00 53.76 754,09 .C0
_ *19384 0100 0100 %40009855 107.20 .00 .00 107.20 .00
. 1853 0100 0100 930009662 656.87 .00 .00 656 .87 .00
1292 0100 0100 220020100 621,52 .00 .00 621,52 .00

F4-

Pagegail




I Raed
- Bdection and Bdorhion OF Popeits,
 Charl es (oot Crenit Goort- (as€®CV96-1305

@Ime A &Ooo Cer\cha'\'& 0% Sﬁ“‘“ce

N.e_qu,(\,J °§~1\‘;?‘ i SRR

MON and inme Mae \%w,ex—
HL\OO rwe ew ugq MD doasY

L\L\Q}G ET "'DT\V& 51y V\ 4
Squed bq eCe.NAmr\ DENQH %% Robertson

@ UNQB%
QQ@AQN 3 Op ON J('C> W 5 MON
ajv fona

Q \Nq BIIESSION

G\'\NRN—\\"\ON OW\EP QNA QNN\Q WE, \:0 w\e.r
14400 Forest Drive Newbwq 0664
l"H 0 Torest Dnve, ewbu D ééﬁ‘
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AW OFFICES
« MAYO ROBENTSON
1219 Wayse Avenve
Suige 200
lilver Speing MDD 20972
(o) S50
Fax D01 599570

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR CHARLES COUNTY, MARYLAND

F.VERNON BOOZER
and
EDWARD C. COVANEY, JR.
and
THOMAS P. DORE
and
ROGER J. SULLIVAN
and
Substituted Trustces
vs'
JOHN RAYMOND FOWLER
ANNIE MAE FOWLER, his wife
14460 Forest Drive
Newburg, Maryland 20664
also known as
14400 Forest Drive
Newburg, Maryland 20664

Defendants

:Case Number: CV 96-1305

SUGGESTION OF DEATH

Comes now Timothy Fowler, Guardian of John Fowler and son of Annie Mae

Fowler, by counsel, and suggests to the Court the death of Annie Mae Fowler. Such

death occurred on the 20" of June, 2000 and no administrator on the estate has been

appointed . A copy of the death certificate is attached hereto,

=
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LAY OFFICES
4. MAYO KOCEATSON
1232 Wayne Avemae
Suaw 206
Bilver Spneg MD 30933
(e Je34x0
Fox (03) v

ER

SERVI

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was mailed, postage prepaid, this 28th

day of June, 2000, to:

Thomas P. Dore
Covahey & Boozer, PA
606 Baltimore Avenue
Suite 302

Towson, Maryland 21204

Page9 4
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LAY OFrices
L MAYO LORERTSON
1 Wayne Aveuan
Suze 200
Slver Sprsg. MD 210
001 %3420
Fos (330) SE597%4

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT F OR CHARLES COUNTY, MARYLAND

F.VERNON BOOZER
and
EDWARD C, COVANEY, JR.
and
THOMAS P. DORE
and
ROGER J. SULLIVAN
and
Substituted Trustees
Vs,
JOHN RAYMOND FOWLER
ANNIE MAE FOWLER, his wife
14460 Forest Drive
Newburg, Maryland 20664
also known as
14400 Forest Drive
Newburg, Maryland 20664

Defendants

Timothy Fowler Guardian of the person of the Defendant, John Fowler, by

:Case Number: CV 96-1303

counsel, respectfully moves the court to vacate the order of possession granted in the

captioned matter on the 30 day of June, 2000 . In suppart of this Motion, the Defendant

respectfully says as follows:

"~
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/
LAY OFFICES
L MAYO KOHERTSON
L2123 Wy Avesvee
Suae 200
Wiver Speing, MD 30912
O24) 48220
Fax (001) 5893726

1. Timothy Fowler was on the 9th day of July ,1999, this court appointed
Timothy Fowler Guardian of the person and property of John Fowler, one of the named
Defendant in these proceedings. A copy of the Order is attached hereto.

2, The Guardian believes that the mortgage obtained on the said property
was fraudulently obtained and would like the opportunity for an evidentiary hearing on
that issue,

3. The Defendant, John Fowler, is illiterate and mentally incompetent and
did not understand the purport of the previous proceedings in this matter.

4, The Defendant’s wife, who is also the mother of the Guardian, a party :
to these proceedings has recently died and the Guardian would therefore need significant
time to more fully respond to the Motion for Possession,

5. The Defendant, John Fowler, is destitute and distraught because of his
recent bereavement and any grant of possession would cause severe irrepareble harm to
the Defendant, John Fowler,

Wherefore, the Guardian respectfully prays the court that:

L Order dated the 22" of May, 2000, granting possession be vacated,

1L That the matter be set for a full evidentiary hearing.

B. Mayo Robertson

1010 Wayne Avenue

Suite 200

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910

Phone Number: (301) 565-4200
Fax Number :(301) 589-3776

4-30

Page9 6




:'_i__' L e T B M e ”‘"—“chg']_-_
BB} T P e AR 0
@ GhadesGo ‘t.‘Curcu 4 Court- Caﬁg_CV_é_BOS. 5 e

_:(@_Aug&ﬁ AOO% | T

S s & WQSAI}; pQ |ON
— e [l it Sg;aw e
Elpee iy l"\ﬂm [?’\'Dme.\“\\m\gsrct MD&@BCH

————————————p—

i OONP.O.{)QEQVEA Ccur Reobi sostteftty sl oy

ﬁ-__ﬂﬁg} aooo %.NM erent) OF Y
cw *gff
l&bl SCE\:&S chr{‘ 'HYJ{'QMLCLQN

&SEHYAEX S\qwea Od &L! * __-_— 43 __
CREE R

P"\)S ch

St _sibple WQQ.C&QJ:'I QCII\"\ON;A_

4.3

\ e el
gﬂ%ﬁ Yorest Deive. N!;»bunq \"\QQO_Q_Q__-____, st

e, e.mm; R 5
G 1. 814 . P oipﬁgﬁ;g L —

\ (3{&4 éoao bgu&é

Ig97




g

NG

« nent By: COVAHEY & SC02ER P.A,; 4108281800; pa Aug OO 2:S0PM;uch S83;Paga 373
2. VERMON BOQIFRR i E D
FOWARD C. COVAHEY, 72~ - ™ THE 2

AUG 2 4 2300
Hubstilwted Trigtees v CIRCUIT
5 - PR CIRCUIT COURT
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ANNTE MAE FUWLER iy wife
c CY36 1305
Cefndasts
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Date: October 12, 2000

2:15pm

Spoke with Robin Myers of Covahey & Boozer in
reference to this eviction. Ms, Myers advised that she had
made an error and should have canceled this eviction as
there was a court order signed by Juige Nalley indicating
that the eviction should not be conducted prior to October
24,2000. T informed Ms. Myers that the eviction was done
this moming and in fact there was a large pile of personal
property left in the front vard of the residence near the
roadway when | left the scene. The cloor locks had also
been changed. The inside of the house was left with what
appeared to be trash only covering almost the entire floor
area. On the side norch, a refrigerator and some type of
other small appliance, perhaps a washer, was left behind as
well as other assorted trash items. [11 the yard, 3 boarts were
ieft and an untagged vehicle was lef in the driveway, The
former property owner arrived a the scene about an hour
after the eviction had started and Was given a chance 10 get
whatever personal effects he wanted however hg declined
to take anything o' her than a suircass and a cene'(that [ am
aware of).

F4.33
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TR RITTES ety  ariie

93189 01 06

Case N0, 070550
Address; 16460 Forest Drive
Les= 4 7608268
ﬁ DEED
TEIS DEED, made is_ U] day of Aprit. 2001, by a0d betw e

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE &3, Goeater end IRVIN 4. MILLER
JR Graztes,

WITNESSETI, that in coasideration of ths eund of THIRTY TEOUSAND
AND 00/100 ths Dollars ( $30,000.00 Jand other good azd veluable carsidaration, f5e
recaizt and sufficiency of which is berely ackrowledgod, the s2id Grantae Corporation
Cows Earedy grant and comvey wito the std Graates(s), as Sole Ownas, in fos simpls, &}

::o property situate, lyiog end being in Caarlee Cownty Muryland , being descrihad s
Wi

BEING Lot Numbered Eight (8) in the subdividon known as* Seston B, Idlewood
Acess Subdivision®™, as par Plat thereol duly recorded amonag Cie Land Records of Cherles

Ceuaty, Marylasd in Pist Book PCM 10 & Phat 29. The Larprovements thereon bing) g §

known es No. 14460 Farest Drive FECOROTA FRE g.g -
FELIRIAIT .
” IR 1RX STRIE 158,88
ég‘ which has en sddoers of 1446) Farest Deive Nenbarg, MD % mams:ég 3
Jilk ; : ; SR BK#3EE %
% L ::?Nt;m sxms propecty deserivad in Liver 2754 Folio 281, ameag the sajd La.'gg 22, 28 €352% pa :

The Gransor Corperatice, by end trough its indersipned authorized agent, bersby
i iedaes md affirms under the pezalies of perury Caat the actual considerntion paid
or 1o be paid £ ihis coayeyaace, including the amoumt of any macigage or dead of trust
el oy the Grasies, s the aotual smount fated herein, sod farther acknowledges
that this is wot & coaveyanze of ali or rfmﬁﬂyd}orhmm of the Grarior
Corporation.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD #aid land and precnises hove describedsor mectionsd
and bereby intended 1o be conveypd,/1ogether with e drproverneals theseupon erssied,
made of being, and all rights, privileess, appurtenances and pdvamiages thersunto
belonging, or in aywise sprelaining Serets for the use ard benelit of the Grantae, iz
fz¢ simple forever.

AND the said Graaio: Corporsier eovenanss that it will wamam specially tha
property hereby coavayed; and st it will executs such fimiber sasurmmces of said land s
may be requisite.

"By scécpting this Special Warinty Desd, Grantee asimowledges thas be has had
adaquate opporuaily 10 inspest the property convaysd herein es well a2 all improvemen's
loszed thereon, Except ts specifically e=t forts {n (5ls Bpecial Warranty Deed this
conveyxncs is made without warmanty of representation, either express or irplisd and is
enas "AS 18" and “WHERE 18" basiv”

. > T T P
v 2 e S EANTS TR PR e
AT 25 st LEAN -

F4-36
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LAW OFFICES OF B. MAYO ROB : b
1010 WAYNE AVENUF_,SUlTEm S 5. e ¢
SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 2091¢ \} ('j "
{501) 565-4200 =% 2%
FAX (301) 389-3776 Q«X e & %
N \\ A
August 17, 2001 AR
Ny
\_\\

VIA HAND DELIVERY
Mr. Tim Fowler

Re: FAMILY PROPERTY, ete.

Dear Mr. Fowler:

I am returning herewith all the documents that you have brought me over the course of the
last several months in connection with your pmenual claim for fraud involving the property
owned by your parents,

Your recent comments make me question your judgment and rationality and certainly
make it impossible for me to represent you in any manner whatsoever.

[ have spent several hours meeting with you and members of your family. I filed 2 Motion
to stay the eviction of your father from his home and negotiated a resolution of that matter. | have
even provided advice for you on marters totaily unrelated to the situation involving your parent’s
property. The amount that you have peid me so far could not begin to adequately compensate me
for my time in meeting with you and family members and my efforts to explain to you and them

what needed to be done to resolve this mater. [ am however, making no claim for any further
legal fees.

Pleas¢ do not contact my office other than by writing, if you have any questions. Itis
clear from your recent comments that you either make deliberate misrepresentations or that you
are having considerable difficuity in understanding the most basic communicationz‘

o 9
incerely,
/

P T\ Q

ﬁ Mayo Reo on —-

BMR/zmc
Enclosures - 4

Virginia Office, 50¢ N. Washingtosn Screes, Suite 101, Alexandria, Vieginia 22314
{703) 349-6225 Fax: (703) 549-6316

RO .. .-
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! ] CIRCUIT COURT FOR CHARLES COUNTY
Sharon L. Hancock
Clerx of the Circuit Court
200 Charles Street
P.O. Box 970
La Plata, MD 2064¢-
(8B8)-232-2072, TTY for Desaf: (8B00)-201-7165

Civil(301)832-3215 Support(301)932-3245 Criminal (301)932-3220 Juv(301)932-323¢

06/18/15 Case Number: (08-C-86-001305 FC
Date Filed: (06/19/1998

Status: Closed/Inactive

Judge Assigned: To Be Assigned,
Locaticn

CTS Start : Target

Sco0zer, et al vs Fowler, et al

CASE HI STORY

OTHER REFERENCE NUMBERS

Descripiion Number
Case Folder ID C56001305v01
Previous Case ID CVS61305

~ttoYney: J018233 Eogzer, Frank Veraono
LT A2 Covahey Jr, Edward ¢
Party IDt 0C41E57
CEF 3CL Fewler, (John Raymord
Farcy IDr J041€58
Mall: 1440C Forest Drive 08/25/9%
A'k/a 14460 Forest Drive
Newburg, MD 20682
Ritorney: 2013247 Tragaser, Stacie Diane o

8T DO 07/06/8s
-t ARRElae
BT DO Ce/SS

93/20/32 BEB
05/25/00 BRE
Removsa:08/21/3%

Page 1 O 4‘




0g+«C-25-001305

Date: 06/18/15 Time:

0027104 Rokertson, EBonar i

Type Num Name(Lasc,First,Migd,Ticle)

Matl: 144C0 Fore
2 /e :

Dare Time Fac Event Description
Resultdt By Result Judge

J8/24/00 03:30A CDOC Hearing
Relid/C ed GB/24/0C C 2. Nallsy

Stenocgrapher

Disp Digp Stag
Date Code Description Code
97/08/%3% DO Decree or Crder T
A7/CEf3% DO Decree oy Order BT

Deascription

moval RSN

L
in
n
s
“w
i

B RZ TRIAL/HEARING
BEFORE TRIAL/HEARINZ

Fty. Disp.
ARddr Add/Upd

BT DO 07/06/85%

03/20/33 BER
C5/25/00 BRH

Femoved:038/21/3

Day 0Of Notice User ID

01 /01 @7/25/% NS
Activity
User Daze

a3/22/0«

PAU 09/11/¢08
User IC
Jggg: Puling Cicsed Enteres

TER 53 S8S¥
08/22/58 08/22,/38
T8A §D 8D
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$00030C01 Oxder g
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08-C-95-001305 Date: 0&/18/15

00004000 Aaffidavit of Campliance

X,
feport of Sale. Copy Atty.

CO027C0T Purchaser's Affidavie

20028700 Certificatzion of Publication

Substituted Trusteas' Sale

00005000 Notice Issued and Two Copies

Attorney

000ZCi00 Cervificatisn of Sublication

O001100¢ Certificacion of Publication of Notica

L)
o
o
Pt
L)
1
(=]
L)
(o 304
v
=)
m O
A
!
o
2.
|
18]
Aall
"
0
2
O

nal Order of Ratificstion,

'
&
“
o
i

Faymants Receivagd:
C5-03-59 $24,00

13-04-99 Additional Civil (Writ
3-18-00 add, Civil £25.00
1-16-01 ada, civil $23.0¢

13000 Second Amended Statement of Mor gags
Debt

AN 2easl ' - agapdi e Liman

VU Rulitor's Eepert and Cartificacs
~ e E ™ - -
Service with stsachrments

G0C03000 Affidavit of Compliance

anting Motion for -leave 2

W™

N

nambeys matied; copy

copy mailed

o1
ul
"
o

Poessssion)

L]
ae

“©
w

Jdg Ruling

TBA

TEA Cranted

CCx

-
w
3¢

T8h

S3C

22

Page: 3
G9/22/58 09/22/¢

User I
Closed Entere
B¥E BK
03/2%/38 03/28/%

SAT SA
11/6€/98 11/08/3

SAT P=E
C2/c1/38 gl/28/3

FEE BR
07/06/89 02/01/9
SAT BR
e7/08/3%3 01/28/8

SAT SA
G1/28/39% qQ1/z8/¢

SAT BRI
07/08/33 ©1/28/9

SAT Sx
C1/28/¢3 01/28/%

BECD BRI

C7/08/8% Q2/23/3s:
2CC BRY

07/06/25 03/02/3:

PCD PCL
03/23/29 ©03/23/%¢

SX BR:
C7/0s/e9 03/26/3¢
S FPE:
85/03/5% 05/03/8:

o
-
<
Ll
w
w
0
U
~
'™
»n
o
"
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08-C-96-001305 Date: 06/18/15 Time: 08:47

Page: 4
Uger 3
Num/Seg Descriptisn Filed Party J&g Euling Clossd Entere
00017000 Motion for Judgment fwarding Possession 05/27/35 000 TBA Granted BEH B
03/20/3% 05/27/¢
00017001 Order for Judgment Awarding Possession  05/17/93 too SGC Granted BXB B¥
Thres copies to Plaintiffs’ Attorney 08/17/88 05/20/5
Copy to Defendants and Defepndants’ Attcrney
00C18200 Ordar to Show Causs with response date  (06/18/95 0GC sac BRHE BR
of August 9, 18395. Copy mailed Attorney. C6/18/95 06/18/8
0CCOI900L Memorandum of the Clerk Issued CE/1B/99 DEFIN2 TBA BRH BR
2€/18/93 06/18/%
“CC20000 Memorandum of the Clerk Iesaed CE€/18/55 DEFGOI TRA BRE BR
0£/18/9% CE/18/%
00021000 Certificate of Service of ¥otion Fer G&8/25/92 000 TBA BEH BER
Judgment hwarding Possession And Show Cause Ordey, Pursuant To C7/CE/S3 07/06/8
Rules 14-102 Angd 1-321
C002200C Final Order Ratifying Ruditor'a Repor: 07/08/23 000 8GC BRY BR
Copies mailed Attorney, 07/06/99 07/06/9
20023000 Sheriff's Return 07/01/239 ¢coo TBA BRE PA
g7/06/38 07/08/%
00024000 Sheriff's Return 07/91/%9 poo TBA 3RY P!
07/06/%9 07/08/2
9002500C Corvespondence from Timothy Fowler 08/08/935 000 TEA BKB 3K
with atachments 08/16/22 C8/15/8
B/1&8/95 Copy maiied Attomeys
0026000 Moticn to Strike Appesarance 0B8/30/23 PLTOO0I TBA Grantad BXB BK:
with attachments C2/21/99 09/20/s:
JP028001 Order striking appsarance of 05/21/83 QoC RJIC Granted 3K8 Bxl
Defendants' counsel 09/21/83 69/21/3"
Copy t2 Attorneya and Defendancs
0032700C XWotice to Employ New Counssl Iseued Ca/21/33 DEFCOL TEBA BXB BER:
and mailed Defendans Jshn Raymond Fowier 08/21/92 08/21/39¢
0028200 Notice to Employ New Councel Issued 28/21/e5 DEFOG2 TBA BK3 Br:
and mailed Defsndant Annie Mas Fowley C5/21 /99 09f21/9z
90022307 Line Advising Address of Guardian C2/23/33 GQ0 THA HRE PAT
S7/0€/23 09/23/8%5
e0233¢¢cs Correaspondence £rom Defandart's Quardian 05/23/93 ooo TEA BRHE PAL

~4-4)
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08+C-9£4001305 Date: 06/18/15

Num/Seg Descripriosn

Time:

00031000 Regusst For Enforcemant OF Judgment
Awarding Fossession with Sherifé's instruction

00032200 ¥Wriz of Pomsession Issusd

C003300C ¥Writ of Possessioa Igsuad

00034200 Copy of Letter from Chambers to Guardian

regarding foreclogure

00035200 Amended Motiorn for Judament Awarding
s

00033001 Copy of Dafendant's pesition to
Plaintiff s Motion for Judgment Awarding Dossessio
Attached Coples of Suggestion of Death,
Filed by DEFC 1

0003600C Amended Certificate of Service

00037000 Order setting reapsnse date of

003339232 Memo of che Clevk Iesued; <ogy

20040000 Memo of the Clerk Issued; copy

£ile

file

0004100C Sheriff's Retusn "writ not servegd"

lentyy made on 6/8/00)

o
©
o
o
nN
<
«
o
N
1]

"

22043207 sher

d.

=

ow Cauege Qrder,

tificate of Service of Motion For
Judgment Awarding Possessicn ans Sk
Rules 14-102 and 1-32:% with atcachment

£f's Return "Serves" as to Def:.

3

i
= .

e Mae Fowler with Astachmernt

0304400C Sheriff's Zerurn "Savas® as to Def:
John Raymond Fowler with Attachmence
20045220 Hearings Notice
THIS CASE SET FOR HEARING 5/24/00
NCTICE FILED AND COSY S§3NT 7/25/02

08:47

Filed

1c/01/83

11/04/85

04/28/00

ce/23/03

DEFQ02

o

Cco

Jég Ruling

TBR

TEA

TBA

DEFCQ1 TBA

-

iy

©5/23/00 000

05/25/¢0 ¢o0
July 31, 2000. Copies to Sheriff <or service,

with

Line with Attachmenrcs
Ci-Fowley, John Raywond, DEFOQ2-Fowler,

nie Mae

05/25/00 DEFCO2

05/25/00 DEFOCL

(=]
[

~
-
o
.
©
o

0

05/07/0¢C coo

Sursuant

C5/05/00 oCS

TBA

TBA

T8A

-~
~

Page:

5

C7/0€/35% ©9/23/8

User I

Closed Eatere

.-

BRH PA

07/C€/395 11/04/5

11/04/5s3

11/0a/9%

1i/¢c4/99

7/05/8%

c7/08/93

05/25/¢00

¢5/25/00

05/25/¢C0

e5/25/00

C7/0e/s2

06/08/00

e7/25/00

BRH BR
11/04/s

BRH BR
11/04/s

BRH BRI
11/¢4/s

HRE PA!
05/25/0

TLD 2a
0&/30/0t

BRH BR:
05/25/0¢

BRH BR:
g5/25/0¢

8RH BRF
05/25/0¢

BRH BRF
0s5/25/¢¢C

SAT BAL
cs/08/00

SAT SAT
ce/C8/00

Page 1 O 8




08-€-98-001305

Num/3sg

00055000

00058000

83080500

: Cudge Nalley, Sally Weeks, reporter

Date: ©Dg&/18/:i5 Time: 08:47

c8/24/00 00 N
Case called for hearing on Metion for Judgment awarding
possession,

Parties and counsel didn't appear,

Court finds cause was not shown.

Judgment for possession signed by Judge Chappelle on 5-32-00
fina],

Conssnt tc Entry of Judgment Awarding t8/24/00 oo RCN
Poasession Copy atty's
Fegusst to Issue Writ of Doszezgion g2/15/00 cog TEA

vWrit of Possession Issued
Writ of Possession Issued

¢2/18/00 DERDCZ TRA

Sheriff's Beturn "Exscuted WHrit®
A48 C[o Annie Mae Fowler

18/17/00 080 TBA

Sheriff's Return "Executed Writ* as
te John Raymond Fowler

10/17/00 Q00 TBA
Reguest tc Iesue Writ of Possessicn Ci/1€e/01 0CO T8A
Writ of Poasession Issued

01/16/0: DEFQO1 TBA

Writ of Posseszsicn Issued 01/16/01 DEF052 TBA

Sneriff's Return *executed" Writ of 32/13/01 coo 32
Pogsession

Attorney Appearance Terminaced 08/712/02 PLTO0Y TRA
F V Boozar

Attormey Appearance Terminated £e/12/02 DEF00L TEA
Stztie D Trageser

Correspondence from Timothy Towler with 08/28/03 ees TEA
attachmente with Judge Malley's

notation "No Aztion, File in C38-13035", Copy mailed My, Timo
Fowler with Judge's notasien,

Corresgondence from Timathy Fowler Cr/LEe/04 oo TBA

T—
Filed Party Jdg Ruligpa

User I

Closed Entere

PEP b

C7/06/29 cg/25/0

08/25/00

c7/05/83

c3/18/09

es/18 /00

07/06/39%

07/C6/39

07/05/93

01/18/01

ie/01

t8/x1z2/02

“
w
~
o
o
o)

F443

FEP PEC
C8/25/01
FEE PAT

C3/18/0¢

PEP PBE;
0s/18/0¢

PEP PEI]
08/18/0¢

SAT FPAL
10/15/0¢

SAT PAL
10/19/0¢

PEP PAL
c1/18/c1

PEP PEF
01/16/01

PEP PEE
or/i6/m

CLT EBAL
g2/13/01

BXB 3XE
g8/12/02

8K3 BX=
g8/12/02

¥CD BCC

0B/28/C3

S¥ 8X

Page 1 O 9




Seventl Judicial Circuit of M7 land

COURTHOUSE
F.0. BOX 3060
LA PLATA, MARYLAND 20346

(301) 932-2430
Assocurs Jurai

{301) 783-1a70

R— FILE

TO: Mr. Timothy Fowler, Guardian of John Rzymond Fowler Nov 04 ]999
FROM: Steven G. Cheppelle, Judgi/% FOH%?—!%%’IE%%%? i
DATE: October 22, 1999

RE: Boozer, et al. v. Fowler et al, CV 96-1305

The Court is in receipt of your correspondence in regard 1o the foreclosure of the property
located at 14400 Forest Drive, Newburg, Maryland 20664, After consideration of the materials
submitted by you in conjunction with the documants eady in tha dile, it is apparent thes the
foreclosure is legally jusiified. The Ratification of Foreclosure, Finai Order Ratifying Audnor’s

Report, and Judgment Awarding Possession still remain in full force and effect as entersd by this
Court,

~4-%
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< THE PINNACILE CENTER
for Mental Health and Human Relations

— MAILING ADDResS,

e ﬁéa 603 Post Office Road, Suite 210
Decamd Waldorf, Maryland 20602-1914
g:;zze simgan. Esq. m.;w;;;.- Lakeview
7701 Greentelt Rd,, Ste. 500 = :ofﬁi}’i’-’i
Greanbait, MD 20770 SicBugag
FAX. 301-220-12380 301-635.7115
301-843-7700

RE.  Johin Fowler
D.0.8. 08/13/24

POWER OF ATTORNEY: Timethy Jeaking

Dear Interzsted Partes anc Regresentatives: James Farmer, Frank P. Jankins, Margarat Jehnston,
Leslie Silverman, Vanessa Allan

Please be advised that todz ¥, Decamber 3, 1833, | performed a medical psSychiatric and mental statys
Exarination of Mr. John Fewler, a Td-year<id African-American male, with date of birth 08/1324,

I am aware that Mr. John Fowier has multigie legal matters pending, and that he would be required to ba

Decisionally, stucturally (contractually), and mativationally competent in those transactions, | have
reaseon to believe that he cznnot meet raquiraments in mental performance in these transactions.

| alse have reason to salieys that Mr. John Fowler has had impairments in his relstionship with his
atameys, and is further inc ympetant herady.

It Is my tellef that Mr. John Fowler has prebably been mentally imgaired for at [east tha pastyear, ang
that decuments and/or cont-acts and agreements which he has exacuted in the past year were dong =0
in a state of mental incompstancy,

Mr. John Fowler's son, Mr. Timethy Fowter, has, upon my recommendation, agreed to petition tha court
for a competency hearing.

5. MO,
Dipiomate, The American Ecard of Psyzhiaty anc Neurslegy
Diplomate, The American E carc of Forensic Examiners

cc: Mr. Timethy Fowtar

Office Lucutionz; Lakeview 301-705-7593 Fax: 301-705-3753 E-YAIL
Smatiwgod 3015451115 Szmiich®

Page 1 1 3
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IN THE MATTER OF . IN THE

JOHN RAYMOND FOWLER - ~CIRCUIT €OURT

F ' L E OF MARYLAND
FOR THE APPOINTMENT

OF A GUARDIAN OF THE PERSOR'R 12 ?999
CIRCUIT CouAT  CHARLES COUNTY

AND/OR PROPERTY FOR
sy CQ”MD‘CASENO.quJ)
* * * g * * » “* - - - &
CTITION FOR N AN
Qmww -

. THE PETITIONER, by and through his attorney, Alex Radice, Esq., requests
this Court, pursuant to Estates and Trusts Article, Maryland Annotated Code, § 13-705
and Maryland Rule 10-201, to appoint Timothy Fowler 2s the guardian of the person and
property of JOHN RAYMOND FOWLER, a person alleged to be disabled, and in
support thereof represents to the Court as follows:
1. The person alieged 1o be disabled is John Reaymond Fowler, adult male,
age seventy-four (74), whose address is 14460 Forest Drive, Newbuirg, Maryland 20664.
2. The Petitioner, Timothy Fowler, 8820 Hunting Lane, Apt, T-2, Laurel,
Maryland 20808, age 39, (301) 483-8944, is the son of John Raymond Fowler, and
wishes to be appointed guardian of his father, an alleged disabled person, since the
remifications of a serious motor vehicle accident, insulin-dependent diabetes, vascular
disease, along with other associated medical deterioration including severe cognitive
dysfunction, memory loss, and other disabilities, prevent him from compstently handiing

STS T

his own affairs. As a result of physical and mental disabilities, Mr. John Raymond
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Fowler lacks sufficient understanding or capacity to make or communicate responsible

decisions concemning his person and his property, or to-consent to-services to be
performed on his behalf.

3. John Raymond Fowler is not currently hospitalized.

4, A General Power of Attomey was executed by John Raymond Fowler on

or about November 19, 1998 in which the Petitioner herein, Timothy Fowler, was named

aitorney in fact for the alleged disabled person, John Raymond Fowlar. (See attached)

3. The following interested persons, as defined by Estat=s and Trusts Aricle,

§ 13-101(), and the rature of their interest in this matter are known to the Petitioner:

2, John Raymond Fowler, alleged disabled person, 14460
Forest Drive, Newburg, MD 20664.

b. Annie Mae Fowler, 14460 Forest Drive, Newburg, Maryland
20664, spouse of the alleged disabled person.

c. John R. Fowler, Ir., son, 12420 Mosley Place, General
Delivery, Issue, MD 20645,

d. Matthew Fowler, son, 4213 Edmonston Road,
Bladensburg, MD 20710.

e. Christopher Fowler, son, 14450 Forest Drive, Newburg,
MD 20664.

o]

Mary C. Bailey, sister, 1 Hickory Lane, Apt. 306, La
Plats, MD 20646.

Margaret Newton, sister, 3304 6th Street, S.E.,
Washington, D.C. 20032,

o

h. Beatrice Fowler, sister, 1360 Kushner Court, Silver
Spring, MD 20904, '

L Agnes Earnestine Butler, sister, 15205 Rockport Road,
Newburg, MD 20664,

12

/

57
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JUL 06 1999

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR CHARLES COUNTY, MARIROUIN COURT
FOR CHARLES CO, Mp
IN THE MATTER OF :
JOHN RAYMOND FOWLER :  CaseNo.T99-7
0 ~ I D

J YV

By Order of Court filed May 3, 1999, undersigned counsel was appointed attorney for
JOHN RAYMOND FOWLER, an alleged disabled person. Undersigned counsel hereby submits
this report summarizing his findings and recommendations in this matter,

Mr. Fowler is a seventy-four year old man who currently resides in the Newburg area of
Charles county with wife Annie Fowler. The Petition for Guardianship of Mr. Fowler has been
filed by his son Tim Fowler. After reviewing the petition, meeting with Mr. Fowler and
speaking with Dr. Brooks, it % my opinion that Mr. Fowler lacks sufficient understanding or
capacity and that no less restrictive form of intervention is availzble and therefore, that Tim
Fowler should be appointed as the guardian of the person and property for John Raymond
Fowler.

I met with John Fowler and his son Tim on June 18, 1999 in my office. Mr. Fowler
presented a neat appearance and was polite. Ispoke with Mr, Fowler and Tim about the pending
proceeding. Tim Fowler provided me with a recent history of his father’s health and of major
events affecting his father’s financial status. Tim Fowler specifically spoke of problems his
father is having with a personal injury case and a bankmptéy case in which his father has not

understood what has happened. Tim Fowler feels that others continually take advantage of his

father.

I then met with Mr. Fowler alone for about thirty minutes. I asked him how hg _ a
w
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feeling and he told me that he falt okay. He said that he felt much better than he had shortly
before because his blood pressure was down. Mr. Fowler indicated that his blood pressure had
been very high and that he had not been feeling well. (Tim had stated that his father had been
treated for high blood pressure at Southern Maryland Hdspital). I asked Mr. Fowler if he knew
that his son, Tim, had filed a petition seeking to have himself appointed as his guardian. He said
that he knew about it. I asked Mr. Fowler if he agreed that his son should be his guardian and he
said yes he did. Ithen explained to Mr, Fowler that Tim would be responsible for him and for

making legal decisions for him and for taking care of his money and property. Mr. Fowler
wanted to know whether he would know how Tim had spent his money. I told him that the Trust
Clerk and the Court has oversight responsibility and that there is accountability for the money.
After explaining the process to Mr. Fowler, [ again asked him if he thought Tim should be
appointed as his guardian. He asked what I thought. I told him that I did not have an opinion on
the matter.

Mr. Fowler did not seem to know what he wanted. He had told me that he consented to
his son being appointed guardian, but when faced with a different option, Mr. Fowler could not
give me an opinion or make a decision. This would seem to be consistent with Dr. Podd's report
of 12/21/98.

On June 29, 1999, I spoke with Dr. Brooks about Mr. Fowler. Dr. Breoks has been
treating Mr. Fowler since December of 1998. Dr. Brooks had last seen Mr.»'F owler on May 25,
1999. Dr. Brooks had also submitted the required certificate that was filed with the pending

petition. Dr. Brooks indicated that there has been improvement in Mr. Fowler's physical

appearance and temperament due to the addressing of some basic health concerns. Dr. Brooks

E.5-9
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PSYCHOLOG!CAL CONSULTATION & TREATMENT CENTER

5480 WISCONSIN AVE., SUITE LL8 932 HUNGERFORD DR., SUITE 29A
CHEVY CHASE, MD 20815 ROCKVILLE, MD 20850

MAILING ADORESS:
12805 OLD FORT RD., SUITE 201

FORT WASHINGTON, MD 20744

(301) 203-9664

—_—
Name: John Fowler Date Seen: December 22, 1998
Age: 74 Date of Report: December 21 , 1998
Referred by: Dr. Brooks Examiner: A. Moran, MLS,

Reason for Referral:

The patient was referred to help evaluate for competency.

Tests Administered:

Luria-Nebraska Neuropsychological Battery ( Arithmetic scale and Arithmetic Word problems
from Intellectual Processes scale), Wide Range Achievement Test-Revised, Level 2
(WRAT-R2, Arithmetic), Modified Orientation and Amnesia Test (MOAT), Dementia Rating Scale
(DRS), Clinical interview

HiSIQL‘ ﬂnd B:.hﬂ!jn[ﬂ] Qb!ED:BmeE'

The patient is a 74 year old, married, right banded, sixth grade educated man who worked in
the past as a waterman and a farm hand, and currently works part-time at the welcome station for the
state of Maryland. Medical history is positive for right temporal lobe head injury and back and spinal
cord injury, secondary to a motor vehicle accident on June 6, 1994, He was also in an MVA in 1998.
He suffers from insulin-dependent dizbetes and vascular disease. He has been bleeding rectally, with
a possible diagnosis of gall stones. His wife reports that Alzheimer’s Disease runs in his family
(father, two sisters and nephew). She reports his memory and ability to behave responsibly are
inconsistent. She had to take him to court for non-support, with his having let the utility bill and
mortgage go unpaid.

On assessment the patient was oriented, friendly and cooperative. He reports he tires easily
because he does not sleep well at night . Attention was reported as impaired because he has 2 lot on
his mind. Sensorimotor complaints included lefi-sided weakness and loss of coordination. Visual
complaints were denied. Language was reported as impaired by the patient based on word finding

E$-11
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Fowler, John Page 2

problems, reading comprehension difficulties and spelling problems, and his wife saying he makes
little sense in conversations. Memory problems invoived forgetting what he says and hears, losing
his belongings, and getting lost while driving. Mood was reported as depressed by the patient and as
“yiolent at times” by his wife's report. Affect was appropriate to content.

Observation during testing revealed that he failed to understand arithmetic questions asking
him to fill in the missing mathematical sign or number. He was not able to correctly write numbers in
the thousands when these were dictated to him, e.g., “9,845" was written “000080045". He tended
to be slow in his responses during arithmetic calculation,

Results and Interpretation:

The neuropsychological profile suggests severe cognitive dysfunction. Impairment was in the
range found among patients diagnosed with Alzheimer's Disease.

[ntellectual functioning is impaired for abstract reasoning (differences and similarities).
However, when priming or multiple choice formats were used, his performance was much improved,
suggesting he has not lost the ability to abstract but rather can not spontaneously implement it
without concrete structuring being imposed from outside of himself Similarly, he was unable to
make up a sentence using the words “man” and “car’” but could remember 3 of the 4 words ina
sentence he had been told to remember. He recalled two of three words he had been asked to recall
and retrieved the third when given & cue. When recognition was involved he remembered all designs
and verbal items with which he had been presented. Thus, he is impaired when left to his own
devices in the inteliectual and memory spheres.

His arithmetic skills are below third grade functioning, according to the WRAT-R2. His math
was severely impaired on the Luria. He was able to perform simple one step addition or subtraction
word problems, but not ones that required comprehension of relationships or more than one mental
step. He did poorly on two-digit addition problems and failed all multiplication examples. Thus, he is
not competent to handle his own funds or keep a checkbook as he is unable to deal adequately with

mathematics beyond simple single digit arithmetic.

Attentional problems were evident in that he could recall no more than two digits backwards,
recited the alphabet as “ABCZ”, and skipped a number when counting backwards from20 to 1. He
had problems initiating lists, even when asked to list all he saw in front of him. He had problems
correctly repeating what he heard and copying drawings he saw.

The pattern is one of bilateral brain dysfunction and dementia, though probably not
Alzheimer’s as he encodes and stores material but can not retrieve it. He is not competent to do
arithmetic, remember information or use intellectual/ reasoning functions unless someone is walking

him through the steps and structuring each decision for him. QM

Marvin H. Podd, Ph.D.
Clinical Psychologist

E-5-1
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‘PR CHARLES CO,, MD. °

IN THE MATTER OF . IN THE

JOHN RAYMOND FOWLER 2 CIRCUIT COURT

. OF MARYLA
FOR THE APPOINTMENT o
* FOR
OF A GUARDIAN OF THE PERSON
Bt R k. ' ~.. CHARLES COUNTY. - -

AND/OX PROPERTY '
* CAsENO. TTA9-N
- - ' - = v - - - - » » v
JUDGMENT QRDERING THE APPOINTMENT .
o ' FOWLF : { - N

ROPERT J ) e

This mafter coming on for a hezring on the ﬂf_ day of Tk .
1993, on the request of Timothy Fowler for the appointment of a guardien of the person
and property of John Raymond Fowler, and it zppearing frosh the evidence that John
Raymond Fowler is in need of 2 guardian of his person end property due to his disability
arising out of Wi ] el | id et , and it further

he W iuries suaidined v fead oa

appearing t'r?‘m the testimony that Timothy Fowler is 2 proper person (0 act as guardian, ~ "

it is this 47

County,

day of _ ¢ UQT

, 1999, -by the Circuit Court for Charles

ORDERED, that Timothy Fowler is héreby appointed guardian of the person
and property of John Raymond Fowler, and it is further,

ORDERED, that Timothy Fowler file with the Court Auditor, an inventory of
his assets within (60) dzys of his appointment es guardian, and it is further,

ORDERED, thalllhc bond in this matter will be set by the Court 2t the time the
initial inventory is filed.

Qidyl: €_Jed

JUDGE, Charles County Circuit Court

JUL 091393

CIRCUIT COURT

PO T N et
' . vesedre™ OO0 Tritiad
sl R oiiared
R TR TP
- - Yo, ‘mc /
= > o o
. e o/

‘ T Egn
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e CIRCUIT COURT FOR CHARLES COUNTY

} ' Sharon L. Hancock
[:lel Clerk of the Circuit Court
200 Charles Street
P.O. Box 970
La Plata, MD 20646-
(888)-932-2072, TTY for Deaf: (800)-201-7165
Civil(301)932-3215 Support(301)932-3245 Criminal (301)932-3220 Juv{301)932-3230

09/21/15 Case Number: 08-T-39-000007 TG
Date Filed: 04/12/1999 .
Statusg: Closed/Active
Judge Assigned: To Be Assigned,
Location
CTS Start Target

In the Matter of: John Raymond Fowler

CASE HISTORY

OTHER REFERENCE NUMBERS
Description Number

Case Folder ID T95000007V01

INVOLVED PARTIES

Type Num Name(Last,First,Mid,Title) Addr Str/End Pty. Disp,
Addr Add/upd
PET 001 Fowler, Timothy CT DO 07/069/39
Party ID: 0051256
Mail: 5037 Call Place, SFE 04/12/989 04/12/99 pCD
F30¢C 07/09/01 CBS
washington, DC 20019 "

Attorney: 0013247 Trageser, Stacie Diane
Stacie D Trageser Attorney At Law
2215 Ellen Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21234
(410)236-5721

RES 001 Fowler, John Raymond . CT DC 07/09/99
Party ID: 0051257

Mail: 11460 Forest Drive 04/12/99 04/12/939 PCD

| E-S-I¥
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08-1-99-,000007 Date: 09/21/15 Time: 11:40

Newburg, MD 20€€4

Attorney: 0801443 Martinez, David J
103 Centennial Street
Suite K
La Plzta, MD 20846
(301) 534-2444

Type Num Name({Last,First, Mid, Titcle) Addr Str/End

Page: 2

07/08/01 cLT

Pty. Disp.
Addr Add/upd

GRC 001 Fowler, Timothy
Party ID: 0055465

Mzil: 5037 Call Place, S.E. 07/08/99
#3ico
Washington, DC 20019

CALENDAR EVENTS

CT DO 07/09/99

07/09/99 BKB
07/05/01 CBS

Date Time Fac Event Description Text SA Jdg Day Of Notice Usexr ID

Result ResultDt By Result Judge Rec
07/0%/9% 05:30A CDOC Hearing Y TBAR 01 /ol PLM SK

Ceontinued 07/09/99 C C.Henderson N

DISPOSITION HISTORY

Disp Disp Stage Activity
Date Code Description Code Description User Date
07/09/99 DO Decree or Order cT AFTER TRIAL/HEARING 03/22/04

JUDGE HISTORY

JUDGE ASSIGNED Type Assign Date Removal RSN

TBA To Be Assigned, J 04/12/93

DOCUMENT TRACKING

E-5-I5
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05-?-993000007

Num/Seg

00001000

ageo2000

00003000

00004000

00005000

00006000

00007000

0000BOCO

00005000

ogolo0c0

00011000

00011001

00012000

Date: 09/21/15 Time: 11:40

Description Filed

................................................................

Payments Received: 04/12/98 000 TBA

4/12/39 Clerk/App Fee/Surcharge $100.00

Petition for Appointment of Guardian 04/12/2% 000 TBA
of the Person and Property with attachments

Crder Appointing Attorney David 05/03/8% 000 RCN
Martinez as attorney for John Raymond Fowler. Copies mailed
attorney for service and copy given appointed attorney,

Show Cause Order setting hearing on 05/03/9% 000 RCN
July §, 1993 at 10:30 a.m. Copies mailed attorney for service
and copy given appointed attorney.
Report of the Attorney of the alleged 07/06/%3 000 TBA
Disabled Person, John Raymond Fowler,

Line waiving jury trial 07/06/99 RES001 TBA

Court Proceeding 07/08/%9 o0d CCH
07-09-39 Case called for show Cause, Guardianship (J. Henderson,
R. Toler)

Petitioner appeared with counsel,

Sworn and testified, Timothy Fowler.

Court grants guardianship to Timothy Fowler over the person and
property of John Raymond Fowler,

Guardian to file an inventory within €0 days at which time a bond
will be set,

Judgment ordering the appointment of Timothy Fowler as the
guardian of the Person and Property of John Raymond Fowler signed
py the Court.

Order for CGuardianship Pereon/Property, 07/09/59 000 CCH
copies given Attys.

Inventory Packet Issued 07/03/99 000 TBA

Set Anniversary Date 07/09/%9 000 TBA

Motion For Reasonable Attorney's Fees 07/14/99 RESQ01 TBA Granted

Order Awarding Attorney's Fees 07/29/99% 000 CCH Granted

Copy mailed Attorneys,

Amended Guardianship Judgment 07/28/%9 000 CCH
Copy mailed Attorneys. Copy given Trust Clerk.

Page: 3

User Ir
Closed Enterec

PCD PCC
04/12/99 04/12/93

PCD SK
07/02/99 04/12/9%

PCD SK
07/09/93 05/03/98

PCD SK
07/0%/99% 05/03/59

8X 8K
07/08/%9 07/09/99

SK SK
07/03/99 07/09/99

8K SK
07/09/5% 07/09/99

SK 8K
07/08/99 07/08/99

SK SK
07/09/9% 07/09/99

3K SK
07/09%/95 07/08/93

SAT BRH
c7/29/39 07/14/95

BRH BRH
07/23/99

BEH BRH
07/2%/93 67/29/%9

E-5-16
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08-1-99-000007

-

00023200

00014000

00015000

00016000

00017000

00018000

0018000

00020000

00021000

000220G0

00023000

00024000

00025000

00026000

00027000

00028000

000238000

Description

Date:

08/21/15

Notice of Annual Reporte Issued

Mail returned by Post Office with

notation "Forwarding Order Expired" as to guardian

Time:

11:40

Filed

12/13/00

12/18/00

Party Jdg Ruling

0Ce

000

Letter te guardian's attorney requesting 01/25/01 000

current address

Repert forme and notice mailed to ward's 01/25/01
spouse at 14460 Forest Drive, Newburg, MD 20864

Annual Report of Guardianship of Person 07/06/01

Amnual Fiduciary Report

Inventory Reminder Notice Issued

Inventory Packet Issued

Inventory Report

Copy of Correspondence from

with attachment

Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

from Timothy

from Timothy

from Timothy

from Timothy

from Timothy

from Timothy

from Timothy

Petitioner

Fowler

Fowler

Fowler

Fowler

Fowler

Fowler

Fowler

07/06/01

07/09/01

10/22/01

11/20/01

12/28/01

0e/10/02

06/18/02

06/26/02

07/08/02

07/2z2/02

07/31/02

ea/06/02

000

ooe

000

000

000

000

000

000

coo

000

000

000

ooo

000

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

Page: 4

User 1D
Closed Entered

CBS CBS
12/13/00

CBS cCBS
01/25/01

CBS CBS
01/25/01

CBS CBS
01/25/01

CLT CLT
07/06/01

CLT CLT
07/06/01

CBS CBS

67/09/01 07/09/01

CBS CBS

i0/22/01 10/22/01

CLT CLT
11/21/01

SAT SAT

01/11/c2 01/11/02

8K SK

09/11/02 03/11/02

SK SK

0%/11/02 05/11/02

SK SK

09/11/02 08/11/02

8K SK

09/11/c2 09/11/02

SK SK

0s8/11/02 09/11/02

SK BX

0$/11/02 09/11/02

SK SK

E-5:17
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08-%-55-000007

00030000

00021000

00032000

00033000

00034000

00035000

QCL36000

00037000

00038000

00032000

cosq0000

00041000

00042000

000429000

00044000

000450200

Description

........................................

Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

Correspondence

Corxespondence

attachments

Correspondence
attachments

Correspondence

Date:

from

from

from

from

from

Trust Clerk - Carol

Memorandum to file from Judge Chappelle;

08/21/1s5

Timothy Fowler

! Timothy Fowler

Timothy Fowler

Timothy Fowler

Timothy Fowler with

Timothy Fowler with

Timothy Fowler to

Swann

copy mailed Timothy Fowler

Notice of Annual Reports Issued

Correspondence

Correspondence from Timothy Fowler with

Attachments

Correspondence to Mr. Fowler from US

Dept. of Justice

Copy of Complaint/District Court

Copy of Complaint/District Court

Correspondence Legal Aid Bursau

Correspondence reguesting hearing

Time: 11:40

08/27/02

08/27/02

ce/0s/02

0s/24/02

10/01/02

12/11/02

12/11/02

12/11/02

12/16/02

12/1%/02

12/30/02

01/15/03

01/16/03

01/16/03

01/24/03

01/27/03

Party Jdg Ruling

000 TBA
000 TBA
000 TBA
000 TBA
a00 TBA
000 TBA
000 TEA
000 TBA
GRCOC1 TBA
000  TBA
000 TBA
0co TBA
000 TBA
000 TBA
000 TBA
GRC001 TBA

Page: 5
08/11/02 05/11/02

User ID

Closed Entered
8K 8K

09/11/02 0s/11/02

SK 8K
08/11/02 08/11/02
SK BK
05/11/02 09/11/02
PCD PCD
09/24/02 12/11/02
PCD PCD
10/01/02 12/11/02
PCD PCD
12/11/02 12/11/02
PCD PCD
12/11/02 12/11/02
BCD PBCD
12/11/02 12/11/02

VES VES

12/16/02 12/16/02
SAT SAT

12/27/02 12/27/02
BRH BRH

01/10/03 01/10/03
FEP PEDP

01/16/03 01/286/03
DEP PEP

c1/16/03

PEP PEP
01/16/03

SAT SAT
01/27/03 01/27/03

BG BG
01/27/03 01/27/03

E-S-1®
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08-?-337000007 Date: 09/21/15s Time: 11:40

Num/Seq

00046000
X

00047000
00048000

€0043000

00050000
00051000
Q0052000
00053000
C0054000
00055000
00056000
40057000
000583000
00059000

0Q0&0000

Description Filed

Correspondence and Tape 03/21/03

000

TBA

4/18/03 Copy of 1st page of letter with Judge Chappelle's

notation mailed to the Guardian, Timothy Fewler.

Correspondence from Timothy Fowler with 04/29/03
attachment

Correspondence from Timothy Fowler with 04/29/03
attachment

Correspondence from Timothy Fowler with 05/05/03
attachments. Copy of first page with

Judge Chappelle's notation mailed Timothy Fowler,
Correspondence from Timothy Fowler 05/06/03

Correspondence from Timothy Fowler, with 0s/08/03
Judge's notation "no Action" 5-9.03.

Correspondence Clinton Nursing and 07/17/03
Rehab.

Correspondence 0B/18/03
Correspondence 08/298/03
Copy of Dealth Certificate 0s/22/03
Copy of Correspondence from Petitioner 04/26/04

Correspondernce from Petitioner 04/26/04

Correspondence Timothy Fowler 05/20/04

Correspondence from Timothy Fowler with 01/27/0s
notation "Court file, CCH"

Medical Report from Timothy Fowler's 06/02/0s
Doctor; with notation "Court file, cCH»

0oo

ooo

oco

000

000

ao0o0

00o

000

000

000

ooc

0Cce

cco

000

TBA

TBA

Page:

03/26/03

04/30/03

04/30/03

05/05/03

05/07/03

05/15/03

07/21/03

09/24/03

08/24/03

04/27/04

04/27/04

05/20/04

01/28/05

£-5-1%

(3

User 1D

Closed Entered

SAT PCD
03/26/03

SAT Sar
04/30/03

SAT SAT
04/30/03

PCD PCD
t5/07/03

SAT SAT
05/07/03

PEP PEP
05/1s/03

SAT SAT
07/21/023

SK SK
09/24/03

SK SK
08/24/03

SK SK
0s/24/03

SAT SAT
04/27/04

SAT SAT
04/27/04

SAT SAT
05/20/04

JLT JLT
01/28/08

JLT JLT
C6/29/05
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08-K-03-0008756

Date: 09/21/15 Time:
fa.
Num/Seqg Description

00036000 Case set for Jury Trial 8/5/04 at 9:30
a.m, before Judge Chappelle; notice
given and copy fd.

00037000 Writ of Habeas Corpus Ad Proseq. Issued
and copy fd.

11:32

07/26/04

Party Jdg Ruling

000

TBA

08/02/04 DEF001 TBA

Writ faxed to Spring Grove Hospital Center and same mailed.

00C38000 Deft. produced with counsel (Judge

08/05/04

Chappelle, Courtsmart E, Cooley, St's. Atty.)

Court's Exhibit #1 (Report £rom Spring Grove Hospital) id., off,

rec'd. {resealed).
Court determines Deft. to be competent.
Plea/Sentence Agreement fd,

Deft. offers an Alford Plea of Guilty to Ct. 1.

Court accepts,

0co

TBA

Sentence - Ct. 1 - DOC for 3 yrs, 105 days credit for time

sexrved.

given P&2.
fee waived.

Court signs Order for Fingerprinting in open court; copy given

Deft. and 2 copies to Shff.
Deft, advised of post-sentencing rights.

00033000 Sheriff's Return on Fingerprint Order
"was fingerprinted on 8/5/04" £d.

00040000 Order for Release £d.; copy mailed
Spring Grove Hospital Center,

J0041000 Motion to Reccnsider Sentence filed,
J0042000 Motion to Reconsider Sentence for
Probation Before Judgement, filed.

J0043000 sSt.'s Opposition to Motion to Reconsider
Sentence, Filed.

10044000 Unsigned Orxder on Motiorn to Reconsider.
Filed. Notation: 11/05/04, No actiocn,
S5GC. Copies Sent to SAC and Deft, Attny.

0045000 Supervision Summary (Reguest for
Summons) , Filed,

Court suspends balance of sentence imposed.
placed on 4 yrs. supervised probation under terms and conditions
of Order for Probation fd.; copy of Order with copy of charge
Court costs waived due to finding of indigency,

CB/09/04

08/08/04

10/26/04

i0/26/04

11/03/04

11/08/04

12/1&6/04

Q00

DEFO01

000

000

coo

000

000

Deft.

TBA

TBA

TBA

is

Page: 9
0B/05/04 06/14/04

User ID
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| Evdenee 14

; INTHE Crac UIT Covgr & OR CHARLES COUNTY, MARYL4p
CRIMIN ¢ DALLY SHEET

STATE OF MARYL4Np Daze: \‘?%“’\
-QQ-‘#LLL&::&V\” Cper__ 03 %0k

tate’s Attorney e G
: Lo Y Judge:  Naligy @ Braguniyy Hendersy,
:

endaac Clerk: R Cory e
ini&: !; S —D\_Q\‘r_' Reportor: CourtSmars A @ cC »
Defendant’s Attoraey -
Defendsnt __ apneared Med —FTA, "*“E"K- Counsel Ml
Beach Warrut‘_ Bond _for{eired\ No boad ugej Produced
Appsarance of;\‘ —filed ———eaterad onafly open coury.

Motion 15 centinus —sraated _ dipjeq ———— s for\ PP
Deft, knowingly ang intelligencly waives counsa. — by neglace ’

Deft. admits 3o violation of probatigs, Court notag violation, defendan; continued o probation.
Staz="s motion 1o

3 by b m _%stumnce agreement Fled.
Def offess 3 plea of guiley g mmst 0urt aceeprg,
Deft offers 23 Alford pieg oF uilty 1o counys) ‘J\"% court scoeps,
~—Bond revokad, defendang femanded 1o Sherigrg custady, —_Def: ; .
~——PSI ordered, to s submirred Wi\. SENTENCING ser:

*NTENCE OF COURT: /

e Coart orders nzg sxXecution; Coun T2UT suspends imposition of fentence geneal)
oyT_| Doomeforupedodof days momh:i;m S Dlysmditforrx‘meiﬂvcd;

anty .
~<ourt suspeudg%d of sentenca im&.% | f
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Special Conditions:

------- - LVvawy L LS

© STATE OF MARYLAND

-----------------------

(F AVAILABLE, pp o LABEy ;u.:
M 7> 22— &

PROBATTONISUPERVISION ORDER

AUG 1 1 20
(J Pro®atica befors Judgment (Crimiza) Procedure Article § 6-220) ‘
IS ORIDERED THAT the above named Defendant: LaPLATA OFF
O Be Winsupervised
jg: Supervised by: %mu & Probation [J Alternative Commnmity SO i a Humasn R

O Treatment Agaings S%l a Drinking Driving Monitor Program [ Department of Labor, Licensing 4 Reguls
Length of Probation: ol . 0} 2 ) " y '

beging.....cd. —— a W’d OF eisierenres ....?F".?. L A
Pm:.don x:u ; 2!": tresmesnsen 20d the flace to repart s
D A ot o Your faihure 1o report could
tandard Conditiong Rt SR
s lawihl instructions,

&ing your job, leaving the State c
Your cantro| any dangerous Weapon or of aay description.

8 criming] offense, inc!ud(nuwlbh rafle offenses,
uUnamounced,

-----------------

e L T,

le and Probation of

ke, TR (Dats)
Public Defender feeg 4 L to the Offfce of the Public
Pay the following feeq through Paroly and Probation or ...

O Vietims of Crime Fund §

LT T T S0 900000¢ berme

a

--------------------------

--------------------------

(0 Otber Cagts (Specity) 3

detentienitnnrene e ..

10. CT Subrmis ' and successfu)ly complets alcohol and/op

1,3

20

, Enroll i3 and Pay all required cogey for

drug and/op alcohdl pProgram and Successfully complete trearme
your Supem'sin' Agent :
f\ﬂﬂﬂd....,....sel!-hnln OPAT. e 4t

drug evaluation, festing, and reatment a5 dirsctad by your 4.34
Supervising Agent and PAy all required cogpy,

Page 1 3 3




ST.ATE OF MARYLAND Y. einisenit

14. O Totally sbstain from dcobol, illegal substances 1nd

15, O] Obraia alechol restriction ca driver’s license within

16, OJ Refrain from driving and/or attempting o drive i ...........ym-(s)/monw,).
17. O Attend Victim [xpact Panel meetings when not

18, OJ Atend and successfully complete

19%150 [gnition Interlock installed £ ;
20, Submit to evalustion and attend an ¢ d
i 2 ; by your Sup

[ 2. O Complerm.................. ~-hours of commmunity service by. der the dire
) O eorinssnin iiniiucans
24. O Atwnd sod successfilly complets Domentia g 57 e NN
48asestermn e e rnnaee sty saesane T SR, ¢ S et tetstastsstscssenses
23. & Have 0o contact with .= = o LA T esteastrsssenmtosossers saan o
26, O Do not entar or be found neer. 7 , e
27. 0 Home coafinement/dstention to s wm.” ------ v
28. O AwhorizeRecommend trunafer supervision to.,,. ettt estres s oms e ssenpens County/City, Statg ,
29. O Recommendstion thes fupervision be transferred to e, State under the fotergea
: 30. O Register with the designated law enforcement 8ency 42 & sexval offender 1 directed under the
| Procedure Articla, Title 11, Subtitle 7: Provisions of
' O (1) A child sexual offender;
I (2) Aa offender;
O (3) A sexually violeat offender;

O@wa sexually violent predator;
g (5) A child sexual offender who, before maving into this State, wag required to register in another Stats;
(6) An offender, violent offender, of se violent predator beft
. - um:md- e xually pre wha, befors moving into this Stats, ws
Om Achﬂdmdoﬂhd..offhdu.lmuny' viohuoﬂhh,armwyviolm dator who I3 required
inmtbnsmn.whohnoumddanoﬂblsSuh,Mwbnkutbhsuh = Thelare ’
(i) To carry on eoployment or g vocation that iy full-timg period fxceeding 14 days cr -
§30 days during a calendsy

[ understand that if 1 do not follow thess conditions, I could

QI 1e1 rail to abide by the above conditions, the Court could
not been placed under probation. I have been notifled and un

Cﬁnﬁnj‘ Procadnre & victe t ¢ “an
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PROBATIONISUPERV!SION ORDER
O Prodation before Judgmens (Criming) Procedure Articly § 6-220)
IS ORD THAT the above named Defendant:
Qp. Unsuperviseq
]2{0 e g S o, O Hunaq Resources
Treatm Liccming & Regulation
Lengeh of Prol P
Prob
Y

1. Report ay

............ (1)
+ Work an

................................

3 OfMlee or (3 Sherifry
O Clerkes OfMce
a Supervision fee wajveq

OfMce

......................................
......................................

.....................................

...............................

E-¢-3

..........................

Other Costs (
sial Conditiom:

Y complete alcohal and/cr drug evaluation, testing, ind freatment 3¢ directed ho \ ...
8 Agentand Py all required costy,

Enroll 1n 3ng Pay 3ll reguirad ... »
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CueNo, .. | k - S 3‘8'—' L e
STATE OF MARYLAND R
14. O Totally abytyin from tcohol, illegal ubstances 154 ibusivy of any Prescription dug
15. O obtain alcokol restriction o driver's licensq Within 10 dayy op i yeu'(s)/mouth(n)
16. O Refnain from §and/lor afempting 1o drive after consuming alcobol,
7. U Atteng Victim Pans} meetings wheg notifled,
Atend ang fuccessully completa MVA Driver Improvemeny Program
19, O Haye Ignitioa taterfoci installed O cr...c...monthg ad pay costy, (3 Employmen; Vehiele exempreq
zo?sﬂ:bm'r "0 evalustiog yng ittead 1nd fuccesstully complety mental hegliy Teatment 54 ted by your gupmb,-n. Az
2. O Arznd g ecessfully complery Special Health Education Program . pro:
22, O Artend gng Successfully
h

Procedure

gnated
Article, Tiie

O 1) A chig fexus] o
O an offender;

O@)a sexua|
O4)a sexually

ave read, or y
nderstang that |

been placed

Mimal A

e

.....................

........

time oy pant.
g Agent

.........

I-A-qn--nu..-pnvn

time studeng

........... Counly/Ci

---------------------------------

..............................................

..............................................

.........................................................

......................

....... Monthy'w;

---------------------

th special coaditiong,

ty, Stats of Maryland,
State undey

the Interyeytg Compact,
d under the provi Criming)

;xceed(n' 14 dayy of for an
Iy co

ding 5 Secondary school,

mpenssted, volunteered, of

trade or professionay
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Seu.ath Judicial Circuit m Maryland

COURTHOUSE
PO. BOX 3060

LA PLATA, MARYLAND 20545
Steven G. CHAPPELLE

Assocure Jupge

STATE OF MARYLAND *
V. * Criminal Case Number @3-8 b
g— *
R, Tty | ol

PLEA/SENTENCE AGREEMENT

1. Defendant will plead guilty to (. [ (2° RM)

(301) 832-3430
(301) 753-1970

2% State will dismiss other charges/cases and N /A

3. Court will sentence Defendant to: (a) no more than  Achve hwe Secved.
Tndge b wpose Suspeds) Pne
TeomS/tendinrs of Probetnn G ot Jlae) Jesorbann . One

Condybws of Probwtrs 1wl be hed Defodant Wil Conhnie (owre €
medited treabmad GA MACAA |

4. There is no other sentencing limitation except that provided by law.

Ao, Lo 6T ot i

Prosecutor:
Defense Counsel: 47?)'\& Al nen

7

Judgez_‘/@/\
Date: ‘7‘5"’0(//

NOTE: All Plea Agreements subject to the review of the Pre-Sentence
Investigation Report. Should the J udge, after reviewing the report,
find something that would prevent him from adhering to the
Agreement, the Defendant would have the option of withdrawing the

ples Yo E4-39

I
0 E-—-S—uk-{
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GREENSIDE PSYCHOLOGICA_L SSOCIATES

Agent Rough ‘. PRy S o

Division of Parole and Probation ':._; - L
4990 Rhode Island Ave ; _,—;{ £ ¥ SO
HyattSViHC, MD 20781 T -'l chiht S U\j P

September 20, 2004 <5

Name: Timothy Fowler

Date of Evaluation:  September 14, 2004 - \r f
Case Number: (32100715 ; y ,'/-GN 5
Court: Charles County Circuit Court 3 ?

Dear Agent Rough: ‘:PG H‘ D e Dr. Cea. ey

Mr. Fowler was seen for a mental hcalth assessment on Septcmbct 14, 2004. My report
is attached. You will note that he is a poor informant regarding his background history
including psychiatric treatment, He requires outpatient treatment for paranoid

schizophrenia. o 2 )
Please contact me with any questions about this case, gp., Cp H‘-‘L

Sincerely, _ A‘P)u/b( 0 / ; Uh
Project Director /&C}y E&A .Lud,.ﬂ
oes

07 Mo pofad Pl
. Ab‘?/. :., %T;%M. OC‘;” 7_/31/’.,
Cortinue . ﬁ-”&'-‘* [ o

ArendGobo T frog g, July | et 5

CL 74 18 ida
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FOWLER, TIMOTHY
PAGE2

MENTAL HEALTH TREATMENT/HOSPITALIZATIONS ¢ Theoffender has a
l}istoxy of psychiatric treatment for Schizophrenia. ﬁc is unreliable in providing a '
detailed description of prior psychiatic intcrventiogis. He does acknowledge a more
recent hospitalization at Spring Grove Hospital Center. This appears to have been a
forensic evaluation to assess competency to stand trial. He remaine i v

approximately 30 days and was released during August 2004, Again, his information is
_Cconsidered upreliable.
EMPLOYMENT:; —M-L-Eﬂﬂlﬁhdmhmmnsﬂy_dmmmﬁ

MENTAL STATUS EXAM: Mr. Fowler is an unkempt, 45-year-old A frican American

male. His interview behaviors are notable for extreme paranoia, Je provides papers °

regarding cases of guardianship and hanknptey and claims the FBI involvement in these

matters. His thought processes are notable for loose associations, Earanoid mentation and
~dysphoria. His insight and judgment ara pacy.

DIAGNOSTIC IMPRESSION:

Axis I: Schizophrenia, Paranoid Type

Axis II: Deferred

Axis III: " History of Diabetes, per self-report

Axis IV: Psychosocial stressors associated with chronic and persistent menta]
illness

AxisV: Current GAF; 45 Highest Past Year:  Deferred

RECOMMENDATIONS: Mr. Fowleris a 45-year-old seen for a psychological
evaluation, The offender is a poor informant regarding his psychiatric history. He
presently exhibits signs and symptoms of paranoid schizophrenia. His condition requires
psychiatric treatment. He was directed to obtain treatment however, his compliance is

unlikely,
~ G-
At the time of this dictation, information from the forensic screenin gram at Clifto
T. Perkins Hospital Center has not been obtained. He is likely to be known to Clifon T.
\._‘—

=-=—==———~-—Perkins, When-this informati '-obtained.ﬁfﬂl%.. SRR
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Evidence 19

MENTAL HEALTH ASSESSMENT
Name: Timothy Fowler
Date of Evaluation: September 14, 2004
Case Number: 5219011
Court: Charles County Circuit Court
IDENTIFYING INFORMATION: The offender is a 45-year-old African

American male referred by the Division of Parole and Probation for a mental health
assessment as part of a court ordered condition of probation,

Mr. Fowler understood that the m“m%mmm_
to the referring agent of the Division of Parole and Probation, ,_M_LEﬂnl:r_mm

assume that there doctor/patient relationship between him and the examiner; _
therefore, the normal rules of confidentiality did not epply. Having understood the nature

t;h)? evaluation, the evaluee agreed to proceed.

HISTORY OF THE CURRENT PROBLEM: Mr. Fowler is on probatiog for 2%

Degree Assault, He descri i
childhood friend. He goes on to describe a conspiracy against him related to the legal

matters. He describes his attorney was one of many indivi%

plead guilty.

PRIOR LEGAL HISTORY: Mr. Fowler is a poor informant regarding his prior
Lriminal conduct.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Mr. Fowler was born on May 18, 1959, His
current mental status was so poor as to compromise providing reliable information

regarding his developmental history.

EDUCATION: The offender reports an eleventh grade education and never
obtained a GED,

SUBSTANCE USE/ABUSE: Agai i istorian regarding his

SUBSTANCE ABUSE TREATMENT: Not known

Page 1 4‘ 1
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FOWLER, TIMOTHY
PAGE3

The type of psychiatric treatment required in this case inc
program, and psychiatric medication management.

‘

Stephen F. Curran, Ph.D.
Licensed Psychologist

ludes an active day treatment

E«¢-33
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Name: Fowler, Timothy John (AAM)  DOB: 5/{8/59 r

STATEMENT OF CHARGES

It is alleged that the subject of this report has violated the following conditions of supervision:

Condition #33: Take all prescribed medication as directed; to continue with psychological/psychiatric counseling
as directed; Ct, to be notified if Mr. Fowler fails to do this ASAP,

By not being under psychological or psychiatric care, Mr, Fowler is in violation of this special condition of his probation
during the period covered by this report.

Condition #20: Submit to evaluation and attend and successfully complete mental health treatment as directed by
your Supervising agent.

By not providing any evidence of psychiatric care or medication, Mr. Fowler is in violation of this special condition of his
probation during the period covered by this report.

| solemnly affirm under the penalties of perjury that contents of this report are true to the best of my
knowledge, information and belief."

Approved:

1 A (foifory
Supervisor: Willian?Sollod! Date: November 24, 2004

4990 Rhode Island Avenue Ste. 101 4990 Rhode Island Avenue Ste. 101
Hyattsville, Maryland 20781 Tel. 301-885-3411 Hyatisville, Maryland 20781 Tel. 301-8985-3453
NOTICE TO OFFENDER: If you are released pending the VOP, you are to report to your agent/monitor while your
hearing is pending.

E-6-35
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CATE: 12/16/04 C8sCIs 1IrI (B1rR72)

iz IDENTIFICATION SHEET
P/P#: 5219011

CLIENT ADDRESS:

CLIENT NAME: FOWLER, TIMOTHY JOHN

5113 SOUTHERN AVENUE 7202

MD DRIVER LIC%: F460783429376 AUTO TAG: AUTO TYPE:

EMPLOYER NAME: RAYNOR TRUCKING
EMPLOYER ADDR: 5505 BRENNER ST, CAPITAL HEIGHTS, MD 20743
WHEN APPREHENDED, NOTIFY P&P AGENT: SAMUEL CALDWELL
PHOTO ATTACHED: NO SUPERVISOR: WILLIAM SOLLOD

PF3 = RETURN TO SUB MENU PF4 = RETURN TO MAIN MENU

TIME: 1038270

D.0.B: 05/18/539

CITY: CAPITOL HEIGHTS STATE: MD 2IP: 20743
SID#: 1683158 FBI: SB008CBS  pocd:
SEX: M RACE: AP-AMER WGT: 167 HGT: 5 FT: 09 In HAIR: BLK EYE BRo
SOC SEC#: 217-74-4725 SCAR, MARK, TAT:
(pockers: x03-876 TYPE OF CASE:  PROBATION
COURT LOC:  CHAR TYPE OF COURT:  CIRCUIT
OFFENSE: ASSAULT (rtee oF vior:  yor FOUND )

OFFICE PHONE: 8853453
TERMINAL LOC:

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: (NAMES, ADDRESSES OF RELATIVES, FRIENDS, DANGER

POSED)

E-6-36
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;. A signed consent foema is required,
Lo The cousent fhrm muet be withessed and dated

=B Wnﬁ-hﬂmww&‘mhnhlu&qduhwn
and Disposal Scheduls, Department of Geseral Services-Records Max O 2345-Racords Raetent:
which ripersedes Schedules 1421,1421A and 1660, ETuren MINS, Regueg hmbﬁ‘ retarrE OF MARYLAN]

Consent In the case of 3 uhamhﬁmh%m&ﬂﬂnuohmmwm

Stats law 10 4ct in his/her behalf
* Siocerely, "

Tacqueline C. McNuir, BA, Ry 3q
Uﬁulu. Health Information Mg SGV“/CQ E. ‘.

CTPHC -HIMS 101 - Ravised 2,09

ATA " s sana. -
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Name FOWLER, TIMOTHY JOH N DPP#:
SID#; 1683158

STATEMENT OF CHARGES

Itis alleged that the subject of this report has violated the following conditions of supervision:

Condition #1: Report as directed and follow your supervising Agent's lawful instructions,

By failing to provide evidence of counseling with Dr, Peter Mendelis or any any other psychologist or psychiatrist since
October 2006 to this agent.

Condition #33: Other: Take all prescribed medications as directed and continue with psychological/psychiatric
counseling as directed. Court to be notified if Mr, Fowler fails to do thi

By failing to provide evidence of counseling with Dr. Peter Mendelis or any any other psychologist or psychiatrist since
October 2006 to this agent.

"I solemnly affirm under
information and belief *

S Dy sy S Ratdferai)

the penalties of perjury that contents of this report are true to the best of my knowledge,

Date « Names M
Title FSI Title Agent!
Address 4590 Rhode kiandAvmm,Suﬁn 101 Addrass 4930 Rhoda [skand Avenue, Suita 101
ity Heapeviie

State MD Zip 20781 City Hyaftsvita State MO Zip 20731
Phone  301.699.3520 Phone  201-653-3620

NOTICE TO OFFENDER: If you are released pend

ing the VOP, you are to feport to your agent/monitor whila
your hearing is pending. '

B-e43

Page 1 5 2




453

HoN

(riing (ase |

h
o~

L

—Laler

0\{!:‘1

N

S oy g,

155 O \Wor cwio‘
tacter lrailer
qa Meﬁem‘eﬁm o)
s (‘aceasﬂ)mM
Y | NGQ:;’CEF QLW
- g ( AN Know ©
oemte %ml

\AnSCImN\CQ\N Lﬁ") @)
Aaert Caldwe

his_Letter and our

Page 1 5 3



OPSCSOPP-ADM 13 |1REV. 40))

STATE CF MARTLAND
AC3EAT L EFALCH, R
L]

\WWCHAEL S STEELE
LT GOVEANOR

FARY ANN SAAR
SECAETARY

MARY L LVERS, PHD
CEAUTY SECRETARY
FOR OPERATIONS

AT SACHYAL0
ORECTOR

Department of Public Safety and Correctional Services

“Samuel P, Caldwell, Jr.

Division of Parole and Probation — Hyattsville
4990 Rhode !siand Avenus -Suite 101~ Hyattsvile, Maryland 20731
(301) G85-3400 « FAX (301) $85.3458 + TOLL FREE (A77) 370.8638 + V/TTY {30Q) 735-2258 + www do5cs $13%e md Uy

Mr. Timothy Fowler 16 March 2005
5113 Southern Avenue
Capital Heights, Maryland 20743

Dear Sir:

This letter shall serve to reminder to you that Judge Chappelle instructed you to
keep regular appointments with your medical person that is providing you
psychiatric treatment and medications per his or her expertise. As you know—
Judge Chappelle was concerned that it took nearly six months for you to
actually see a treatment provider. You informed him that you had an
appointment for March 23, 2005

As your supervising agent, you will be required t6 provide me a signed, written
note on the doctor or caregiver's letterhead, in a form that is easily read and
understood that will confirm your appointment date, your diagnosis, any
medications required, the prescription information, treatment goals, and the
estimated time and frequency of your treatment. | will expect you to provide me
with a separate letter certifying the above no later than three days after each
appointment. You may send it to the above address via U.S. Mail or leave it
with our receptionist in the Hyattsville Office.

| am warning you that | fully expect you to make every appointment, should you
not, | will contact Judge Chappelle immediately In the form of a summons.

Lastly, | recall you intimated to Judge Chappelle regarding working out of state
but in this metropolitan area. | want to remind you that you must seek
permission from me before doing so. | will not grant that permission if you are
not regularly under your medical care as prescribed.

Sincerely,

'

Agent 1
301-985-3453 E’ ‘. qs
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CRSCSOPP-ADM 19 (REV. 423)

STATE OF MARVLAND
RoBERTL EHALICN, JRL
CoveRnOR

VICHALL 5. STRELE
LT. GOVERNOR
MARY ANN SAAR

SECRETARY
NAAY L LIVERS, PO
CEPUTY SECARETARY

FOR OPERATIONS

JUDIT BACHWALD
ORECTOR

Department of Public Safety and Correctional Services

Division of Parole and Probation - Hyattsville
4590 8 isfand Avenus ~Suite 101~ Hyatisvite, 20781
(301) 699-3620 « FAX {301) £59.3820 « TOLL FREE (877) 379-8638 » V/TTY (800) 7352258 « #oww doscs state mg ys

June 26, 2006

Mr. Timothy Fowlef (5219011 ))
Dear Sir;

As your Supervising agent, this letter shall certify that you have successfully
completed our drug testing program, However, we may at our discretion
request that you take a random urinalysis while you remain on probation at any

i

“ Samuel P, Caldwel
Agent || o
301-699-3626 my extension’
301-699-3620 main number

Ay
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To: Mike Connor
Connor Excavati
Forestville, NMD

on Company

Re; Timothy Fowler

Dear Mr. Conner,

0 make and Communicate me
decisions

dical decisions and
based upon the findings of h;

$ mental status exam,
He has no diagnosable disorder and receives no medicatiop,

Sincerely Yours,
o

el

Peter S, Mendelis, M.D.
Board Certified Psychiatrist

E-br48
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UFSLY Keporting Syster

Page | o,
DPP Case Notes System
SUPERVISION NoTES
Name: FOWLER, TiMoTHY JOHN ' sID: 1633155

Contact  Name: Caldweil, Samuel (CAIdWES Cutarimg: 8/4:2007 1:11:23 py

AgUMon: Numg: Caldwal, Samuey (caldwesg Date/Tire: 8/4/2007 1:28:38 P
Contscta: i@ (QP ] /

(OP) e = e
@ received 11 Page fax from Connor Excavat!ng on behalf of Mr, Fowlar,
@ recelved 25 Paga envelope of documents

from Mr. Fowlar,

Fowler faxed the aboverefaranced Information Into Region 1} Administrator Martha Kumer
and Judge Steven A Chape"e—sentenclng Judge- Charlas County States A
count Cricuit Coyrt Clerk,

ttomey, Charles

£-4-50
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DATE: 04272018

Pritam § Saini M.D,

9101 Cherry Lane Suite 211
Laurel MD 207081109
PHONE: (301) 497- 9770
FAX:  (301)497-9786

PATIENT:  Mr.Timothy Fowler
DATE OF BIRTH; 5/18/195%

To whom it may concern:

MrTimothy Fowler is under my care Since 1996, Patient has been mainly treated for
Diabetes and high blood pressure. Patient has never exhibited any abpormal behavior
Patient's wife used to accompany him during his visits in the past when she was alive
She had never mentioned any abnormal behavior At any time Patient is mentally and
Physically competent to make decisions. Patient did not exhibit any signs of psychiatric
iliness since he has been under my care

1€ you have any questions please feel free to contact the office.

Sincerely,

P

Pritam S Saini M D,

TIMOTHY FOWLER, DOB: S/18/1659, Data: 4/27/2018, Prys: PRITAM SAINI Generated byMedgen EHR

E-6SI
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0B-K-03-000876 Date: 09/21/15 Time: 11:32 Page: 10

. User IC
Num/Seq Description Filed Party Jdg Ruling Closed Entered
00046000 Petition for Summons as to VoP, filed. 12/16/04 000 TBA RJIC JRG
0B/05/04 12/22/04
00047000 Summons as toc VOP, filed. (2} 12/28/04 000 TBA PAA JRG
Copy given St's, Atty. and P&P. 08/05/04 12/28/04

2 copies of Petition and Summons mailed Shff., Pr. Geo. Co.
00048000 Sheriff's Return on VOP Summons "serwved 02/01/05 000 TBA SD JRG
1/21/05" £iled. 0B/05/04 02/03/05
00043000 Cpen Court Proceedings 01/28/05 000 CCH SD JRG
=== Deft appeared before the Court for IA on VOEP, 08/05/04 02/03/05

Judge Henderson; Courtsmart D; St's Atty Covington.

beft acknowledged receipt of copy of charges,

Deft advised of charges; right to counsel; warned of waiver
possibility per MD Rule 4-215.

Deft will employ counsel, g
Regarding Counsel 2/18/05; vOP Hearing 3/15/05; notice given,

copy filed.
00050000 This case set for Regarding Counsel 02/02/05 000 TBA SD 8D
2/18/05; VOP Hearing 3/15/05; notice filed
and copies sent. 02/03/05 02/03/05
10051000 Open Court Proceedings 92/18/05 000 CCH SD  JRG
Deft appeared before the Court Regarding Counsel, 08/05/04 02/23/05

Judge Henderson; Courtsmart A; St's Atty Covington.
Deft will employ counsel,
Deft admonished under MD Rule 4-215.

J0D52000 Open Court Proceedings 03/15/05 00C- SGC RAK JRG
Defendant appeared for VOP. 08/05/04 03/25/05
Judge Chappelle, Courtsmart D, State Attorney Cooley.
Defendant motion to continue VOP.
Motion to continue granted. VOP set for 5/2/05 at 2:00 am. (2nd
time) . Notice given and copy filed.
Defendant advised per MD Rule 4-215.
Court strikes limitation to leave the State of Maryland.

0053000 This case set for vVOP 5/8/05 at 9:00 am 03/16/05 Qoo TBA RAK RAX
before Judge Chappelle.
Notice sent and copy filed. 03/25/05 03/25/0%
0054000 Correspondence from Defendant, re: 05/03/05 goo TBA JK JRG
Correct Information, filed. 08/05/04 05/06/05
0055000 Correspondence from Defendant, re: 05/03/05 000 TBA JX JRG
Spring Grove, filed. D8/05/04 05/06/05
0056000 Medical Records Submitted by Defendant 05/03/05 000 TBA JX JRG

E-6-53
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08-K-03-000876

c00s57000

00058000

00058000

00060C00

¢oosloco

10062000

10063000

0064000

0085000

Date: 09/21/15 Time: 11:32

for Judge to Review, filed and Sealed.

Description

Memo to Judge Chappelle RE: Docket Entry 05/03/05 000 TBA
56000, Filed,

Open Court Proceedings 05/08/05 000 SGC
Deft. appeared for VOP.

Judge Chappelle; Courtsmart B; SBAO Piper.

State Motion to Reset VOP, Granted. VOP reset for 7/8/05 9:00 AM,
notice given. Deft knowingly and intelligently waives right to
counsel by neglect.

This case set for VOp Hearing 7/8/0% 05/25/0S 000 TBA
9:00 AM before Judge Chappelle; Notice

Filed and copies given to SAO and Deft.

Correspondence from Deft, RE: Medical 06/02/05 000 TBA
report from Doctor, filed.

Notation "06/13/05, Place in Court File, No action at this time,
SGC", Copies sent to SAO and Defendant.

Open Court Proceedings 07/08/05 000 SGC
(Judge Chappelle; CourtSmart B; Piper, SAQ)

Deft. appeared before court, for Violation of Probation,
Deft. will employ counsel,

VOP continued Hearing set 10/14/05 at 9:30am.
copy filed.

Deft. to report toc P.G. County Kealth Department within 10 days
for Psychological exam.

Probation Order amended and copies given to Deft, and Parole and
Probation Agent.

Notice given and

This case ia set for Violation of 07/11/05 000 TBA
Probation Hearing on 10/14/05 at 9:00am before

Judge Chappelle. Notice filed and copies sent.
Correspondence from Catherine Kyle, PG 07/14/05 000 TBA
County Health Department. RE: Referred

Deft. to Mental Health Authority of 2§ County, filed,
Notation:"No action at this time, Place in CT. jacker, SGC,
07/25/05", Copy sent to Deft.
Correspondence from Deft. RE: Identity 08/17/05 000 TBA
has been stolen, filed.

Court Response: "Na Action, SGC, 8/22/05", "Court File, CCH".

Copy given to SAO and Deft,
Correspondence from Deft. RE: Fraud, 09/27/05 000 TRA
£iled.

Notation:"No actien, SGC, 10/12/05", Copy sent to Deft,

Page: 11
0B/05/04 05/06/05

User ID
Closed Entered

KJC JRG
0B/05/04 05/25/08

KJC JRG
08/05/04 05/25/05

KJC XJC
05/25/05 05/25/0%
NS JRG
08/05/04 06/02/05

NS JRG
08/05/04 07/15/05

NS NS
07/15/05 07/15/08
NS JRG

08/05/04 07/15/05

NS JRG

08/05/04 08/17/05

NS JRG

08/05/04 09/28/05

F-6-54
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08-K-03-000876 Date: 09/21/15 Time: 11:32 Page: 12

User ID
Num/Seq Description Filed Party Jdg Ruling Closed Entered
00066000 Correspondence from Deft, RE: Questions 08/27/05 poo T3A NS JRG
about case, filed.
Notation:"No Action, Place in Court File, S. Chappelle, 08/05/04 09/28/05
10/12/05". Copy sent to Deft.
00067000 Memorandum of Assignment Clerk 10/14/05 000 THA BME BMB
This case reset from 10/14/05. Judge not available, Reset to 10/14/05 10/14/05
11/4/05, Cleared with attorney and defendant.
Q0068000 This case set for Violation of Probation 10/14/05 000 TBA JRG JRG
Hearing on 11/14/05 at 9:00am
before Judge Chappelle. Notice sent, copy filed, i0/17/05 10/17/05
00069000 Correspondence from Joy Berry, MA, LPC, 10/14/05 000 TBA JRG JRG
RE: Counseling Sessions, filed,
Notation: "No action, place in court file, SGC, 10/30/05." 08/05/04 10/17/05
00070000 Open Court Proceedings 11/04/05 000 SGC KJC JRG
Deft. appeared for VOP Hearing. 08/05/04 11/16/05
Judge Chappelle; Courtsmart A; SAC Covington. N
Joint Motion to Continue; Moticn Granted. vOP Hearing reset for
1/27/06 at 9:30 am; notice given. Court orders Deft to have his
counslor contact his P&P agent.
0007200C This case set for VOP Hearing 1/27/06 11/08/05 000 TBA KJIC
$:30 am before Judge Chappelle; Netice
Filed and Copies Given to SAQ and Deft. 11/16/05 11/16/05
30072000 Defense Attorney Appearance Filed 12/21/05 DEFCO01 TBA JRG
Bruce N Desimone 12/21/65 12/21/05
J0073000 Motion for Discovery, filed. 12/21/05 000 TBA JRG JRG
08/05/04 12/21/05
J0074000 Motion to Diesmiss VOP, filed. 12/21/05 ©00 TBA JRG JRG
08/05/04 12/21/05
J007500¢ Order Motion to Dismiss, VOP, filed. 01/20/06 000 TBA LL
Notation "Motion to Dismiss is Denied, S. Chappelle, 1/19/06", 01/23/06 01/23/086

Copy given to SAO and Defendant's Attorney.

10076000 Cpen Court Froceedings 01/27/06 00O SGC JRG JRG
(Judge Nalley, Courtsmart B, K. Piper-SAOQ) 08/05/04 02/01/06
Deferndant appeared for Viclation.

Counsel present.
VOP dismissed by Court,
Probation amended by court.

‘0077000 Correspondence from Deft, RE: Court 05/15/06 000 TBA RLF Ww

E-6-5
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08-K-03-000876 Date: 09/21/15 Time: 11:32

Num/sSeg

00078000

000738000

00080000

00081000

gogezoo00

30083000

Joos4000

JI0CE5000

00886000

co87¢00

008800D0C

Order Eval, Filed
Notation:"No Action, Place in File", SGC, 8/18/0€, Copy to Defr.

Description Filed Party Jdg Ruling

Correspondence from Deft, RE: 03/15/06 000 TBA
Plea/Sentence Agreement, Filed
Notation:"No Action, Place in File", 5GC, 9/18/06, Capy to Deft.

Supervision Summary, Request for 03/14/07 000 TBA
Summons, filed

Petition as toc VOP, filed. 03/14/07 000 TBA
Court Action: Summons Signed on 3/15/07, 03/18/07 000 TBA
SGC, Filed.

Summons ag to VOP Issued, filed. £03/13/07 000 TBA

€opy to SAO and P&P and 2 copies mailed to PG County Sheriff for
Service

Sheriff's Return on VOP summons, not 05/08/07 000 TBA
served 4/3/0/07, filed.
Open Court Proceedings 05/08/07 000 TBA

(Judge Chappelle, Courtsmart B, SAD K. Piper)

Defendant appeared for IA/VOP.

Defendant served a copy of charging documents in open court.
Deft, advised as to the charges and admonished as to the
penalties available for the offense.

Defedant advised as te right to counsel and the function of
counsel .

Defendant waxned of waiver possibility per Maryland Rule 4-215.
Deft. refused public defender referral.

Deft. will employ counsel,

VOF hearing set &/28/07 at 9:00am before Judge Chappelle.
Notice given, copy filed.

Thie case set for VOP on 6/28/07 at 05/10/07 000 TBA
9:00am before Judge Chappelle.
Notice sent, copy £iled,

Correspondence from defendant, RE: 06/04/07 cOO TBA
Informative, filed.

Notation "6-5-07 no action matter is setr for a VOP hearing on
6-28-07 SGC*". Copy sent to SAC and defendant.

Correspondence from Deft. RE: Regquest 06/22/07 000 TBA
for continuance, filed.

Memorandum of Assignment Clerk 06/27/07 000 TBA

Page: 13

08/05/04 08/15/06

User ID
Closed Entered

08/05/04 09/15/06

MLR WwW
08/05/04 03/15/07

MLR wWwW
0B/05/04 03/15/07

RLF
03/21/07 03/21/07

RLF WwW
08/05/04 03/21/07
DJB WW

¢8/05/04 05/11/07

DJB Ww
0B/05/04 0S5/11/07

DJB
05/11/07 05/11/07

WW o WW
0B/05/04 0D6/04/07

NS WW
08B/05/04 06/21/07

A
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08-K-03-000876 Date: 09/21/15 Time: 11:32

00C82000

00050000

00091000

00052000

000923000

00094000

00085000

10096000

Jjoos7oce

JO098000

Taken cut of assignment of 06-28-07; Judge Chappelle is in
a murdex trial.

Description Filed Party Jdg Ruling

This case is set for Violartion of CE/28/07 00O TBA
Probation Hearing on 07/19/07 at 2:00am
before Judge Chappelle, Notice sent,copy filed,

Correspondence from Deft. to SAQ, RE: 06/28/07 000 TBA
Informative, filed
Copy given to SAQ

Correspondence f£rom defendant, RE; 07/05/07 000 TRA
Falsified documents, filed.

Motion for Leave to Withdraw, filed. 07/09/07 040 TBA
Orxder for Motion for leave to Withdraw, 07/17/07 000 TBA
filed.

Ordered, that the Motion for Leave to Withdraw, be and is hereby
granted

Ordered that the appearance of Bruce N, Desimone, be and is
hereby stricken

Ordered, that the Clerk shall mail a notice pursuant to Maryland
Rule 2-132(c) to: Timothy Fowler, 5113 Southern Ave., Apt. 202,
Capitol Heights, MD 20743. SGC, 7/16/07.

Copy of order given to SAO and Bruce Desimone.

Copy of notice pursuant to Maryland Rule 2-132(c) mailed to
defendant.

Hearing Notice Issued to defendant, copy 07/17/07 000 TBA
filea.

Open Court Proceedings. Defendant 07/13/07 000 SGC
appeared for VOP hearing. State present.

{Judge Chappelle, CS/B, ASA: Erin O'Lyons)

Defense motion to continue VOP, to obtain counsel.

Motion to continue granted. VOP reset for 8/30/07 at 9:00a.m.

Defendant declined referral to Public Defender, Defendant advised

per MD Rule 4-215. Notice given, copy filed,

This case set for Vioclation of Probation 07/20/07 000 TBA
Hearing on 8/30/07 atc 3:00 a.m.
Before Judge Chappelle. Notice sent, copy filed,

Defense Attorney Appearance Filed 08/10/07 DEF001 TBA
Jason A Kobin

Hearing Notice Issued to deft's atty, 08/10/07 000 TBA
copy filed.

Page:

14

08/27/07 06/27/07

Usexr 1D

Closed Entered

07/03/07

08/05/04

08/05/04

08/05/04

07/17/07

08/05/04

08/05/04

07/27/07

08/10/07

07/03/a7
MLR Ww
07/03/07

Wa  wWW
07/18/07

WW WW
07/16/07

WW

07/17/07

WW o OWW
07/17/07

JED WW

07/27/07

JED
07/27/07

W
08/10/07

WW WW

08/05/04 08/10/07

Bt
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0B-K-03-000876 Date: 09/21/15 Time: 11:32

00052000

00100000

00101000

30102000

20103000

jolc4000

10105000

‘0108000

10107000

‘0208000

0105000

Description Filed Party Jdg Ruling
Open Court Proceedings 08/30/07 000 SGC
(Judge Chappelle, CourtSmart B, Jercme Spencer, State's
Attorney)

Deft. appeared, for VOP. Counsel present,

VOP petition: withdrawn by State

Probation/Supervision order dated 8/5/04, copy given to PaP, is
amended to unsupervised Probation, amending conditions - copy
filed.

Reopen Charges for Court 08/30/07 o000 TBA Granted

Correspondence from Defendant RE: 0&4/14/08 000 TBA
Defendant's Evidence to Change Plea, filed.

Notation, "No action", SGC, 4/23/03,

Copy sent to SA0 and Deft,

Correspondence from Deft., RE: 02/11/11 go¢ TBA
Informative, filed

Correspondence from defendant re: 02/11/11 000 TBA
Informative. Filed.
Correspondence from defendant re: 02/11/11 o000 TAA

Information about case. Filed.

Correspondence from defendant re: 02/11/11 coo TBA
Correspondence received. Filed. -

Notation "3/4/11 place in ct. file no action SGC". Copy sent to
SAO and defendant.

Correspondence from Deft, RE: 03/11/11 000 TBA
Information regarding Case, filed

Notation: "No acticn necessary, place in court file", sGC,
03/30/2011.

Copy to SAO and defr.

Correspondence from Deft, RE: 04/15/11 ¢o00 TBA
Informative, Filed.

Notation "4/22/11 place in ct. file SGC". Copy sent to SAO and
defendant.

Correspondence from Deft, RE: Request 04/15/11 000 TBA

for Review, Filed,

Notation "4/22/11 no action place in ct. file SGC". Copy sent to
SAQ and defendant.

Correspondence from Defendant, RE: 05/17/11 co00 TBA
wWitness Information, filed.

Page; 15

User ID
Closed Entered

WA WW
08/05/04 08/31/07

WW
CB/30/07 08/31/07

JRS HA
04/14/09
MLR

g3/01/11

DJB DJB
03/08/11

DJB
03/08/11

DJB

03/08/11
MLR AH
03/16/11
HA DJB

04/15/11

HA DJB

04/15/11

JB AH

|
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08-K-03-000876

Num/Seq

o011ig000

00111000

00112000

00113000

20114000

20115000

J011e6000

10117000

jpi18dae

JO0113000C

09/21/15

"No Action",
Copy sent to deft and SAO.

Description

Petition for Expungement of Records,

State's Objection to the Petition for
Expungement,

Order for Expungement of Pclice and
Court Records,
Notation "Denied*,
Copies given to SA0, Defendant,
Correspondence from deft, Re:
Informative and Reguest a hearing, filed.
Notation "1/23/12 no action SGC".
defendant.

Correspondence from deft, Re:
Informative,
Notation "1/23/12 no action SGC*.
defendant,
Correspondence from deft,
Informative,
Notatien *1/23/12 no action SGC*.
defendant.

Correspondence from deft,

Notatien "1/23/12 no action SGC*.
defendant.
Correspondence from defr, Re: Evidence

Notation "1/23/12 no action SGC".
defendant .

Correspondence from deft, Re: Evidence

Correspondence from deft, Re: Evidence

Notation "1/23/12 no action SGC*.

11:32

Filed Party

11/30/11 000

12/21/11 ooo

01/03/12 000

MSF and Sheriff (Belinda

01/18/12 000

Copy sent to SAQO and

01/18/12 000

sent to SAC and

01/18/12 000

sent to SAQC and

01/18/12 o000

sent to SAQD and

01/18/12 000

sent to SAC and
01/18/12 000

01/18/12 o00.

sent to SAQO and

Jdg Ruling

TBA

Copy of Petition for Expungement of Records and General Waiver
and Release given/mailed to SAC, Sheriff (Records), and Maryland
State Police (Certified #7009-0820-0000-3996-9251) on 11/30/11,
with returnable receipts,

Receipt given to the Defendant in Clerk's Office on 11/30/11.

TBA

TBA

Stine) .

TBA

TBA

TBA

Page: 16

05/17/11

User ID
Closed Entered

11/3¢0/11

JB
01/03/12

JRS JRS

01/04/12 01/04/12

AH DJB

01/23/12

2AH DJB

01/23/12

AH DJB

01/23/12

AH DJB

01/23/12

AH DJB
01/23/12
AH

01/23/12
AH DJB

01/23/12

E-666
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08-K-03-0008B76 Date:

Informative, filed
Chambers' notation:

09/21/15

Copy given/mailed te SAQ, OPD and Defr.

Num/Seq Description

001235000 Correspondence from Defr, RE:
Informative, filed.
Notation:

*CC: SAO, OFD-Beach", 03/09/15,

Copy given to SAO and Deft. Atty.

Time:

11:32

"ec: SAO, OPD", 3/3/1s.

0z2/10/15

0z2/10/15

¢2/10/15

02/10/15

Hearing

01/27/04

02/19/04

04/22/04

02/19/04

04/22/04

01/27/04

02/19/04

00130000 Correspondence from Deft, RE:
Informative, filed.
00131000 Ceorrespondence from Deft, RE:
Infermative, filed.
Notation: "CC: SARO, OPD Beach", 03/09/15.
Copy given to SAQC and OPD.
00132000 Correspondence from Deft, RE:
Informative, filed.
Netation: "CC: SAO, CPD Beach", 03/09/15.
Copy given toc SAD and OPD.
SERVICE
Form Name Issued
CR-Subpcoena-Scheduled Event/785 11/26/03
OFF(001 Gilyoy #3B4, Richard
CR-Subpoena-Scheduled Bvent/785 01/30/04
OFF001 Gilroy #384, Richard
CR-Subpoena-Scheduled Event/785 02/23/04
JFF001 Gilroy #3B4, Richard
CR-Subpoena-Schaduled Event/785 01/30/04
Protected Party Name STW 001
CR-Subpoena-Scheduled Zvent/785 02/23/04
Protected Party Name STW 001
“R-Subpcena-Scheduled Event/785 11/26/03
frotected Party Name VIC 001
“R-Subpoena-Scheduled Event/785 01/30/04
frotected Party Name VIC 001
CR-Subpoena-Scheduled Event/785 02/23/04

04/22/04

Party Jdg Ruling

oo e

000 TBA

Q00 TBA

000 TBA

Served Returned Agency

w2/08/03 Charles

02/06/04 Charles

02/27/04 Charles

02/11/04 Charles

04/06/04 Charles
Charles

02/11/04 Charles

04/06/04 Charles

Page: 18

03/03/15

User ID

Closed Entered

03/09/15

JDS AH

JDS AH

03/08/15

JDS AH

03/09/15

County Sher

County Sher

County Sher

County Sher

County Sher

County Sher

County Sher

County Sher

E-G-677
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08-K-03-'000876

Form

Name

Date:

09/21/15

Protected Party Name VIC 001

Code

HKTR

FLEA

PLEA

PLEA

Tickle Name

Hicks Rule Tickle
15 Day Default Not
15 Day Default Not

15 Day Default Not

Q0

Status

CLCSED

CLOSED

CLOSED

Time: 11:32

Issued

TICKLE

Expires

02/25/04
10/23/03
02/12/05

05/23/07

#Days

Hearing

AutoExpire

no

no

Served

GoAhead

Returned Agency

From

Type

n

Num

49

84

Seq
00
000
ooo

coo

AA!
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CIRCUIT CQOURT FOR CHARLES COUNTY
Sharon L. Hancock
Clerk of the Circuit Court

200 Charles Street

P.O. Box 970 )

La Plata, MD 20646-

(888)~-932-2072, TTY for Deaf: (800)-201-7165
Civil(301)932-3215 Support (301)932-3245 Criminal (201)932-2220 Juv(301)932-323¢

09/21/15 Case Number: 08-K-03-000876 JC AS
Date Filed: 09/08/2003
180 Day End: 04/05/04 Text: DONE
Status: Closed/Inactive
Judge Assigned: Bragunier, Amy J.
Arrest Tracking Numbers: 03-1001-26368-3
Location : Jail / cCD
CTS Start : Target
State of Maryland vs Timothy John Fowler

CABSE HISTOCRY

OTHER REFERENCE NUMBERS

Description Number
Arrest Tracking Number 031001263683
District Court Number 0PCO035805
Case Folder ID K03000876VC3

INVOLVED PARTIES

Type Num Name (Last,First,Mid,Title) Addr Stx/End Pty. Disp.
Addr Add/upd

FLT 001 Scate Of Maryland
Party ID: 0000013

Attorney: 0801690 Cooley, Douglas € Appear: 10/14/2003
8 Post Office Road \
Waldorf, MD 20602 \

Party ID: 0141198 E .aq

Incarceration Facility: Charles County Detention Center
Inst: Charles County Detention Center 08/05/04 08/09/04 PAA
Route 301 7 0B8/08/04 PAA

DEF 001 Fowler, Timothy John 05/18/59

Page 1 8 1



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR CHARLES COUNTY, MARYLAND
STATE OF MARYLAND

VS. : Criminal Case No, K-03-876

TIMOTHY JOHN FOWLER
Defendant

ORDER APR 30 201
CIRCUIT COURT

FOR CHARLES CO.
CO., MD.

A Petition for Expungement was filed in this matter on the 27® day of March, 2012.
Objection by the State’s Attorney’s Office was timely filed on April 19, 2012. Upon review of
the record, the Court noted that an expungement had been denied by Judge Chappelle on January
3,2012. It is, therefore, this 3ﬁ1as'y of April, 2012, by the Circuit Court for Charles County,
Maryland

Ordered, that the Petition for Expungement filed in this matter be and hereby is DENIED,

as it was previously denied by a Judge of the Circuit Court for Charles County due to the

>

JUDGE AMY J. BRAGUNIER

Defendant having received a conviction in this matter,

E-¢3

Page 1 8 2
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'
08-K-03-000876 Date: 03/21/15s Time: 11:32 Page: 2

La Plata, MD 20646

Mail: 10738 Willows Oaks Drive 08/05/03 09/09/03 ®sC

08/09/03 KSC
Mitchellville, MD 20782

Mail: 5113 Southern Avenue, Apt. 202 02/20/04 02/20/04 KJC

02/20/04 XJC
Capitel Heights, MD 20743

Mail: 827 Copley Ave 06/25/14 07/03/14 ALR

Waldorf, MD 20602

Attorney: 0025777 Desimone, Bruce Nicholas Appear: 12/21/2005 Removed:07/17/07

0803699 Xobin, Jason a Appear: 08/10/2007
Law Dffice Of Jason A. Kobin & Associates

210 Colgate Drive

Forest Hill, MD 21050

(410}961-4558

T 0804625 Turner, Anita G Appear: 10/08/2003
State's Actorneys Office Of Charles County
2.0, Box 3065
La Plata, MD 20646
(301)932-13355

Type Num Name(Last,First,Mid,Title) Addr Str/End Pty. Disp,
Addr Add/Upd

OFF 001 Gilroy #384, Richard A
Party ID: 0137482

Mail: P.0. Box 1839 09/08/15
LaPlata, MD 206486

000 Protected Party Name STW 001
Party ID: 0148147

000 Protected Party Name VIC 001
Party ID: 0145252

CALENDAR EVENTS

Page 1 84‘



08-K-03-000876 Date: 09/21/15 Time: 11:32

Date Time Fac Event Description
Result ResultDt By Result Judge

10/17/03 09:00A KDOC Arraignment/Initial Appearance
Cancelled/Vacated 10/08/03 E

01/27/04 09:30A XDOC Criminal Jury Trial
Postponed/Reset 01/30/04 C

02/19/04 09:30A KDOC Criminal Jury Trial
Postponed/Reset 02/23/04 C

04/22/04 09:30A KDOC Criminal Jury Trial
Postponed/Reset 05/07/04 C

05/11/04 09:30A KDOC Status Conference
Held/Concluded 05/17/04 £ §,Chappelle
Stenographer(s) : CourtSmart B
08/05/04 05:30A KDOC Criminal Jury Trial
Held/Concluded 0B/09/04 E S.Chappelle
Stencgrapher(s): CourtSmart B
01/28/05 09:30A KDOC Arraignment/Initial Appearance
Held/Concluded 01/28/05 E C.Henderson
Stenographer(s) : CourtSmart D
02/18/05 09:30A KDOC Criminal Motions/Readiness
Held/Concluded 02/18/05 E C.Henderson
Stencgrapher(s) : CourtSmart A
03/15/05 09:30A KDOC Violation of Probation Hearing
Pcatponed/Reset 03/16/05 C

05/098/05 09:00A KDOC Violation of Probation Hearing
Postponed/Reset 0s/12/05 C

97/08/05 09:00A KDOC Violation of Probation Hearing
Postponed/Reset 07/11/05 C

10/14/05 09:00A KDOC Violation of Probation Hearing
Postponed/Reset 10/14/05 C

11/04/05 09:00A XDOC Viclation of Probaticn Hearing
Postponed/Reset 11/0%/05 C

31/27/06 09:30A KDOC Viclation of Probation Hearing
Held/Concluded 01/27/06 E §S,Chappelle

Stenographer({s): CourtSmart B

)5/08/07 ©2:00A KDOC Arraignment/Initial Appearance
Held/Concluded 05/08/07 E S.Chappelle

Stenpgrapher(s): CourtSmart B

J6/28/07 039:00A XDOC Violation of Prcbation Hearing
Fostponed/Resat 06/27/07 C

Jdg Day

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

TBA

0l

01

01

01

01

ol

01

ol

0l

01

01

01

01

01

01

Of Notice

/01

/01

/01

/01

/o1

/o1

/o1

/01

/01

/01

/o1

/01

/0L

/01

Page:

User ID

BMB

PLM

LJG

DSG

DSG

DsSG

PLM

PLM

BMB

BMB

PLM

PLM

PLM

J6G6

DSG

KJC

PAR

SD

sp

EMB

BMB

BMB

BEMB

LJG

JRG

DJB

PLM

=

k.

3

-6
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08-K-03-000876 Date: 09/21/15 Time: 11:32 Page: 4

Date Time Fac Event Description Text SA . Jdg Day Of Notice User ID
Result ResultDt By Result Judge Rec

07/15/07 09:00A XDOC Viclation of Probation Hearing Y &BA 01 /01 06/27/07 PLM PLM
Postponed/Reset 07/20/07 C

08/30/07 09:00A XKDOC Violation of Probation Hearing TBA 01 /01 PLM Ww
Held/Concluded 08/30/07 E S.Chappelle 4

Stencgrapher (s): CourtSmart B

COUNTS AND SENTENCING

Ver Of £ /Amd Disp
Cnt Reas Amd Date ATN CJIs Statute Cl Cd Dace Stg Pl Jdg
01 1 0 05/11/03 03-1001-26368-3 CR,3,203 = M G 08/30/07 PH G sGC +
MOD 08/30/07 Assault-Second Degree
Jail Life
Death Start Date Years Months Days Hours

08/30/07 Sentence
Suspended
UnSuspended

Text: The defendant is eligible for parcle.

Probation Supervised UnSupervised
Years Months Days Hours Years Months Days Hours Supervising Agency

000 QcC 000 0ao 004 000 ©od 000 Waldorf/Office of Farole and Pr

Text: fee waived

Conditions
ccw Court costs waived due to finding of indigency,
Ver Of€/Amd Disp
Cnt Reas Amd Date ATN CJIS Statute - Cl Cd Date Stg Pl Jdg
01 0 0 05/11/03 03-1001-26368-3 1 1415 CR.3.203 M G 08/05/04 PH G SGC +
Assault-Second Degree
Tfail Life
Death Start Date Years Months Days Hours
04/22/04 Sentence 3

Suspended 2 8 16
UnSuspended 3 14 E.‘. . ’

Page 1 8 6
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08-K-03-000876 Date: 09/21/15 Time: 11:32
Text: The defendant is eligible for parocle.

Probation Supervised UnSupervised

Page: 5

Years Months Days Hours Years Months Days Hours Supervising Agency

Text: fee waived

Conditions
cCw Court costs waived due to finding of indigency.
SENTENCING NET TOTALS
Jail Probation Fine and CWs

Serve Years: 0000 Years: D004 Total Fine Amount: 0.00
Serve Months: 000 Montha: 000 Fine Due Date:

Serve Days: 000 Days: 000 CWS Hours: 0000

Serve Hours: 0200 Hours: 000 CWS In Lieu Amount: 0,00

Credit Days: 0000 CWS Complete By:

JUDGE HISTORY
JUDGE ASSIGNED Type Assign Date Removal RSN
AJB Bragunier, Amy J. J 04/27/12
3GC Chappelle, Steven G. J 08/11/03 RA 04/27/12
DOCUMENT TRACKING

lum/Seq Description Filed Party Jdg Ruling

‘0001000 Jury Trial Prayer from Dist Ct £4 filed. 038/08/03 c0o0 TBA

0002009 Jury Trial Prayer Notice issued, copy £d 08/08/03 DEF0G1 TBA

0003000 Subpoena regarding Counsel Issued/Mailed 09/11/03 DEFO01 TBA

oc4 000 o©oo 000 000 000 000 0C0 Waldorf/Office of Parocle and Pr

Usex ID
Clesed Entered

KSC KsC
09/09/03 09/09/03

KSC KSC
£3/09/03 09/09/03

1Q LQ

0 /03 09/11/03
Eée8
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08-K-03-0008786 Date: 09/21/1%5 Time: 11:32

Num/Seq Description Filed Party Jdg Ruling

................................................

00004000 Defense Attorney Appearance Filed 10/08/03 DEFOO1 TBA
= Anita G Turner, Entry of Appearance, Election of Trial by Jury,
Mandatory Motions, Requast for Discovery and Inspection, Demand
for Speedy Trial, Demand for Presence of Chemist and Chain of
Custody, Demand for Technician, Plea of Not Guilty, and Request
for Hearing, filed.

00005000 Attorney Appearance Entered 10/14/03 PLTO01 TBA
Douglas C Cooley

00006000 This case set for Trial 1/27/04 before 10/14/03 000 TBA
Judge Chappelle; notice filed
and copies sent.

00007000 St's Discovery Pursuant to Rule 4-262 fd 11/26/03 000 TBA
00008000 Reguest for State Witness Subpoena Filed 11/26/03 000 TBA
00005000 Subpoena Issued, copy filed 11/26/03 000 TBA

00010000 Correspondence from Deft, to Judge 01/06/04 C0O0 TBA
Henderson re: deed, filed.
Notation from Judge Henderson, "Court file," £d.
Copy mailed to Deft.

00011000 Open Court Proceedings 01/22/04 000 SGC
Deft. appeared before the Court with Counsel for status
hearing.

Judge Chappelle; Courtsmart B; SAO Cocley.

Counsel heard, Court heard. Court orders competency evaluation
performed by the Health Dept, Court & Counsel unanimously agreed
to a postponement in this matter and ccunsel agreed to wiave
continuance being heard by County Admin, Judge Nalley., Court
finds good cause and resets trial to 2/1%/04 8:30 A.M., notice
given. Deft's counsel to submit order for evaluation on 1/23/04
for Court's signature.

00012000 Suggesticn of Incompetency and Plea of 01/22/04 000 TBA
Not Criminally Responsible, Filed.

00013000 Order for Mental Examination (Pretrial 01/23/04 000 TBA
Screening - Outpatient), Filed.
Copy maiied to Michael Sweda and Debra Hammen, Copy given to SAD
and Defense Atty.

00014000 Request for State Witness Subpcena Filed 01/28/04 000 TBA

Page: 6

Usexr ID
Closed Entered

JK JX%
10/08/03 10/08/03

DJT DJT
10/14/03 10/14/03

SD sb
10/15/03 10/15/03

JK PAA
08/05/04 11/26/03

JK JK
11/26/03 11/26/03

JK JK
11/26/03 11/26/03

LQ PAA
08/0s5/04 01/07/04

KJC PAA
08/05/04 01/23/04

_ KJC PAA
08/05/04 01/23/04

¥JC KJC

01/23/04 01/23/04

SD 8D

E-6-9
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08-K-03-000876

Num/Seq

00015000

00216000

40017000

00018000

00012000

00020000

0o0gz21000

00022000

00023000

30024000

20025000

Date: 09/21/15 Time: 11:32

Description

................................................

Subpoena Issued, copy filed

Jdg Ruling

01/30/04 coO TBA

Notice of Intent to use Statement, fd 02/05/04 000 TBA

Open Court Proceedings 02/19/04 oCoO TBA
Defendant appesared for trial, Counsel present.

(Judge Chappelie, Courtsmart B, Cooley, St's Atty)

Joint motion to continue to allow completion of evaluation.
Administrative Judge not available. Both sides consent to SGC
hearing continuation issue. Court finds good cause to resétr to
April 22, 04 at 9:30am,

Deft continued on bond - must coroperate with evaluation.

Regquest for State Witness Subpoena Filed ©2/23/04 000 TBA

Subpoena Issued, copy filed 02/27/04 000 TBA

This case is set for Criminal Jury Trial 02/23/04 000 TBA
on 4/22/04 at 9:30am before Judge
Chappelle; notice given and copy filed.

Pretrial competency evaluation, fd; with 02/23/04 000 TBA
notation "2/24/04 Place in Ct file
ne action necessary at this time, SGC"
Copy of letter sent to Defendant from 03/05/04 0GOC TBA
Crownsville Hospital Center, re:

Evaluation, filed. Notation "3/2/04, Place in Court File, No

Action Necessary, S. Chappelle".

Correspondence from Crownsville Hospital 03/17/04 000 TBA
Center, re: 30 day extention, filed.
Correspondence from Judge Chappeile to  03/17/04 000 TBA
Robin Templeton at Crownsville Hospital
Center, re: 30 day extention granted, filed.
and Defendant's Attorney.

Copies sent to SAC

Open Court Proceedings 04/22/04 0OC SGC
De¥t! present with Counsel.

Jugge Chappelle; Courtsmart B; SAO Piper,

Sent to Judge Nalley for Good Cause Continuance., Reset 5/11/04

for Status. Netice Given.

Page: 7
02/10/04 02/10/04

User ID
Closed Entered

SD SD
02/10/04 02/10/04

JLT PAA
08/05/04 02/27/04

JLT PAA
08/05/C4 02/27/04

JLT JLT
02/27/04 02/27/c4

JLT JLT
02/27/04 02/27/04

JLT JLT
p2/27/04 02/27/04
JLT PAA
08/05/04 02/27/04
JK PAA
08/05/04 03/09/04
JK PAA
08/05/04 03/17/04
JX  PAA
08/05/04 03/17/04

KJC PAA
08/05/04 05/05/04

E-¢40
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Ex Af?;i'll 9

CROWNSVILLE HOSPITAL CENTER

AN AGENCY OF THE STATE OF MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor Michael S. Steele, Lt. Governor Nelson J. Sabatini, Secretary

1520 Crownsville Road, Crownsville, MD 21032.2309
_ *410-729-6000 * Fax: 410-729.6800 * TT Y/TDD: 410-987-0416 * Toll Fres {in MD only): 1-800-537-0938
SHEILAH DAVENPORT, LD, M.S, RN

BARRY F. RUDNICK. M.D,
ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER CLINICAL DIRECTOR

February 25, 2004 F , L E
Timothy John Fowler D

10738 Willow Oaks Drive

Mitchellville, Maryland 20782 3R G & 265¢
CASE NUMBER: K03-876
OUTPATIENT eRouIT couRT

- FOR CH
CHARGE: Assault, Second Degree ARLES Co., Mp,

Dear Mr. Fowler,

The Court has ordered the Department of Health and Mental Hygiene to evaluate you
prior to your trial.

If you are unable to keep this appointment, please call me at 410-729-6626. Missed
appointments will immediately be reported to the Court, which may choose to revoke your bond.

Thank you in advance.

Sincerely,

:, O
Robin Templeton, LCSW/C
Forensic Coordinator

RT/mls IER 1 B

ce:  Judge Steven Chappelle RECEIVED in CHAM“RS
Office of the State's Attorney
Office of the Public Defender
Office ‘of Forensic Services
Forensic Record

e
|JUDGE STEVEN G, CHAPPELLE -
A jjf W kel |
o )
A.' / ﬁl\ SPENDT L £SONINETT T rn wee s e o e

MAR 1~ 2004
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08-K-03-0020876 Date: 09/21/15 Time: 11:32

Num/Seq

0Q0C26000

040027000

00028000

00025000

00030000

20031000

200320¢C0C

10033000

joc34000

10035000

Description Filed Party Jdg Ruling
Open Court Proceedings 04/22/04 goO RCN
Deft. appeared before Court with Counsel for Good Cause
Hearing.

Judge Nalley; Courtsmart A; SAQ FPiper,

Court finds good cause to continue matter due to Deft., not
appearing for appointment at Crownsville State Hospital. Court
orders Deft's Bond Revoked and Directs the Charles County
Sheriff's Deft, to transport Deft, to Crownsville State Hospital
on May 5, 2004 for 1:00 PM Scheduled Appointment. Matter set for
Status Hearing May 11, 2004 at 9:30 AM and Trial August 5, 2004
at 3;30 AM. Court directs Counsel to submit order. Sheriff's
Temporary, Filed,

Letter to Judge Chappelle from 05/03/04 000 TBA
Crownsville, Filed.

Letter from Deft. Regquesting to be 05/03/04 000 TBA
Released, Filed.
Copy given to SAQ, Defense Atty.

Order for Deft., to be Transported to 05/03/04 0O TBA
Crownsville 5/5/04 for EBvaluation, Filed,

Copies given to SAOQ, Defense Atty., Sheriff. Copy faxed to cCDC
5/3/04.

Motion for Appropriate Relief, filed. 0s/c3/ce 000 TBA
Open Court Proceedings 05/11/04 ooo SGC

Deft. produced with Counsel for Status Hearing,

Judge Chappelle; Courtsmart B; SAO Cocley.

Courts Exhibit 1 - Crownsville Report of May 2004 ID/OF/AD. Court
finds the Deft. not competant to stand trial. Court finds the
Deft. dangerous. Court commits the Deft. to the DHMH pursuant tec
CP3-106. Mr, Cooley teo submit an corder. Court vacates_ 8/5/04
trial date. Sheriff's Temporary, Filed.

Order (Deft. committed to DHMH under CP 05/12/04 000 TBA
3-108) Signed and Filed.
Copy given to SAD, Defense Atty., DHMH, CCDC.

Correspondence from Defendant, re: 05/17/04 000 TBA
Informacion, filed.

Correspondence from Crownsville Dated 05/18/04 000 TBA
5/5/04, Sealed per Judge Chappelle cn
5/17/04, filed.

Letter from Defendant to Judge Chappelle 06/04/04 000 TBA
with noetation "No action, SGC, 6/4/04,"

Page: 8

User ID
Closed Entered

KJC PAA
08/05/04 05/05/04

KJC PAR
08/05/04 05/05/04

XJC PAA
08/05/04 05/05/04
KJC KJC
05/05/04 05/05/04
KJC PAR
08/05/04 05/05/04

KJC PAA
08/05/04 05/17/04

KJC KJC
05/17/¢4 05/17/04

JK. JLT
08/05/04 06/03/04

JK PAA
08/05/04 06/03/D4

RAK PAR

E-6-18
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- In The Circuit Quurt For Charles County, Maryland
DAILY SHEET

Date ’Ym'g //,: QOO’-/

Equity No

Dﬂmzij;z PM: Cr:‘m-;alNo a3-% A

JPLM\UFF S OR STATE. ORNEY

Civil Action No
Judge M@’&ML
Repartar _&/B

Baihf

. DAN .
aALl 7& > > a‘/MUA/ Court Clerk
DEFENDANT'S ATTORNEY

DOCKET ENTRIES

nAardt ,[),((Ylumd L coun el Mot Iatuo &AM@ .
Ei Ay bt #— Oroursouitls Repolit- M, 20 2eefED
Coud Jundn Hhe delerdars Mot &f)’ulﬂp /-a/kf /) /Ofa/mdwéxzzaﬁ
C ot (f,/l/ﬂd-d “77«4 ”CL/‘[— (Xamﬁl/?m//o/
0 maﬁ. Y e D Ll

4 CP 3.)8.
Vha - Conlee, B dedsyist Om Bigon .
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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR CHARLES COUNTY, MARYLAND

gy ] ': pror/ ﬁ""\\
STATE OF MARYLAND 1'1.7_ 5 5 5T 4 )
S0 ¥ w2 .
Vs, : Criminal No. K 03-876
) MAY 1 2 2004
TIMOTHY JOHN FOWLER :
R R N e CUIT Shunt
L L FOHQéHARLES Co m ..........................

ORDER OF COURT

On May 11, 2004, a hearing was held to determine whether the Defendant, Timothy John
Fowler, was competent to stand trial and if he was a danger to himself or the person and property of
others and, based upon the testimony presented and the reports of the Department of Health and
Mental Hygiene, this Court found that, because of a mental disorder, the said Timothy John Fowler
is incompetent to stand trial and is a danger to himself and to other people. Accordingly, pursuant
to the provisions of Criminal Procedure Article Section 3-106, it is this [1™ day of May, 2004, by
the Circuit Court for Charles County, Maryland,

ORDERED, that the Defendant, Timothy John Fowler, be, and he is hereby, committed to
the care and custody of the Department of Health and Mental Hygiene until such time as this court
is satisfied that the Defendant is competent to stand trial and is no longera danger to himselfand to

other people.

E-6i8
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APPLICATION FOR STATEMENT OF CHARGES Pagelof [

L, the undersigned, apply for a statement of charges ;nd summons or warant which may lead to the arrest of the
above named Defendant because on or abou(.........QfB&:..?3 ........ ... 0. Fecest Mo
ey Chaces Co. | faroled

- e Defedant iny:
Faile m/“,m.ia/ ......
...... qum“/ *-.S/-.ﬁsﬂcaﬂ/"‘“/ '-:Jb’; "{ LMlec NI gabance

.........................................

.....................................................................................................................

(Coatinued on attached ..., (..., pages) (DCICR 1A)
I solemnly affirm under the penalties of perjury that the contents of this Application are true to the best of my knowledge,

s Rbaaiy Yasaggarveee e ssscsssnsensssanes
(31 dectined to issue a charging document because of lack of probable cause.

mews“...awa ...... Kb L T SR i e

Eira

DC/CR 1 (Rev. 10:2001) Print Date (2/2002)
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You SUMMoO AND COMMANDED 0 2pposy for Pminnuy lnquty i thip Court oy 081672003 &t 1.00P My
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Vs M\VLER, TIM OTHY JORN
. 10738 Wi owg OAKS DRIVE
ficer: PO RA. Giroy y HYATTSVIH& MD 20782
A;ency/Subngmcy: ZH (08 CCy. SID;
D: 0334 : Local . DL#: F—‘60-793-4&J76'
Race:l Sernq Height: 59~ Weight: 190 Hur BLEK
DOB.0%/ 1 w1959 Phone(H): Phoae(w):
S TATEMENT OF ¢ HARGES
UPON THE FACTS CONTAIN :p IN THE APPUCATION OF POI, RA. GILRay
ITIS FORMALLY GED THA\T FOWLER, TIMOTHY JOHN a¢
the dateg, tines and bcations specifie | below:
NUM Haar TUTRE PENALTY DSQIPHON OF THE CHARGH
00} 1141s CR3 203 10°¥ 2Jor $2,500.00 ASSAULTSEC DERER
On or Aboyt 051112003
| FOREST DRIVE NEWBURG
CHARLES COUNTY MD

did asgaugy IRVIN Josep M
3-20
Provided ;g

Mrembly in nuch ase
Againgt the Peace, QvemmenL and

L o dignity of he rixte
Dignity of the State.

HMUuLeR hxhelmnddeguh violation ¢
3, contrary 19 the forn of the st of the
v
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REQUEST iyf ORMATION
Client WALK.IN

R est Dateg: m%ooo
Téz:‘ COUNTY FELONY 3 MISOEMEANoR
S MARVUWO
Can?y&t STATEWIDE
Subject T JOHN F
- s}wt Name: MOTHY OWLER

XX4725
DO8: 0818/1959
SexRace:

M1

Re.

RECORD Founp
Datag M 01/19'90»1”9“
ComNm

CRINMNAL HisToRy
Sponse:

Information i "&€iN i3 dariveq Sciely from public récords,
ablaarocea,m ‘0 assure maximum
CONMained i this or,

figaln g Servcag ras
aCCuracy cOmpleler.eu of tha “lommay - ?’, / -
report. : al Investigaiy g Services doeg 0l Quaraniag
motliable for &TOrS or om ssiong. Posuiy, dentfication

accy oF comp eleress 3y 5
Canonly bg determ:eaby com Cerpants.
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'thE Friday, Febeuary 22,2013

CASE VER: 0p35305

4: 22713
R
. .

DEFENDANT &
SRATRING 1Q:

2310012036 EVENT:
SYS DAYE "QFP RAT# iID c COMMENTS
13/02/722 13702 e AZF RYATTSVILLE
13/0./
23/03/22 statement of
13702722 ‘]

END OF DATA P/

HARYLAMD DISTRICT COURT cgraimas
CASE HISTORY UEDATE

FOULER, TIMOTHY Joun

tdolls addrasa was enterad {ncery

SYSTER ViST: 04

CASZ DISP: uTF
FTATUR: € 03/09/0%

HRI0IRZO000

el a‘ oo

charges by connissionar
dei's addross correcred by

slark

PHGE 002

v

By

l"g

Trae Test Copy
/ - r" ~
._4;‘.&'9‘_

\J-uhluﬂw ek

tqulL>£h3

4
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t11 Feiday, February 22,013

'

LR

32222
2r22/13

CASE VER: 0p3530%

TRATRING 100:

DEFERDANT :

23I001203687

FOWLER,
EVENT:

'YFE SYS DATE

ADLR

FREP DATE 1D e
13702722 13/62222 =ze2
13/02/22

13/02422

13702/22 fa

Comm

END OF DATA B/1

CASE HISTORY UPDATE

FIMOTHY JOiI!

G218 address correcred by ol

..... NAL s¥

COMMENTS
HYATTSVILLE
del'e adirass was anterad inc
statement of charges by commissionar

HDZOTR20000
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MRS 4

PAGE 002

- True Test Copy
A Ph i
1;;! < il LA

aistitie Ulerk

el l22)13

.48
By: (L)

N4

Fagez 14‘




) A



15 Friday,Februacy 22,2013

.

.,

VHEIN 22, 2013
_PRIDAY

CASE:
TRACHING NO: 03-1001-26363-3
NAME: FOWLER, TIMOTHY JOHN

0PO0035805 CR  STATUS:

PISTRICT COURT OF HMARYLANN
CRIMINAL SYSTEM THQUIRY CHARGE/DISPOSITION DISPLAY

CHG DATE: 03/04/05
LOCAL ID:

BOC: st

GL/22/13
DIST: 04

DIST: 04 02
IS50ED: 03/05/11

DOB: 59/05/18 HT/WT: 509 190 SEM/RACE: M1

ADDR: DISP: JTP 03/0%/05 CNS5L: ¢ DET:
10738 WILLOWS OAXS DRIVE EVENT DATE: TIME:
MITCHELLVILLE MD 207820000 RoOM: TYPE: - DATE SET:

DPAY: DULE: FIRAL: S LIFEsSupY,

------------- CHARGE ==cemecccanas S mmeiseneme D ISPORITION: cimanme e oo

IN1 ASSAULT=SEC DEGREE PLEA pDrsz: nCS:

IS 1 -1415 AR; FINLE: SUSP FINE:
NYENDED: MO/FLL: COsT SUS? CoaT:
CAUSE: N VICTIM AGE: clcs: * SUSP CICF: .
PAJ END PROB FND:
INCIDENT DATE: 031/05/11 - TERM: SUSP 'TEAM:
G3/05/11 CREDIT TIME SERV: RESY:
FMD OF DISPLAY B/ PAGE 001

True lest Co
@ Kéz}-“”‘/

y
8 —.t\'.’i-ih{_
Adaiansteativg Clesk

BY:—LDW:?) 2213

A e ———
C

515
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COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL DISABILITIES
STATE OF MARYLAND

COMPLAINT FORM

PLEASE READ THE ENTIRE FORM AND THE FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS
BEFORE ATTEMPTING TO COMPLETE THIS FORM.

PLEASE NOTE: COMPLAINT FORM MUST BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY HAND
PRINTED, DATED AND SIGNED BEFORE IT WILL BE CONSIDERED.

1. Person Making Complaint:

.

Name __| (aTlhy }—OW/QF

o 5 Gl G
City _J_-MiQLﬁ_ Hﬁ;d State Md Zip a( ZéﬁQ
Telephone (Day) w['qa:%'\gqé& (Evening) Sﬂf‘lﬁ

2. Judge Against Whom Complaint is Made:
Name NCM‘\QS ON MDEf Qﬁd(lhﬁ[l &a
Court C;X(Zuf}' County C}DIJPQ

(e.g. Circuit Court, District Court, Orphans’ Court, etc.)

3 Case Information:

Case Name _._\n\']N Raumomd }_OW)

Case Number s ’ = qq' (m)O7

Type of Case: civil criminal domestic __/; other Gu@d iQ[,LS/'JI'P
Date(s) and time(s) of hearing(s) and trial(s) I\{T)ﬁl \A.lcﬁq

Cous"sf

— -

| PR3-

Pagez 1 7




’l:.\l |d€1\1t€_ QC ‘Hleu‘ 4 1d’l()N v
( NACIes (mwjrb(‘ (‘1\:4‘ C)u = G{se"’ C\! qé 1305
ic’)Lm ?ﬂuhﬁm(J E)w er Md Dmme Mae fow‘er
Proi)erhes L.

M) 4400 \‘Ofe.s anu&hemh,rc; MD Qobay - Foud
@ Nqéﬂ ores : Driue Neml‘)umi MDQOA@/' (me‘

Note: Maryland law provides that the Commission’s proceedings as to the
investigation of this complaint are confidential. Filing a complaint with the
Commission is not a substitute for appeal and has no effect on your legal or
appellate rights. The appellate process is subject to strict deadlines and you should

immediately contact an attorney about obtaining legal advice as to your appellate
rights and remedies.

I solemnly affirm under penalty of perjury, that the contents of this
complaint form are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief.

Signature: ngMJ\*ﬂ( Date: J}.pdﬂé,_aﬁﬁl_

Please return this completed Complaint Form, and direct all future
communications, to:

Commission on Judicial Disabilities
P.0. Box 340

Linthicum Heights, MD 21090-0340
410-694-9380
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What is your relationship to the case?

plaintiff/petitioner defendant/respondent

attorney for

witness for

¥ _other (specify) CoJr\'oup h+_ﬁ PUSoN Qr Dl%ﬁb\EA Petscw

If you were represented by an attorneyLLt the time of the judge's conduct,
please identify the attorney:

' o
Name o 19 NQA

Phone L“O'&R(O'S 7& l

List and attach copies of any relevant documents which you believe support
your claim that the judge has engaged in sanctionable conduct or has a
disability. (Note: These documents will not be returned to you. You
should retain the original or make a copy for your records.)

Identify, if you can, any other witnesses to the judge’s conduct about which

you complain: 4 T %QK& oﬂﬁaj
| A064 o

Name(s):

Addresses:
Statement of Facts:

Please provide in as much detall as possible the information of which you
have knowledge which you believe constitutes sanctionable conduct or
disability as defined in the Frequently Asked Questions 2 and 3. Include
names, dates, places, addresses and telephone numbers which may assist
the Commission. If additional space is required, attach and number additional
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COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL DISABILITIES
STATE OF MARYLAND

COMPLAINT FORM

PLEASE READ THE ENTIRE FORM AND THE FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS
BEFORE ATTEMPTING TO COMPLETE THIS FORM,

PLEASE NOTE: COMPLAINT FORM MUST BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY HAND
PRINTED, DATED AND SIGNED BEFORE IT WILL BE CONSIDERED.

1. Person Making Complaint:

Name T;'m'H')L’ { (Su.,/@r

Address q I (@'Y C
City o : Fear state 1) zip_a06Y0
Telephone (Day)leﬁ_&B_’Sﬂéﬂ_(Evenlng) F\QH(

2. Judge Against Whom Complaint is MadT

neme _Locae Steves (3 olle A _TucL‘{e Robedt C NO“QL/
harles

& LI
Court (1.[(1 u+ County
(e.g. Circuit Court, District Court, Orphans’ Court, etc.)

3. Case Informatiog: o
Case Name JIHQ‘H\L\‘ \'(\\u'e{‘
- - o }
Case Number _( Y- KQﬁg 16 - j_Utu;T(‘ e CF\SF'

Type of Case: civil l/domestiq other
N O:fﬂnlhrf |0J

Date(s) and time(s) of hearing(s) and trial(s)
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What is your relationship to the case?

plaintiff/petitioner l/defendant/respondent

attorney for

witness for

other (specify)

If you were represented by an attorney at the time of the judge’s conduct,
please identify the attorney:

Name

Address

Phone

List and attach copies of any relevant documents which you believe support
your claim that the judge has engaged in sanctionable conduct or has a
disability. (Note: These documents will not be returned to you. You
should retain the original or make a copy for your records.)

Identify, if you can, any other witnesses to the judge’s conduct about which
you complain: 3

Name(s):

bit¥6

Addresses:

Statement of Facts:

Please provide in as much detall as possible the information of which you
have knowledge which you believe constitutes sanctionable conduct or
disability as defined in the Frequently Asked Questions 2 and 3. Include
names, dates, places, addresses and telephone numbers which may assist
the Commission. If additional space is required, attach and number additional

pagj\‘ (3] nde,mu ';px‘omded’ Exh b}‘l’ﬁ b
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Note: Maryland law provides that the Commission’s proceedings as to the
investigation of this complaint are confidential. Filing a complaint with the
Commission is not a substitute for appeal and has no effect on your legal or
appellate rights. The appellate process is subject to strict deadlines and you should
immediately contact an attorney about obtaining legal advice as to your appellate
rights and remedies.

I solemnly affirm under penalty of perjury, that the contents of this
complaint form are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information and belief,

Please return this completed Complaint Form, and direct all future
communications, to:

Signature:

Commission on Judicial Disabilities
P.O. Box 340

Linthicum Heights, MD 21090-0340
410-694-9380

CPa-3
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COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL DISABILITIES
STATE OF MARYLAND

COMPLAINT FORM

PLEASE READ THE ENTIRE FORM AND THE FREQUENTLY ASKED QUESTIONS
BEFORE ATTEMPTING TO COMPLETE THIS FORM.

PLEASE NOTE: COMPLAINT FORM MUST BE TYPED OR LEGIBLY HAND
PRINTED, DATED AND SIGNED BEFORE IT WILL BE CONSIDERED.

1. Person Making Complamt

Name hde\g fbw
Address S SJ‘IE_#DN C{'

CityLdQ.Lu_HmA_State Md Zip 6‘10
Telephone (Day) 30 (?33 S({éa(Evemng) SAHQ CD Ejﬁ

2. ::::e Against Whom C mzl N NsMade ej ‘Q

Court _Q:m County d’nrl €S

(e.g. Circuit Court, District Court, Orphans’ Court, etc.)

3. Case Information:

Case Name ol’w Ro.umNCJ Amue [\/OL *leer
Case Number lé} |3Q[; (li) C lé ( ! ”@:) H =
Type of Case: civil criminal domestic L other "OVQCJOUSLJ&

Date(s) and time(s) of hearing(s) and triai(s) quM)’ ’[ZJNE. \q *’0

May a5 - frad
m& LH(JQE(QS’" re pm\nucgv 30663(
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What is your relationship to the case?

plaintiff/petitioner defendant/respondent

______attorney for

witness for '
v other (specify) Gucudiou OC DQXSON And Propo.(-‘ﬁ-[

If you were represented by an attorney at the time of the judge’s conduct,

please identify the attorney:

- L' 00a7ioy
Address Ui gja [
Phone 3{3\‘565"‘4@" M¢30" 58%37 é

List and attach copies of any relevant documents which you believe support
your claim that the judge has engaged in sanctionable conduct or has a
disability. (Note: These documents will not be returned to you. You
should retain the original or make a copy for your records.)

Name

o

Identify, if you can, any other witnesses to the judge’s conduct about which
you complain:

Name(s): ‘ IN 'I‘{O

Addresses:

Statement of Facts:

Please provide in as much detail as possible the information of which you
have knowledge which you believe constitutes sanctionable conduct or
disability as defined in the Frequently Asked Questions 2 and 3. Include
names, dates, places, addresses and telephone numbers which may assist
the Commission. If additional space is required, attach and number additional
pages.

_LA%E(L Fdogqs L Eibiﬁgﬂ
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Note: Maryland law provides that the Commission’s proceedings as to the
investigation of this complaint are confidential. Filing a complaint with the
Commission is not a substitute for appeal and has no effect on your legal or
appellate rights. The appelliate process is subject to strict deadlines and you should
immediately contact an attorney about obtaining legal advice as to your appellate
rights and remedies.

I solemnly affirm under penalty of perjury, that the contents of this
complaint form are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,
information and belief,

Signature: g&nﬁ*&aﬁl— Date: _MML

Please return this completed Complaint Form, and direct all future
communications, to:

Commission on Judicial Disabilities
P.O. Box 340

Linthicum Heights, MD 21090-0340
410-694-9380

C P8l
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HARLTON T HOWAA STATE OF MARYLAND

LNOSAY L 80 OFFICE OF (4101 321-3851
N 1 THE STATE PROSECUTOR

November 20, 2020

Mr. Timothy Fowler
5 Shelton Court
Indian Head, MD 20640 -

RE: Complaint

Dear Mr. Fowler,

Please find enclosed the packet of materials that you submitted to the Office of the State
Prosecutor for review on October 24, 2020 and which were received by us on November 2, 2020,
We have kept a copy of your materials and are returning the originals to vou.

According to our records, these allegations were previously reviewed by the Office of the
State Prosecutor in 2010 and again in 2018, and in both instances, you were advised that our Office
would not pursue an investigation into these matters. You may want to contact private counsel or

pursue your complaint through the Attorney Grievance Commission or the Maryland Commission
on Judictal Disabilities,

bxm,crel )

\Lw«f ijF : ,u(
Timoths rye’ }f/ 4
Chief of Investigations

TFirs
Enclosure

B
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National Personnel Records Center
Military Personnel Records, 9700 Page Avenue St. Louts, Missouri 63132-5100

RE: Veteran’s Name: FOWLER TIMOTHY
SSN/SN: TS
Request Number: 1-23602116

Dear Sir or Madam:
Thank you for contacting the National Personnel Records Center.
The National Guard record to which you refer is not on file at this Center, Those records are

normally maintained by the Adjutant General's Office in the state in which service was
performed, Occasionally, portions of these records are transferred to our Center for

Sincerely,

e

M. ROACHE
Team C
Reference Core Four

Enclosure(s)

BY

National Archives and Records Administrarion
mp-.//w"..mpwmwm-uum
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IRVINE JAY MILLER is the

NI R 1Y -

recipient of the stoica
g:opcrty. MILLER has since remodeled the @ on the propert
t has not attempted to move in to the houge

the State won't let hi

the land, but also thar the State
him get his land back.

FONLER said tluy:

Eng
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FROM
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FRY MO,

Sep. 15 2009 O4:23a9M P2

STATE OF VARYLAND

ROBERT A ROHRBAUGH
STATE PROSECUTOR

Fampten Prazs

Scita 419

300 Eas joppa Rasg
Towson, MD 212050152

Teleghooe (410) 3215087
11300} 6951584

QFFICE OF Fax (4129 321389

THE STATE PROSECUTOR

Timothy Fowler

5113 Southern Avenue
Apartment 202

Capitol Heights, MD 20743

Dear Mr, Fowier,

April 27,2010

RE:  Case #10-2120

[ would like to begin by saying thank you for your service 1o our nation. Now to
the matter at hand. The material you submitted 10 our Office in late March 2010 has now
been reviewed and You and I have had the opportunity to speak telephonically.

Additionally, I have met with Office

JIC:daa

Sincerely,

0o M) (horg

JAMES |. CABEZAS
Chief Investigaror

E- 7%
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VICTIM Timothy Fowler’s story is not unusual the judges in the state of Maryland used in psychiatric
institutions as a lethal weapon to steal the assets of our citizens whenever they contest the corruption in
the Maryland judicial system to empowers story is but one of tens of thousands of stories where courts are
muting the assets of the deceased and probate court and destroy the last will and testament and wishes of

the deceased.S@CretJustice.com. which has over 1500 videos of citizens being robbed of their rights

by Maryland's corporate courts system stealing from the poor and middle-class to get to Milwaukee and their fellow
bar members in the American Bar Association and State Bar. Associations even though they are restricted from
doing so under the
Oreign Sovereign Immunities Act 28 U.S.C. Chapter 97
United States Code, 2011 Edition
December 26th 1933 49 Statute 3097 Treaty Series 881 (Convention On Rights And Duties
Of States) Stated Congress Replaced Statutes With International Law, Placing All States

Under International Law.

December 9th 1945 International Organization Immunities Act Relinquished Every Public
Office Of The United States To The United Nations.

See for yourselves US code 22 CFR 92.12-92.31 FR Heading “Foreign
Relationship” states that an oath is required to take office.
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Hello,

Thanks so much for writing — we love hearing from listeners. We read
each and every message we receive, but we aren’t able to respond to all
of them.

If you've sent...

.. thoughts on the show:

Thanks! Your feedback makes the podcast better.

.. a story tip:

We’'re so grateful you shared your idea with us. We will add it to our list
and we may be in touch if we have questions for you.

.. a question about the cases we’ve covered:

Please check out our website, inthedarkpodcast.org. Each podcast
episode has several companion web pieces — they’re full of details,
photos, source documents, data analysis and more. Information on the
Curtis Flowers case is here. And you can sign up for breaking news
alerts here.

.. a question about how to donate:
You can do that here. Thanks so much for your support!

For other inquiries, we’ll do our best to get back to you. And thank you so
much for listening to In the Dark, we really appreciate it!

Sincerely,
The In the Dark Team

PS: Please do not reply to this automated email -- we'll reply to you directly
using the email address you provided.

Your Message:

Pagez 3 6


https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Finthedarkpodcast.org%2F&data=02%7C01%7Cmadelsman%40mpr.org%7C1c676d52389b4734cca708d82336741c%7C8245ecb6b08841218e216c093b6d9d22%7C0%7C1%7C637298064076276956&sdata=%2B6KxP0FgkIJg9VdTpSlt%2B3v17EhW7tMEGFaWFV69iQg%3D&reserved=0
https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.apmreports.org%2Fin-the-dark%2Fseason-two%2Fcurtis-flowers-updates&data=02%7C01%7Cmadelsman%40mpr.org%7C1c676d52389b4734cca708d82336741c%7C8245ecb6b08841218e216c093b6d9d22%7C0%7C1%7C637298064076276956&sdata=hbY4yg6Sqlv9X53I%2B96qjzpS4xaHJrk%2FAg8Z1glCL8o%3D&reserved=0
https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.apmreports.org%2Fin-the-dark%2Femail&data=02%7C01%7Cmadelsman%40mpr.org%7C1c676d52389b4734cca708d82336741c%7C8245ecb6b08841218e216c093b6d9d22%7C0%7C1%7C637298064076286946&sdata=QxTV7dmzGrmFRTv%2B6h9GILjRJvhcfqqPdD9k%2BhLoX4g%3D&reserved=0
https://support.americanpublicmedia.org/ITD-web

Name: George McDermott

Email: georgemcdermott2018@gmail.com

Message: Congratulations on your interview today on 60 minutes regarding prosecutorial
misconduct against Mr. Flowers as one who makes use of the limited resources, | have
been reporting on court, and judicial abuse for 30 years at present I'm also doing getting
ready to post @secretjustice.com 6 videos of an interview with a victim Timothy J. Fowler
and his 20 year fight to get justice in the state of Maryland where judges and lawyers got
together to steal his father's estate through judicial abuse and prosecutorial misconduct.
| have limited resources, but | use every resource | have to report on judicial abuse,
prosecutorial misconduct and criminal misconduct of courts and court officers. If this
interest you or your staff please go free to

contact me@georgemcdermott2018gmail.com or at 301-996-9577.

As of this date, January 25 2021. | just put together an exhibit list for Timothy to send to
the US attorney containing 253 pages and the 6 videos which will be his video affidavit of
truth. Unfortunately, we live in Maryland where justice is not available to our citizens.
Check my website you'll see that I've been reporting on court corruption over 20 years.
Videos are posted it secretJustice.com. | have filed over 18,000 dockets entries in
probate courts, state circuit and appellate courts, United States District Court's, United
States Court of Appeals, United States Ct. of Federal claims, United States Tax Court,
United States Ct. of Federal claims.

As a victim myself. God has sent me on a mission to use the limited resources, | have to
advocate for the victims and their families of our broken judicial system.

If I were wrong. There's no way | would've been allowed to run for United States
Congress Maryland's 4th congressional district and also ran for clerk of the court Prince
Georges County Maryland.

In closing | thank you for the wonderful job of getting this man free and having his rights
vindicated. | congratulate you on your diligent efforts to report on the truth saving our
judicial system is paramount to everything truth justice and the American way, or
disappear and mess courageous musicians such as yours continued report on these
abuses.

Respectfully submitted

George McDermott

this is just an introduction, God bless and have a good day and keep up the good work.

ref:_00DGOjXO. 5001M1kKACt:ref
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